


All rights reserved by NEW HOLLAND.

The information contained in this catalogue is intended to be of a general nature only.

NEW HOLLAND may at any time and from time to time, for technical or other necessary
reasons, modify any of the details or specifications of the product described in this

catalogue.

To be sure of getting accurate, detailed and up-to-date information, an intending buyer
should consult his nearest NEW HOLLAND dealer or distributor.

Single item numeration method used in this catalogue may not be used without written

consent from NEW HOLLAND.

Copyright by NEW HOLLAND –Shanghai CHINA

Printed in China





































Set.No P.N. Description Qty Comment

1 51331107 ENGINE ASSY. 1 80hp

1 51333540 ENGINE ASSY. 1 90hp

1 51333544 ENGINE ASSY. 1 100hp

ENGINE

11/070.02.1 P1





Set.No P.N. Description Qty Comment

1 51338044 NOZZLE 4

2 51338045 O-RING 4

3 51338046 PLAIN WASHER 4

4 51338048 SPRING LOCK WASHER 4

5 51338047 HEXAGON BOLT 4

CRANKCASE & CYLINDER

11/070.04.0 01 P1





Set.No P.N. Description Qty Comment

1 51338021 CYLINDER BLOCK 1

2 51338025 PLUG 6

3 51338026 PLUG 2

4 51338027 PLUG 3

5 51338029 BEARING BUSH 1

6 51338017 STUD 1

7 51338033 SCREW FITTING 1

8 51338034 BALL 1

9 51338037 COMPRESSINO SPRING 1

10 51338035 O-RING 1

11 51338036 ACORN NUT 1

12 51338529 MANIFOLD 1 90、100hp

13 51338531 RETAINING PLATE 1 90、100hp

14 51338048 SPRING LOCK WASHER 1 90、100hp

15 51338532 CHEESE HEAD SCREW 1 90、100hp

16 51338530 O-RING 1 90、100hp

17 51338030 COVER 3

18 51338022 CYLINDER LINER 4

19 51338023 O-RING 8

20 51338024 O-RING 8

21 51338083 STUD 4

22 51338060 HEXAGON NUT 4

0.04.0 11/07

CRANKCASE & CYLINDER

02 P1





Set.No P.N. Description Qty Comment

23 51338061 PLAIN WASHER 4

24 51338062 TOOTH LOCK WASHER 4

25 51338008 CYLINDER HEAD BOLT 14

26 51338010 PLAIN WASHER 16

27 51338003 STRAIGHT PIN 5

28 51338004 PARALLEL PIN 3

29 51338005 PARALLEL PIN 2

30 51338009 CYLINDER HEAD BOLT 2

31 51338015 NAMEPLAT 1

32 51338016 RIVET 4

0.04.0 11/07

CRANKCASE & CYLINDER

P202





Set.No P.N. Description Qty Comment

1 51338307 LUBRICAT.OIL  LINE  ASSEMBLY 1

2 51338278 LOCKING SCREW 1

3 51338313 O-RING 1

4 51338312 THREADED JOINT 1 80/90hp

5 51338311 LUBR.OIL SUC.PIPE 1

0.04.2/1 11/07

OIL PUMP，PIPE

01 P1





Set.No P.N. Description Qty Comment

1 51338137 OIL PAN 1

2 51338147 SCREW PLUG 2

3 51338151 SEALING RING 10

4 51338140 TUBE 1

5 51338048 SPRING LOCK WASHER 25

6 51338141 HEAD SCREW 7

7 51338143 HEAD SCREW 6

8 51338142 HEAD SCREW 10

9 51338145 HEAD SCREW 2

10 51338146 HEAD SCREW 2

11 51338138 DIPSTICK 1

12 51338149 SURROPT 1

13 51338150 HEXAGON BOLT 10

14 51338053 GASKET SEALANT *

0.04.2/2 11/07

OIL PUMP，PIPE

01 P1





Set.No P.N. Description Qty Comment

1 51338128 FLYWHEEL HOUSING 1

2 51338129 RUBBER STRIP 1

3 51338133 PLUG 1

4 51338134 PLUG 1

5 51338130 HEXAGON BOLTS 8

6 51338131 HEXAGON BOLTS 2

7 51338132 HEXAGON BOLTS 4

8 51338483 HEXAGON BOLTS 3

9 51338011 SPRIING LOCK WASHERS 3

0.04.3/1 11/07

ENGINE COVER

P101





Set.No P.N. Description Qty Comment

1 51338108 OIL SEPARATOR 1

2 51338110 ADAPTER 1

3 51338112 HOSE 1

4 51338113 HOSE CLIP 2

5 51338114 HEXAGON BOLT 1

6 51338048 SPRING LOCK WASHER 1

7 51338069 HEXAGON NUT 1

8 51338111 COMPRESSION SPRING 1

9 51338118 BRACKET 1

10 51338119 HEXAGON BOLT 1

11 51338115 PLAIN WASHER 1

12 51338121 PLAIN WASHER 1

13 51338116 HOSE 1

14 51338117 HOSE CLIP 1

15 51338120 SPRING LOCK WASHER 1

0.04.3/1 11/07

ENGINE COVERS & GASKETS

P102





Set.No P.N. Description Qty Comment

1 51338125 CRANKC.END COVER 1

2 51338053 GASKET SEALANT *

3 51338067 HEXAGON BOLTS 10

4 51338124 SPRING WASHERS 10

5 51338126 ROTARY SHAFT SEAL 1

0.04.3/1 11/07

ENGINE COVERS & GASKETS

03 P1





Set.No P.N. Description Qty Comment

1 51338089 SUPPORT BOARD 1

2 51338088 HYDRAULIC PUMP GEAR ASSEMBLY 1

3 51338098 GASKET 1

4 51338093 HEAD SCREW 1

5 51338095 HEAD SCREW 3

6 51338091 HEAD SCREW 2

7 51338048 SPRING LOCK WASHER 3

8 51338096 PARALLEL PIN 2

0.04.3/2 11/07

ENGINE COVERS

P101





Set.No P.N. Description Qty Comment

1 51338073 CRANKC.END COVER 1

2 51338079 HOUSING/CASE 1

3 51338080 O-RING 1

4 51338081 HEXAGON BOLT 1

5 51338074 FLANGED BUSH 1

6 51338075 MIDDLE GEAR 1

7 51338076 SHAFT 1

8 51338077 FLANGE 1

9 51338078 HEAD SCREWS 4

10 51338082 ROTARY SHAFT SEALS 1

11 51338083 STUDS 4

12 51338060 HEXAGON NUTS 4

13 51338061 PLANT WASHERS 4

14 51338062 TOOTH LOCK WASHERS 4

15 51338054 HEXAGON BOLTS 5

16 51338055 HEXAGON BOLTS 4

17 51338056 HEXAGON BOLTS 4

18 51338057 HEXAGON BOLTS 2

19 51338058 HEXAGON BOLTS 1 80/90hp

19 51338058 HEXAGON BOLTS 2 100hp

20 51338048 SPRING LOCK WASHERS 18

21 51338059 SEALING RING 1

22 51338031 GASKET SEALANT *

23 51338063 PLUG 1

0.04.3/3 11/07

ENGINE COVERS

P101





Set.No P.N. Description Qty Comment

24 51338064 O-RING 1

25 51338065 COVER 1

26 51338066 GASKET 1

27 51338067 HEXAGON BOLTS 9

28 51338070 COVER 1

29 51338071 HEXAGON BOLTS 3

30 51338072 SEALING RINGS 3

31 51338053 GASKET SEALANT *

32 51338031 GASKET SEALANT *

0.04.3/3 11/07

ENGINE COVERS

P201





Set.No P.N. Description Qty Comment

1 51338424 CYLINDER HEAD 4 80hp

1 51338251 CYLINDER HEAD 4 90/100hp

2 51338253 VALVE SEAT INTAKE 4 80hp

2 51338425 VALVE SEAT INTAKE 4 90/100hp

3 51338254 VALVE SEAT EXHAUST 4

4 51338255 COVER 16

5 51338256 VALVE GUIDE 4

6 51338259 VALVE GUIDE 4

7 51338257 O-RING 4

8 51338563 INLET VALVE 4 80hp

8 51338260 INLET VALVE 4 90/100hp

9 51338261 EXHAUST VALVE 4 80hp

9 51338410 EXHAUST VALVE 4 90/100hp

10 51338262 SPRING CAP 8

11 51338263 VALVE SPRING 8

12 51338264 VALVE SPRING 8

13 51338265 SPRING CAP 8

14 51338266 VALVE COLLET 16

15 51338248 PIPE CONNECTION 4 80hp

16 51338427 TUBING CONNECTION 4 80hp

17 51338244 SCREW PLUGS 8

18 51338236 STUDS 8

18 51338018 STUDS 8 90/100hp

18 51338235 STUDS 8

18 51338007 STUDS 8 80hp

0.06.0 11/07

NOTE：8 and 9 two different parts kits,if changed 1 sets.

CYLINDER HEAD

P101





Set.No P.N. Description Qty Comment

19 51338249 HOST CLIPS 8 80hp

20 51338234 STUDS 4 90/100hp

21 51338239 NUTS 20

22 51338238 GASKET 8 80hp

23 51338270 CYLINDER HEAD GASKETS (1.2) 4

23 51338271 CYLINDER HEAD GASKETS (1.3) 0

23 51338272 CYLINDER HEAD GASKETS (1.4) 0

24 51338237 GASKET 12 90/100hp

25 51338634 BOLT 4

11/070.06.0

CYLINDER HEAD

P201





Set.No P.N. Description Qty Comment

1 51338295 ROCKER ARM BRACKET 4

2 51338297 SPRIG LOCK WASHER 16

3 51338298 CIRCLIPS 8

4 51338290 PUSH ROD 8

5 51338291 TAPPTE 8

6 51338299 ROCKER ARM   8

7 51338301 ADJUSTING SCREWS 8

8 51338302 HEXAGON NUTS 8

9 51338303  BALL 8

0.06.0 11/07

ROCKER ARM

P102





Set.No P.N. Description Qty Comment

1 51338267 CYLINGDER HEAD COVER 4

2 51338054 HEXAGON BOLTS 4

3 51338094 SEALING RING 4

4 51338268 CYLIND HEAD COVER GASKET 4

CYLINDER HEAD, CAP

0.06.0 11/07P103





Set.No P.N. Description Qty Comment

1 51338308 FLAMESTARTOR ASSEMBLY 1 OPTION

0.07.1 11/07

LOW TEMPERATURE STARTING AID

P101





Set.No P.N. Description Qty Comment

1 51338314 INTAKE MANIFOLD 1 90/100hp

2 51338472 EXHAUST MANIFOLD 1

3 51338470 STUD 8

4 51338474 GASKET 1

5 51338415 THERMOSTAT COVER 1 90/100hp

6 51338416 THERMOSTAT 1 90/100hp

7 51338421 SCREW PLUG 1 90/100hp

8 51338423 GASKET 1 90/100hp

9 51338568 TURBOCHAGER 1 90hp

9 51338310 TURBOCHAGER 1 100hp

10 51338404 GASKET 4

11 51338471 HEXAGON NUT 8

12 51338611 GASKET 4 90/100hp

13 51338417 PIPE-JOINT 1 90/100hp

14 51338412 HEXAGON SCREW PLUG 1 90/100hp

15 51338413 GASKET 2 90/100hp

16 51338557 PIPE 1 90/100hp

17 51338558 SYPHON 1 90/100hp

18 51338559 CHESSE HEAD SCREW 1 90/100hp

19 51338145 CHESSE HEAD SCREW 1 90/100hp

20 51338560 CHESSE HEAD SCREW 2 90/100hp

21 51338420 CONNECTOR 1 90/100hp

22 51338418 HEXAGON SCREW PLUG 1 90/100hp

23 51338346 GASKET 1 90/100hp

0.07.6 11/07

EXHAUST MANIFOLD

P101





Set.No P.N. Description Qty Comment

1 51338162 CRANKSHAFT 1

2 51338164 TIMING GEAR 1

3 51338171 STRAIGHT PIN 1

4 51338170 PLUG 4

5 51338485 MAIN BEARING 5

6 51338198 THRUST RING 2

7 51338192 HUB 1

8 51338194 PLAIN WASHER 1

9 51338202 VIBRATION DAMPER 1

10 51338203 V-GROOVED PULLEY 1

11 51338159 GEAR RING 1

12 51338591 FLYWHEEL 1

13 51338155 CHEESE HEAD SCREW 6

14 51338204 CHEESE HEAD SCREW 6

15 51338011 SPRING LOCK WASHER 6

16 51338156 STRAIGHT PIN 1

17 51338168 GEAR RING 1

18 51338566 SPACE 1

19 51338501  BALL BEARING 1

0.08.0 11/07

CRANKSHAFT - FLYWHEEL

P101





Set.No P.N. Description Qty Comment

1 51338407 CONNECTING ROD 4

2 51338226 BIG END BUSH 4

3 51338229 BIG END BEARING 4

NOTE:* parts included parts 1,2,3,4

0.08.1 11/07

CONNECTION ROD

P101





Set.No P.N. Description Qty Comment

1 51338629 SET OF PIST.RINGS 4

2 51338218 SPRENGRING 8

3 51338217 PISTON PIN 4 80hp

3 51338467 PISTON PIN 4 90/100hp

4 51338572 PISTON 4 80hp

4 51338213 PISTON 4 90/100hp

0.08.2 11/07

PISTONS

P101





Set.No P.N. Description Qty Comment

1 51338275 CAMSHAFT 1

2 51338280 CAMSHAFT GEAR 1

3 51338279 GEAR 1

4 51338277 QUADRANT PLATE 1

5 51338283 SHAPED FLANGE 1

6 51338286 SHAPED FLANGE 1

7 51338287 GASKET 1

8 51338285 LOCKING SCREW 4

9 51338278 LOCKING SCREW 2

10 51338288 HEXAGON BOLT 2

11 51338048 SPRING LOCK WASHER 2

12 51338284 CHEESE HEAD SCREW 4

0.08.4 11/07

CAMSHAFT & GEARS

P101





Set.No P.N. Description Qty Comment

1 51338178 MASS BALANCER ASSEMBLY 1

2 51338182 BUSH 4

3 51338179 SHAFT 1

4 51338187 DRIVING GEAR 1

5 51338186 DRIVEN GEAR 1

6 51338183 THRUST PIECES 4

7 51338184 LUBRICAT OIL LINE 1

8 51338185 CONNECTOR 1

9 51338189 HOLLOW SCREW 1

10 51338190 SEALING RING 4

11 51338176 HEXAGON BOLT 2

12 51338174 SHIM 6

13 51338175 LOCALIZER 2

14 51338177 HEXAGON BOLT 2

0.10.5 11/07

DYNAMIC BLANCER, GEARS & SHAFTS

P101





Set.No P.N. Description Qty Comment

1 51338372 HIGH PRESSURE PIPE ASSEMBLY 1 80/90hp

1 51338612 HIGH PRESSURE PIPE ASSEMBLY 1 100hp

2 51338373 HIGH PRESSURE PIPE 1 80/90hp

2 51338411 HIGH PRESSURE PIPE 1 100hp

3 51338374 HIGH PRESSURE PIPE 1 80/90hp

3 51338409 HIGH PRESSURE PIPE 1 100hp

4 51338375 HIGH PRESSURE PIPE 1 80/90hp

4 51338390 HIGH PRESSURE PIPE 1 100hp

5 51338376 HIGH PRESSURE PIPE 1 80/90hp

5 51338386 HIGH PRESSURE PIPE 1 100hp

6 51338377 HALF-CLIP 1

7 51338378 HALF-CLIP 1

8 51338379 HALF-CLIP 1

0.14.0 11/07

INJECTION PUMP, PIPES

P101





Set.No P.N. Description Qty Comment

1 51338393 LEAK  OFF  LINE 1

0.14.0 11/07

FUEL RETURN PIPES

P102





Set.No P.N. Qty Comment

1 51338359 SEALING RING 2

2 51338549 LUBRICAT. OIL LINE 1

3 51338469 THREDED JOINT 1

4 51338570 LUBRICAT.OIL LINE 1

5 51338189 HOLLOW SCREW 1

0.14.0 11/07

Description

PIPES

P103





Set.No P.N. Description Qty Comment

1 51338371 PARKING ELECTROMAGNETISM IRON 1

2 51338071 HEXAGON BOLT 2

3 51338615 WIRING 1

0.14.0 11/07

FUEL SHUT-OUT  SOLENOID

P101





Set.No P.N. Description Qty Comment

1 51338396 FUEL INJECTOR 4

2 51338394 RETAINER 4

3 51338395 HOLLOW SCREW 4

4 51338400 SEALING RING 4

5 51338072 SEALING RING 8

6 51338069 HEXAGON NUT 8

7 51338115 PLAIN WASHER 8

8 51338398 PLAIN WASHER 4

9 51338399 O-RING 4

10 51338397 CIRCLIP 4

0.14.0/2 11/07

INJECTION PUMP , NOZZLE

P101





Set.No P.N. Description Qty Comment

1 51338273 FUEL INJECT.PUMP 1 90hp

1 51338562 FUEL INJECT.PUMP 1 100hp

1 51338604 FUEL INJECT.PUMP 1 80hp

1 51338610 PUMP.FUEL INJECTION. A TYPE WITH MECHANCALCONTROLSTOP 1 80hp

1 51338616 PUMP.FUEL INJECTION. A TYPE WITH MECHANCALCONTROLSTOP 1 90hp

1 51338618 PUMP.FUEL INJECTION. A TYPE WITH MECHANCALCONTROLSTOP 1 100hp

1 51338624 PUMP.FUEL INJECTION. P TYPE WITH MECHANCALCONTROLSTOP 1 90hp

1 51338625 PUMP.FUEL INJECTION. P TYPE WITH MECHANCALCONTROLSTOP 1 100hp

2 51338363 DRIVE GEAR 1

3 51338550 PIPE 1 100hp

4 51338552 HOLLOW SCREW 1 100hp

5 51338442 SEALING RING 2 100hp

6 51338365 SPACER 1

7 51338366 PLATE 1

8 51338367 HEXAGON BOLT 4

9 51338368 LUB ,PIPE 1

10 51338370 CONNECTOR 1

11 51338616 NUT 1

0.14.0/3 11/07

INJECTION PUMP, PIPES

P101





Set.No P.N. Description Qty Comment

1 51338381 BRACKET 1

2 51338382 CHEESE HEAD SCREW 2

3 51338048 SPRING LOCK WASHER 2

4 51338384 HEXAGON BOLT 2

5 51338061 WASHER 2

6 51338466 PIPE 2

7 51338465 CLIP 2

*8 51338383 FUEL FILTER KIT 1

9 51338617 PRIMARY FUEL FILTER 1

10 51338619 THREADED JOINT 2

11 51338620 WASHER 4

NOTE:Parts 8 included parts 9 

0.20.0 11/07

FUEL FILTER & PIPES

P101





Set.No P.N. Description Qty Comment

1 51338574 LUBRICAT. OIL LINE 1 90/100hp

2 51338577 GASKET 1 90/100hp

3 51338578 GASKET 1 90/100hp

4 51338249 PIPE CLAMP 2 90/100hp

5 51338579 TUBE 1 90/100hp

6 51338582 SEALING RING 2 90/100hp

7 51338580 HOLLOW  SCREW 1 90/100hp

8 51338382 CHESSE HEAD SCREW 2 90/100hp

9 51338559 CHESSE HEAD SCREW 2 90/100hp

10 51338048 SPRING LOCK WASHER 4 90/100hp

11 51338581 HEXAGON BOLT 1 90/100hp

12 51338583 PIPE CLAMP 1 90/100hp

13 51338576 PIPE 1 90/100hp

0.24.0 11/07

TURBOCHARGING,PIPES & PARTS

P101





Set.No P.N. Description Qty Comment

1 51338322 OIL FEED PUMP 1

2 51338323 LOCKING SCREW 1

3 51338285 LOCKING SCREW 1

4 51338324 PLAIN WASHER 1

5 51338325 NUT 1

6 51338621 STUD 3

0.30.0 11/07

OIL PUMP

P101





Set.No P.N. Description Qty Comment

1 51338354 GASKET 1

2 51338317 FILTED HEAD 1

3 51338344 CONNECT BREECK BLOCK 1

4 51338613 TUBE 1

5 51338342 OIL COOLER 1

6 51338352 SPIN-ON FILTER 1

7 51338431 TUBE 2

8 51338430 HOLLOW SCREW 1

9 51338148 SEALING RIING 2

10 51338429 COOLING WATER LINE 1

11 51338249 TUBE CLIP 4

12 51338355 CHEESE HEAD SCREW 1

13 51338614 PIPE 1

14 51338435 CLIP 1

15 51338436 ANGLE PLATE 1

16 51338622 THERMOSTAT 1

17 51338440 ELBOW 1

18 51338437 HEXAGON BOLT 1

19 51338117 HOSE CLUP 2

20 51338204 CHEESE HEAD SCREW 2

21 51338358 SEAT,OIL PRESSURE SENSOR 1

22 51338359 SEALING RING 1

23 51338347 BRACKET 1

0.30.5 11/07

OIL LINES & OIL COOLER

P101





Set.No P.N. Description Qty Comment

24 51338343 HEXAGON BOLT 1

25 51338348 HEXAGON BOLT 2

26 51338012 HEXAGON NUT 1

27 51338011 SPRING LOCK WASHER 1

28 51338349 SPRING LOCK WASHER 2

29 51338315 SCREW PLUG 1

30 51338316 CONNECTOR 1

31 51338345 OFFLET VALVE 1

32 51338434 COOLING WATER LINE

0.30.5 11/07

OIL LINES & OIL COOLER

P201





Set.No P.N. Description Qty Comment

1 51338460 V-GROOVED PULLEY 1

2 51338448 CENTRIFUGAL PUMP 1

3 51338446  GASKET 1

4 51338444 ADAPTER 1

5 51338445 PUMP GASKET 1

6 51338054 HEXAGON BOLT 4

7 51338067 HEXAGON BOLT 6

8 51338048 SPRING LOCK WASHER 10

9 51338447 SUREW PLUG 1

10 51338346 SEALING RING 1

11 51338462 FAN 1

12 51338463 SHAPED FLANGE 1

13 51338464 CHEESE HEAD SCREW 4

14 51338048 SPRING LOCK WASHER 4

15 51338455 PIPE 1

16 51338456 TUBE 1

17 51338457 PIPE CLAMP 2

18 51338412 SCREW PLUG 1

19 51338442 KIT,SEAL 1

20 51338461 BELT 1

21 51338115 WASHER 4

0.32.0 11/07

WATER PUMP & FAN

P101





Set.No P.N. Description Qty Comment

1 51338432 PIPE 1 90/100hp

2 51338430 HOLLOW SCREW 1

3 51338148 SEALING RIING 2

4 51338441 CLIP 2

5 51338439 TUBE 1 80hp

5 51338405 TUBE 1 90/100hp

6 51338417 CONNECTOR 1 90/100hp

7 51338190 SEALING RIING 1 90/100hp

0.32.5 11/07

COOLANT PIPES

P101





Set.No P.N. Description Qty Comment

1 51338482 STARTER 1

2 51338484 PROTECTING  CAP 1

0.36.0 11/07

STARTER MOTOR

P101





Set.No P.N. Description Qty Comment

1 51338481 ALTERNATOR ASSEMBLY 1

2 51338478 SLEEVE 1

3 51338309 CHEESE HEAD SCREW 1

4 51338011 SPRING LOCK WASHER 1

5 51338067 HEXAGON BOLT 3

6 51338048 SPRING LOCK WASHER 3

7 51338480 BRACKET 1

8 51338384 HEXAGON BOLT 1

9 51338061 PLAIN WASHER 1

10 51338479 STRAIN 1

11 51338012 HEXAGON NUT 2

12 51338384 HEXAGON BOLT 1

13 51338061 WASHER 1

14 51338477 BRACKET 1

0.40.0 11/07

ALTERNATOR

P101





Set.No P.N. Description Qty Comment

1 51331921 COMPRESSOR AND SUPPORT ASSY. 1

2 51331940 COMPRESSOR BELT 1

3 51338203 V-GROOVED PULLEY 1

4 51338461 BELT 1

5 51328508 RELAY,FAN HIGH SPEED 1

6 51330705 RELAY,FAN MIDDLE SPEED 1

7 51330705 RELAY,FAN LOW SPEED 1

8 51330705 RELAY,ENGAGE COMPRESSOR 1

0.88.0 11/07

AIR CONDITIONING - BELTS & PULLEYS

P101







Set.No P.N. Description Qty Comment

1 51331207 FASTENER 1

2 5140157 COVERING LEVER SUPPORT 1

3 5169712 THROTTLE LEVER 1

4 5153009 CLUTCH PLATE,HAND THROTTLE LEVER 2

5 5167190 SUPP. LEVERS THROTTLE CONTROL 1

6 51332351 WASHER  2

7 12574815 NUT,SELF-LOCKING  1

8 51332518 SCREW 5

9 5129632 RELAY LEVER ASSY,HAND THROTTLE 1

10 5133911 BUSHING 1

11 5105248 SPRING HOUD THROTTLE CLUTCH 1

12 81865251 PIN-BODY SIDE WINDOW ARM 1

1.10.0 11/07

THROTTLE CONTROL LINKAGE

P101





Set.No P.N. Description Qty Comment

1 51333588 HAND THRTTLE CONTROL CABLE 1

2 51323142 NUT M6 4

3 5138330 CABLE ADJUSTER PIN 1

4 51323353 PIN 2X12 2

5 51330841 BUSH 1

6 51333494 CABLE SUPPORT 1

7 51331207 FASTENER 4

8 51332293 COMPLETE CABLE 1

9 5132050 BELLOWS FOR CABLE 1

10 51322566 PUSH ASSY,POSITION SPEED CONTROL 1

11 5128638 SPRING DO=10 DW=0,8 L=46 1

12 5112637 SHEATH REACTION  1

13 5178607 PIN 2

14 51327600 LEVER,POSITION SPEED CONTROL 1

15 51323353 PIN  2

16 51325841 COTTER PIN  2

17 51332351 WASHER 1

1.10.0 11/07

THROTTLE CONTROL LINKAGE

P102





Set.No P.N. Description Qty Comment

1 51332333 FUEL TANK  ASSY. 1

2 51332131 CAP FUEL TANK FILLER  1

3 14463889 O-RING 1

4 82019464 PLUG-FUEL TANK DRAIN  1

5 82002171 RING FUEL TANK SENDER RETAINING  1

6 83998804 FUEL LEVEL SWITCH  1

7 5198889 GASKET FUEL TANK SENDER 1

8 13000290 COLLAR,SLEEVES 4

9 47129385 HOSE L=2060  1

10 51327527 CLIP 3

11 14631387 SPRING RETAINING CABLES  1

12 51330681 FLESXIBLE HOSE  L=2500 1

13 47123293 LUG PROTECTION 1

14 51333906 FLEXIBLE HOSE 1

15 5153270 COMPLETE BREATHER 1

16 5179758 BREADER CONNECTOR  1

17 51328681 CLAMP 4

18 51323413 WASHER 8 1

19 51330682 FLESXIBLE HOSE L=1660 1

20 14463189 O-RING 1

21 5182127 CONNECTOR FUEL FEED 1

22 5191270 CONNECTOR ASSY 1

23 51323402 WASHER 8 1

24 51325718 BOLT M8X25 1

25 51332701 KEY 1

1.14.0 11/07

FUEL TANK

P1





Set.No P.N. Description Qty Comment

1 5198889 FUEL LEVEL SWITCH 1

2 51323094 CAPSCREW M8 4

3 51332332 FUEL TANK ASSY. WITH SENDER 1

4 51333249 BRACKET FUEL TANK FRONT 1

5 5186468  SHIELD FULE TANK 1

6 51332131 CAP FUEL TANK FILLER 1

7 51333252 STRAP ASY-FU/TNK SUPT FRT 1

8 51323150 NUT-M10  2

9 51323403 WASHER 2

10 51332701 KEY 1

1.14.0/1 11/07

FUEL TANK

P1





Set.No P.N. Description Qty Comment

1 51333249 BRACKET ASSY.-FUEL TANK FRONT SUPP.  1

2 51333914 SUPPORT FUEL TANK FRONT 1

3 11255924 CAPSCREW,HEX.M14X1,5 4

4 11194174 LOCKWASHER, TAPER 4

5 51333247 BRACKET-REAR 1

6 51333254 BRACKET ASSY. 1

7 51333252 STRAP ASSY.-FUEL TANK SUPPORTT FRONT 1

8 51323150 NUT-M10 6

9 51323403 WASHER,FLAT,10 6

10 51333250 BAND ASSY.-FUEL TANK SUPPORT REAR  1

11 11107921 BOLT HEX M10X85 1

12 51320093 NUT HEX SELF LOCKING M10 1

13 10516874 LOCKWASHER,10  2

14 51323131 CAPSCREW,HEX.M10X1,25 2

15 10517074 LOCKWASHER,12 2

16 51323160 NUT, HEX. M12X1,25 2

17 51333248 BRACKET 1

18 51323103 CAPSCREW, HEX. M10X1,25 2

19 51332278 BRACKET FULE TANK FRONT 1

20 10516874 LOCKWASHER,10 2

1.14.7 11/07

FUEL TANK SUPPORT

P1





Set.No P.N. Description Qty Comment

1 51331499 MUFFLER ASSY. 1

2 51323143 NUT 4

3 51331176 CLAMP ASSY. 1

4 51331170 HALF HEAT INSULATION SHIELD  A 1 W\CAB

4 51332793 HALF HEAT INSULATION SHIELD  A 1 L\CAB

5 51332799 HALF HEAT INSULATION SHIELD  B 1 W\CAB

5 51332793 HALF HEAT INSULATION SHIELD  B 1 L\CAB

6 51331178 EXHAUST PIPE  1 L\CAB

6 51331171 EXHAUST PIPE  1 W\CAB

7 51331175 BOLT 6

8 51323378 WASHER 6

9 51330665 WASHER 6

10 51331526 80HP EXHAUST PIPE ASSY. 1 L\CAB

10 51331500 80HP EXHAUST PIPE ASSY. 1 W\CAB

1.15.1/1 11/07

MUFFLER ASSY.

P1





Set.No P.N. Description Qty Comment

1 51331513 MUFFLER ASSY 1

2 51323143 NUT 4

3 51331527 90/100hHP EXHAUST PIPE ASSY. 1 L\CAB

3 51331514 90/100hHP EXHAUST PIPE ASSY. 1 W\CAB

4 51332793 HALF HEAT INSULATION SHIELD 1

5 51331176 CLAMP ASSY. 1

6 51331163 EXHAUST PIPE 1 W\CAB

6 51331494 EXHAUST PIPE 1 L\CAB

7 51331175 BOLT 6

8 51323378 WASHER 6

9 51330665 WASHER 6

1.15.1/2 11/07

MUFFLER ASSY.

P1





Set.No P.N. Description Qty Comment

1 51332827 RADIATOR CAP 1

2 51330436 RADIATOR COWL ELEMENTS 1 80hp

2 51330481 RADIATOR COWL ELEMENTS 1 90/100hp

3 51325592 HOSE CLIP (1 1/2"~2 1/4") 4

4 51330439 HOSE INTAKE  1

5 51323402 WASHER  8 4

6 51325739 NUT M8 4

7 51330446 ROD 1

8 51323380 WASHER10 2

9 51330650 BOLT M10X1.25 2

10 51330445 SPONGE CUSHION  1

11 51330438 HOSE OUTLET 1 90/100hp

11 51330437 HOSE OUTLET 1 80hp

12 51321950 RADIATOR BLOCK 4

13 51321949 SPACER OF RADIATOR 2

14 51323410 WASHER 4

15 51321954 WASHER 2

16 51321948 WASHER 2

1.17.0 11/07

RADIATOR

P1





Set.No P.N. Description Qty Comment

1 51330484 DRY AIR FILTER 1

2 51330504 SUPPORT AIR CLEANER  1

3 51331205 SPONGE CUSHION 1

4 51323380 WASHER 10-65Mn 6

5 51330508 SUPPORT AIR CLEANER BRACKET 1

6 51330493 SAFETY ELEMENT ASSY. 1

7 51330492 MAIN ELEMENT ASSY. 1

8 51323095 BOLT M8X20 1

9 51330857 NUT M8 1

10 51323103 BOLT, M10X25 2 80hp

11 51331266 HOSE 1 80hp

12 51331267 CLAMP 2 80hp

13 51330499 TUBE 1 80hp

14 51323130 BOLT M10X1.25X25 4 80hp

15 51330507 HOSE 1

16 51330510 CLAMP 2

NOTE:serial 1 include serial 3 all parts.

1.19.1 11/07

DRY AIR CLEANER

P101





Set.No P.N. Description Qty Comment

1 51331205 SPONGE CUSHION 1 90-100hp

2 51332978 TUBE 1 90-100hp

3 51323503 CLAMP 2 90-100hp

4 51330506 HOSE 1 90-100hp

5 51331267 CLAMP 2 90-100hp

6 51330507 HOSE 1 90-100hp

1.19.1 11/07

DRY AIR CLEANER

P102





Set.No P.N. Description Qty Comment

1 51333877 PRIMARY AIR FILTER 1

2 51334050 RING 2

3 51334461 FILTER HOSE ASSY. 1

4 51334349 HOLE 1

5 51331267 CLAMP 3 1/8”~4”（90~110） 2

6 51334355 CLAMP 1

7 51334356 CLAMP 1

8 51323096 BOLT M8X25-8.8-Zn.D 2

9 51323402 WASHER8-140HV-Zn.D 2

10 51326156 WASHER8-65Mn-Zn.D 2

11 51330857 NUT M8-9-Zn.D 2

12 51334342 BRACKET 1

13 51334351 BRACKET 1

14 51334204 BRACKET(II) 1

15 51334203 BRACKET(I) 1

16 51323402 WASHER 1

17 51334350 RIGHT BRACKET 1

18 51323096 BOLT 1

19 51326156 WASHER 1

20 51333937 TUBE 1

21   51334610 (51334361) HOSE 1

22 51334352 HOSE 1

23 51333905 CLAMP3 1/8"~4 "(80~100) 2

24 51323503 CLAMP2 1/2"~3 "(67~76) 2

25 51331012 COMPLETE LOW SUPPORT GAS SPRING 1

26 51323098 BOLTM8X30-8.8-Zn.D 4

27 51325740 NUTM8-140HV-Zn.D 4

EXTERNAL DRY AIR CLEANER(W-CAB) - FILTER & PIPES

11/071.19.1/1 01 P1





Set.No P.N. Description Qty Comment

28 11234724 SCREW 1

29 51333876 SAFETY ELEMENT ASSY. 1

30 51333875 MAIN ELEMENT ASSY. 1

31 51334049 DRY AIR FILTER 1

32 51334441 SCREW M8X50 1

33 51325788 WASHER 8 1

34 51326156 WASHER 8-65Mn-Zn.D 1

35 51332506 NUT 1

EXTERNAL DRY AIR CLEANER(W-CAB) - FILTER & PIPES

1.19.1/1 01 P2 11/07





Set.No P.N. Description Qty Comment

1 51335114 PRIMARY AIR FILTER 1

2 51333878 RING 2

3 51333876 SAFETY ELEMENT ASSY. 1

4 51333875 MAIN ELEMENT ASSY. 1

5 51334049 DRY AIR FILTER 2

6 11234724 CAPSCREW 1

7 51323098 BOLT M8X30-8.8-Zn.D 1

8 51323095 BOLT M8X20-8.8-Zn.D 2

9 51323402 WASHER8-140HV-Zn.D 2

10 51326156 WASHER8-65Mn-Zn.D 2

11 51325740 NUT M8-140HV-Zn.D 2

12 51334342 BRACKET 1

13 51333889 BRACKET 1

14 51334204 BRACKET(II) 1

15 51334203 BRACKET(I) 1

16 51323402 WASHER 1

17 51334350 RIGHT BRACKET 1

18 51323096 BOLT 1

19 51326156 WASHER 1

20 51333937 TUBE 1

21   51334610 (51334361) HOSE 1

22 51334352 HOSE 1

23 51333905 CLAMP3 1/8"~4 "(80~100) 2

24 51323503 CLAMP2 1/2"~3 "(67~76) 2

25 51331012 COMPLETE LOW SUPPORT GAS SPRING 1

26 51333892 BOLT 1

27 51325788 WASHER 1

EXTERNAL DRY AIR CLEANER(L-CAB) - FILTER & PIPES

11/071.19.1/2 01 P1





Set.No P.N. Description Qty Comment

28 51326156 WASHER 1

29 51332506 NUT 1

EXTERNAL DRY AIR CLEANER(L-CAB) - FILTER & PIPES

11/071.19.1/2 01 P2







Set.No P.N. Description Qty Comment

1 87368061 HOUSING WITH BUSH.AND PLUGS 1

2 15540734 SCREW 4

3 13305311 CAPSCREW,M10X1,25 1

4 5115534 BUSHING 4

5 10263460 SEAL RECTANGULAR 1

6 5118991 PLUG M22X1,5  2

7 14328701 CUP, PLUG, D=20 1

8 51323381 SEAL RECTANGULAR 11

9 14329801 CUP,PLUG,D=32 2

10 5106488 PLUG  2

11 51322903 DOWEL  4

12 51330604 NUT,HEX.M12X1,25 7

13 51330603 STUD M12X1.25X100 2

1.21.0 11/07

TRACTOR BODY

P101





Set.No P.N. Description Qty Comment

1 47128986 TRASMISSION HOUSING  1

2 10839810 PIN CENTRALIZING D=12 2

3 15540734 BOLT M12x1.25 11

4 10839910 REFERENCE PIN D=15 2

5 5173638 LATERAL CONTROL GUARD 1

6 14305124 CAPSCREW,M6X12  8

7 11197774 WASHER D=6X12 8

8 47129841 COVER WITH DOWELS 1

9 10159004 PLUG D=25  2

10 15888824 CAPSCREW,HEX.M10X1,25X70  2

11 15970924 CAPSCREW,HEX.M10X1,25X35 6

12 5157395 BREATHER CONNECTOR 1

13 10186890 COLLAR,SLEEVES 2

14 5185748 FLEX HOSE L=950  1

15 5153270 COMPLETE BREATHER 1

16 5119529 DOWEL D=15X22 2

17 10263460 SEAL RECTANGULAR D=22 1

18 5118991 PLUG M22X1,5 2

19 11198674 LOCKWASHER 11

1.21.0 11/07

TRACTOR BODY

P102





Set.No P.N. Description Qty Comment

20 5110200 DOWEL D=12X25 4

21 5160960 PLUG 2

22 14329101 CUP,PLUG,D=30  1

23 5176843 BREATHER COMPLETE 1

24 10262160 SEAL 28X34X2 1

25 16044024 SCREW HEX M8X40,8.8 1

26 10519604 WASHER M8 2

27 44906350 SPACER 1

28 14328501 PLUG  D=16 1 12+4

1.21.0 11/07

TRACTOR BODY

P202





Set.No P.N. Description Qty Comment

1 5171790 PLUG SIDE 8

2 51331286 SUPPORT FRONT AXLE  1 2WD

2 51331287 SUPPORT FRONT AXLE  1 4WD

3 15984634 CAPSCREW,HEX.M18X1,5X70 4

4 11191674 LOCKWASHER, 4

5 4668595 DOWEL  2

6 5110400 PIVOT AXLE ASSY. 1 2WD

7 11190574 LOCKWASHER,  10 1 2WD

8 15970524 CAPSCREW,HEX.M10X1,25 1 2WD

1.21.1 11/07

AXLE FASTENING FRONT SUPPORT

P1





Set.No P.N. Description Qty Comment

1 5167287 SHAFT,MASTER CLUTCH ASSY. 1

2 4950081 BUSHING 1

3 26794660 BEARING BALL  1

4 4985295 SINGLE LIP SEAL 1

5 11062476 RETAINING RING D=90 2

6 11069376 RETAINING RING D=50 2

7 5164500 SEAL  1

8 11062176 RETAINING RING,D=85 1

9 5164517 RING SHOULDER BEARING  1

10 24905130 BEARING BALL  1

11 10516874 LOCKWASHER,10  2 80、90hp

12 11234724 CAPSCREW,HEX.M10X1.25 6 80、90hp

13 5189826 CLUTCH CONTR. 1 80、90hp

14 5167937 DRIVEN PLATE P.T.O. 1 80、90hp

15 5189825 PLATE MASTER CLUTCH 1 80、90hp

20 5189875 CLUTCH W/PLATE MASTER  1 80、90hp

1.25.0 11/07

CLUTCH & PARTS

P101





Set.No P.N. Description Qty Comment

1 5167151 SHAFT,MASTER CLUTCH 1

2 4950081 BUSHING  1

3 5189504 SHAFT P.T.O. 1

4 47126704 CLUTCH COMPL. 1 100hp

5 5167937 DRIVEN PLATE P.T.O. 1 100hp

6 11234724 CAPSCREW,HEX.M10X1.25 6 100hp

7 11190574 LOCKWASHER, TAPER,  6 100hp

8 87345759 BEARIGNG THRUST CLUTCH 1

9 13517210 STUD M8 3

10 5167184 COVER,SUPPORT CLUTCH SLEEVE 1

11 11193874 LOCK WASHER,  3

12 16100814 NUT, HEX. M8X1,25 3

13 5167167 SLEEVE,MASTER CLUTCH 1

14 44011615 SPRING,CLUTCH FORK 2

15 47126703 MASTER CLUTCH 1 100hp

16 47126706 CLUTCH MECH. 1 100hp

1.25.0 11/07

CLUTCH & PARTS

P102





Set.No P.N. Description Qty Comment

1 87345759 BEARING THRUST CLUTCH 1

2 5167167 SLEEVE,MASTER CLUCH 1

3 16100814 NUT, HEX. M8 3

4 11193874 LOCKWASHER 3

5 5167184 COVER,SUPPORT CLUTCH SLEEVE 1

6 13517210 STUD M8X12  3

7 44011615 SPRING,CLUTCH FORK 2

10 51333502 CABLE MASTER CLUTCH 1

11 12644404 WASHER,FLAT,6 1

15 11063976 FASTENER DIA.6 2

16 5175716 PIN RELAY LEVER 1

17 4998010 PIN 2

18 5120395 SPRING  2

19 5175732 LOWER REACT 1

20 15970524 CAPSCREW,HEX.M10X1,25X20 2

21 5174942 COMPL.SHAFT CONTROL LEVER 1

22 5168938 FORK LEVER RELEASE CONTROL  1

23 4968813 SCREW M16X1,5 1

24 14496401 WASHER 6 1

NOTE:No.10 part include 12,13,14

1.26.2 11/07

CLUTCH CONTROL

P1





Set.No P.N. Description Qty Comment

1 11069076 RETAINING RING,D=45 1

2 28996330 BEARING BALL,D=45X85X19 1

3 5123982 DRIVE GEAR,4TH 1

4 5111983 SPACER D=44, 2

5 5169606 DRIVEN GEAR 2 SPEED 1

6 5179672 DRIVEN GEAR 3 SPEED 1

7 5118912 DRIVE GEAR,1ST 1

8 5138660 BEARING ROLLER D=40X90X23 2

9 5109669 WASHER 3 mm AR

9 5118937 WASHER 3,25 mm AR

9 5118938 WASHER 3,50mm AR

9 5118939 WASHER BEARING 3,75mm  AR

9 5118940 WASHER BEARING 4,00mm  AR

9 5086496 WASHER 1

10 5147070 BEARING D=40X80X18 1

11 11068876 RETAINING RING D=40 1

12 5125349 TRANSMISSION SHAFT 1 80hp

13 14302821 CAPSCREW,M8X18 3 80hp

14 11059976 RETAINING RING,D=40 1 80hp

15 5162671 BEARING COVER 2 80hp

16 5123466 SLEEVE,CLUTCH AND TRANSM.SHAFT 1 80hp

1.28.1 11/07

GEARBOX SHAFT,GEARINGS

P101





Set.No P.N. Qty Comment

1 5162671 BEARING COVER 1

2 14302821 CAPSCREW,M8 3

3 5122985 NUT,RING NUT,M32X1,5 1

4 28995880 BEARING BALL,D=35X80X21 WITH RING 1

5 5122797 WASHER,THRUST,4TH DRIVEN GEAR 1

6 5101537 DRIVER GEARS BUSHING 2

7 5172050 DRIVEN GEAR IV SPEED 1

8 5188093 SYNCHRONIZING COMPL.D=90 2

9 5172047 DRIVEN GEAR I SPEED 1

10 5109656 WASHER,THRUST,DRIVEN GEAR 1ST 1

11 5179673 DRIVEN GEAR III SPEED 1

12 5172048 DRIVEN GEAR II SPEED 1

13 5138660 BEARING D=40 1

14 5131167 SHAFT,DRIVEN GEARS 1 90/100hp

14 5127958 DRIVEN GEAR SHAFT 1 80hp

15 5126458 BEARING ROLLER D=27,5X52X21 1

16 5145131 PIPE 1

Description

1.28.1 11/07

TRANSMISSION GEARS,DRIVEN SHAFT

P102





Set.No P.N. Description Qty Comment

1 5167151 SHAFT,MASTER CLUTCH,REVERSE ASSY. 1 100hp

2 4950081 BUSHING  1

3 5164517 RING SHOULDER BEARING  1 90/100hp

4 5164500 SEAL D=50 1 90/100hp

5 11069376 RETAINING RING D=50 1 90/100hp

6 24905130 BEARING D=45 1 90/100hp

7 11062476 RETAINING RING D=90 2 90/100hp

8 26794660 BEARING BALL  1 90/100hp

9 11062176 RETAINING RING,D=85 1 90/100hp

10 5161817 SHAFT 1 90/100hp

11 11068876 RETAINING RING,D=40 1 90/100hp

12 5143461 WASHER 2 90/100hp

13 47134157 BEARING D= 40X68X15 1 90/100hp

14 5143460 SLEEVE 1 90/100hp

15 5186629 COMPL.SYNCR.D=90 REVERSE 1 90/100hp

16 5164583 REVERSE DRIVE GEAR 1 90/100hp

17 5137225 NEEDLE CAGE  2 90/100hp

18 5137224 THRUST WASHER,D=57 2 90/100hp

19 11070876 RETAINING RING D=80 1 90/100hp

20 4985295 SINGLE LIP SEAL D=25X31X7 1 80hp

1.28.1 11/07

TRANSMISSION SHAFT,CLUTCH SHAFT

P103





Set.No P.N. Description Qty Comment

1 5123982 DRIVE GEAR,4TH 1

2 28996330 BEARING BALL,D=45X85X19 1

3 5147070 BEARING D=40X80X18 1

4 11068876 RETAINING RING D=40 1

5 5179672 DRIVEN GEAR III SPEED 1

6 5169606 DRIVEN GEAR 2 SPEED 1

7 5111983 SPACER 2

8 5118912 DRIVE GEAR,1ST 1

9 5138660 BEARING ROLLER D=40X90X23 1

10 5109669 WASHER 3mm AR

10 5118937 WASHER 3,25mm AR

10 5118938 WASHER 3,50mm AR

10 5118939 WASHER 3,75mm AR

10 5118940 WASHER 4,00mm AR

1.28.1 11/07

TRANSMISSION GEARS - GEARS

P104





Set.No P.N. Description Qty Comment

1 5117557 PIN,DRIVEN GEAR 1 90/100hp

2 14457980 O-RING 2 90/100hp

3 15540314 CAPSCREW,HEX.M12X25 1 90/100hp

4 14198901 LOCKPLATE,D=12 1 90/100hp

5 5117562 SPACER 1 90/100hp

6 5117561 PLATE,PIN,DRIVEN GEAR 1 90/100hp

7 5117567 PIN,RELAY GEAR 1 90/100hp

8 5117560 WASHER 2 90/100hp

9 5117559 BEARING NEEDLE CAGE 3 90/100hp

10 5160492 GEAR 1 90/100hp

11 5117570 WASHER 1 90/100hp

12 11068076 RETAINING RING,D=32 1 90/100hp

13 5160495 GEAR 1 90/100hp

14 5117552 COVER,BEARING,DRIVEN SHAFT 1 90/100hp

15 14238124 CAPSCREW,SELF-LOCKING M8X20 3 90/100hp

16 5137228 RETAINING RING 2 90/100hp

17 5117563 WASHER THRUST,FRONT,DRIVEN GEAR 1 90/100hp

1.28.1 11/07

TRANSMISSION GEARS,REVERSE GEAR

P105





 

Set.No P.N. Description Qty Comment

1 5174202 FORK  1 80hp

2 5174201 SPEED RANGE DOG-POINT 1 80hp

3 13907770 SPIRAL ROLL PIN,DIA.5X32 3 80hp

4 5127387 FORK 1ST-2ND SPEED  1

5 51333459 ROD I-II-III-IV SPEED  2

6 10152314 SLOTTED PLUG M12X1,25 1 80hp

7 4994342 SPRING  2

8 20063390 BALL, D=11/32 2 80hp

9 5110264 LOCK PAWL,TRANSMISSION ROD  1

10 13907670 SPIRAL ROLL PIN,D=5X30 2 90/100hp

11 5143463 OVER-DRIVE SHIFTER FORK  1 90/100hp

12 4956546 SPRING  1 90/100hp

13 5161859 SPACER D=16,2X20X13  1 90/100hp

14 51333462 LEVER,COMMAND REVERSING GEAR  1 90/100hp

15 5162090 HUB  1 90/100hp

16 5149536 LEVER SHAFT,REV.SUPP.RED.FORK CONT. 1 90/100hp

17 14457280 O-RING 1 90/100hp

1.29.0 11/07

SHIFTING CONTROLS RODS,FORKS

P1





Set.No P.N. Description Qty Comment

1 5181269 LH SUPPORT FOR DIFF.HOUSING 1

2 5198104 LOCK NUT 1

3 5087672 LOCKWASHER 1

4 14233724 CAPSCREW,SELF-LOCKING M10X1,25 6

5 14238024 CAPSCREW,SELF-LOCKING M8X20  4

6 14234024 PREV.TORQUE HEX.BOLTS M10X1,25 6

7 5181270 RH SUPPORT FOR DIFF.HOUSING 1

8 5198101 LOCK RING NUT 1

9 5198105 LOCK NUT 1

1.32.0 11/07

CASINGS,COVERS & SUPPORTS

P101





Set.No P.N. Description Qty Comment

1 47135643 BEVEL PINION  1 100hp

1 51331445 BEVEL PINION  1 80/90hp

2 14274631 CAPSCREW,SELF-LOCKING M12X35 12 80/90hp

2 14274634 CAPSCREW,SELF-LOCKING M12X40 12 100hp

3 5138664 BALL ,BEARING 1

4 5126452 PLUG THREAD M10 (X1,25) TAPER 1 80/90hp

4 5130990 BEARING ROLLER D=45X100X20,75  1 100hp

5 5125005 DRIVE GEAR 1 80/90hp

5 5131674 NORMAL RANGE DRIVEN GEAR 1 100hp

6 5119261 WASHER 1

7 5117744 NUT,M45X1,5 1

8 5127762 RETAINING RING D=25 1

9 5145165 REVERSE RELAY GEAR 1

10 5125007 LOW SPEED DRIVE GEAR 1

11 5125009 FIXED SLEEVE  1

12 5125010 HI-LOW GEAR SLEEVE 1

13 11068976 RETAINING RING  1

14 5160749 FIXED SLEEVE 1 90/100hp

15 5160747 DRIVE GEAR 1 90/100hp

16 5160748 SCPACER 1 90/100hp

1.32.1 11/07

CENTRAL REDUCTION GEARS,SLOW DRIVEN GEAR

P101





Set.No P.N. Description Qty Comment

1 5176776 BAIL,DRIVEN SHAFT 1

2 4950081 BUSHNG 1

3 5145164 REVERSE GEAR SLEEVE 1

4 5182075 SYNCRO SHOULDER WASHER 1

5 5125013 PTO DRIVE GEAR 1

6 5109747 NEEDE BEAR 2

7 20141040 BEARING 1

8 11075476 RETAINING RING 1

9 5117076 WASHER THRUST  1

10 5152965 DRIVEN GEAR 1

11 5153087 PIN OF REVERSE 1

12 5153088 WASHER THRUST 1

13 20715580 BEARING 2

14 5145166 MIDDLE GEAR 1

15 11060576 RETAINING RING 1

16 5117075 RETAINING RING 1

17 5176751 DRIVEN SHAFT ASSY. 1

18 5125880 MIDDLE GEAR MESH SLEEVE 1

19 5131169 PTO  MESH GEAR  1

20 14323914 SLOTTED PLUG M10X1.25 2

1.32.1 11/07

CENTRAL REDUCTION GEARS, MEDIUM ENGAGING GEAR

P102





Set.No P.N. Description Qty Comment

1 5111859 SHIM,BEVEL PINION,1,90mm  1

1 5111860 SHIM,BEVEL PINION,1,95mm  AR

1 5111861 SHIM,BEVEL PINION,2,00mm  AR

1 5111862 SHIM,BEVEL PINION,2,05mm  AR

1 5111863 SHIM,BEVEL PINION,2,10mm  AR

1 5111864 SHIM,BEVEL PINION,2,15mm  AR

1 5111865 SHIM,BEVEL PINION,2,20mm  AR

1 5111866 SHIM,BEVEL PINION,2,25mm  AR

1 5111867 SHIM,BEVEL PINION,2,30mm  AR

1 5111868 SHIM,BEVEL PINION,2,35mm AR

1 5111869 SHIM,BEVEL PINION,2,40mm AR

1 5111870 SHIM,BEVEL PINION 2,45mm AR

1 5111871 SHIM,BEVEL PINION,2,50mm  AR

1 5125098 SHIM,BEVEL PINION,1,85mm  AR

1 5125099 SHIM,BEVEL PINION,2,55mm  AR

1 5125100 SHIM,BEVEL PINION,2,60mm AR

1 5125101 SHIM,BEVEL PINION,2,65mm  AR

1 5125102 SHIM,BEVEL PINION,2,70mm  AR

1 51332822 SHIM,BEVEL PINION,2,75mm AR

1 51332823 SHIM,BEVEL PINION,2,80mm AR

1 51332824 SHIM,BEVEL PINION,2,85mm  AR

1 51332825 SHIM,BEVEL PINION,2,90mm AR

1 51332826 SHIM,BEVEL PINION,2,95mm  AR

1 51332830 SHIM,BEVEL PINION,3,00mm  AR

1.32.1 11/07

CENTRAL REDUCTION GEARS,ADJUSTING SHIMS

P103





Set.No P.N. Description Qty Comment

1 47134074 LOWER LEVER,SPLITTER CONTROL  1

2 5127962 SPRING  1

3 5132334 SPACER,SPRING,SPLITTER ROD 1

4 5127965 RELAY LEVER,SPLITTER FORK CONTROL  1

5 11059976 RETAINING RING,D=40 1

6 4984223 SEAL 1

7 16043524 CAPSCREW,HEX.M8X22 3

8 5125535 DOWEL 2

9 5176076 LEVER SUPPORT, 4

10 14607270 ROLL PIN D=8X40 2

11 14601670 ROLL PIN D=5X40  2

12 5175998 OUTER LEVER,RELAY,SPLITTER CONTROL 4

13 5172876 RELAY ROD,SPLITTER CONTROL 4

14 13907670 SPIRAL ROLL PIN,D=5X30 4

15 5174201 SPEED RANGE DOG-POINT  2

16 13907770 SPIRAL ROLL PIN,DIA.5X32 4

17 5110264 LOCK PAWL,TRANSMISSION ROD  1

18 20063390 BALL,  2

19 4994342 SPRING  2

20 51333460 FORK ROD,COUPLING 1 80hp

20 51333461 FORK ROD,COUPLING 1 90/100hp

21 10152314 SLOTTED PLUG M12X1,25 1

22 51333463 FORK ROD,COUPLING,TRANSM. 1 80hp

22 51333464 FORK ROD,COUPLING,TRANSM. 1 90/100hp

23 5125823 FORK,TRANSM.CONTROL  1

24 5125822 FORK,TRANSM.CONTROL  1

25 13604211 SPACER 6,5X15X15 1

1.32.2 11/07

CENTRAL REDUCTION GEARS CONTRALS, RODS&FORKS

P1





Set.No P.N. Description Qty Comment

1 5173242 PIN 1

2 13807870 HEX.SOCKET SETSCREW  M8X14 1

3 4993576 SIDE GEAR L.H.DIFFERENTIAL  1

4 47135873 JOURNAL PINION CARRIER DIFFERENTIAL 1

5 5181266 DIFFERENTIAL CASING  1

6 4993578 PINION DIFFERENTIAL 2

7 4993654 THRUST WASHER PINION THICK 2

8 4993653 THRUST WASHER 1,6mm 2

8 4993652 THRUST WASHER 1,5mm  AR

8 5138269 THRUST WASHER 1,7mm  AR

8 5144799 THRUST WASHER 1,4mm  AR

8 5144800 THRUST WASHER 1,8mm AR

8 5168814 THRUST WASHER 1,9mm  AR

8 5168815 THRUST WASHER 2,0mm  AR

9 4993577 SIDE GEAR R.H.DIFFERENTIAL  1

10 24903480 BEARING 1

11 5181267 DIFFERENTIAL CASING ASSEMBLY  1

12 24903460 BEARING,ROLLER 1

DIFFERENTIAL,GEARS

1.32.4 11/07P1





Set.No P.N. Description Qty Comment

1 14457281 O-RING   1

2 5162895 DIFF. SHAFT 1

3 5114581 SPRING 1

4 5181720 ACTUATING COLLAR ASSY. 1

5 5181268 FORK,DIFFERENTIAL LOCK CONTROL 1

6 13910670 PIN ,ROLL 1

1.32.6/2 11/07

FORK SHAFT & DIFFERENTIAL SLEEVE

P1







Set.No P.N. Description Qty Comment

1 5091160 DT BOX  1

2 5171837 PLUG 1

3 10298460 SEAL,RECTANGULAR 3

6 10839810 PIN, PARALLEL M12X18  2

7 15540921 BOLT, M12X1.25X55 8.8  1

8 14453280 O-RING  1

9 10263460 SEAL RECTANGULAR 1

10 10305111 PLUG M22X1,5  1

11 15541721 BOLT, M12X1.25X110  1

12 15540521 BOLT, M12X1.25X35  4

13 10977711 BOLT  M5X16 2

1.33.0 11/07

TRANSMISSION BOXES & COVERS

P1





Set.No P.N. Description Qty Comment

1 5128435 PARKING BRAKE SECTORS HOUSING 1

2 15541621 CAPSCREW,HEX.M12X1,25X100 3

3 51332576 SNAP RING 56 1

4 10839810 PIN CENTRALIZING D=12 2

5 5123396 SCREW M12X1,25 2

6 10298460 SEAL,RECTANGULAR, 2

7 15541121 CAPSCREW,HEX.M12X1,25 1

7 15540521 CAPSCREW,HEX.M12X1,25 2

8 10263460 SEAL RECTANGULAR 1

9 10305114 PLUG,M22X1,5 1

10 5122153 PARKING BRAKE SHOE 1

11 5118095 PARKING BRAKE SECTOR 2

12 5118101 PARKING BRAKE DISC 3

13 5118100 PARKING BRAKE INNER SECTOR  3

14 11068076 RETAINING RING,D=32 1

15 5122915 PARK.BRAKE GEAR SHOULDER RING 1

16 5122914 BEARING NEEDLE  2

17 5123395 NEEDLE CAGE SPACER  1

18 14233734 CAPSCREW,SELF-LOCKING  2

19 5128437 PARKING BRAKE DRIVEN GEAR SHAFT 1

20 51332208 4WD SHAFT DRIVEN GEAR 1

1.33.1 11/07

EMERGENCY BRAKE ON TRANSMISSION

P101





Set.No P.N. Description Qty Comment

1 5115937 BEARING 15 ROLLER  1

2 5123389 SPACER,BEARING,P.T.O.RELAY GEAR 1

3 5123387 PIN,P.T.O.RELAY GEAR 1

4 5115930 WASHER THRUST,RELAY GEAR 2

5 13943070 ROLL PIN,D=6X50 1

6 5125011 RELAY GEAR,P.T.O.SHAFT 1

7 23111990 BEARING,BALL 2

8 5121807 WASHER,THRUST 1

9 51332208 4WD SHAFT DRIVEN GEAR 1

10 5124122 WASHER THRUST 1

11 5123388 SLIDING SLEEVE,P.T.O.ENGAGEMENT 1

12 5123391 P.T.O.CONTROL SHAFT 1

13 584132 OIL SPLASCH GUARD DISK 1

14 11061576 RETAINING RING,DIA=72 1

15 5119206 DOUBLE LIP SEAL  1

16 5109919 SEAL RETAINER DISK 1

17 11067776 RETAINING RING,D=29 1

1.33.1 11/07

TRANSMISSION GEARS

P102





Set.No P.N. Description Qty Comment

1 51331793 DT LEVER COMPL. 1

2 5112229 HANDGRIP LEVER  1

3 14163970 ROLL PIN,4X20 1

4 13276114 CAPSCREW,CROSS-SLOTTED M6X14 2

5 5156494 SEAT,SPHERICAL BUSHING 2

6 5109058 BUSHING 1

7 10571579 LOCKWASHER 6 2

8 51323142 NUT M6  2

9 5129028 LEVEL 1

10 5129030 BUSHING 1

11 10734401 PIN, COTTER 2X22MM  1

12 5129033 SPRING  1

13 11066276 RETAINING RING,D=14 1

14 5129031 SCREW,SPRING 1

15 5129024 WASHER 1

16 5129032 FORK,P.T.O.CONTROL 1

17 559983 O-RING  1

18 13940470 ROLL PIN, 5X28 1

19 5095899 PAD, PTO CONTROL RELAY LEVER 1

20 5157597 INNER RELAY LEVER,P.T.O.CONTROL 1

21 10280060 SEAL,RECTANGULAR 1

22 5129023 SCREW STOP,RELAY LEVER 1

1.33.2 11/07

TRANSMISSION GEARS,IDLER CONTROLS

P1





Set.No P.N. Description Qty Comment

1 5173762 LATERAL CONTROL SUPPORT ASSY. 1

2 5188075 BUSHING PEDAL 2

3 11193874 LOCKWASHER TAPER 8 4

4 16043424 CAPSCREW HEX M8X20 4

5 5173579 COMPLETE SUPPORT 1

6 44907939 BUSH 1

7 5171256 SPACER 2

8 585488 SPRING  1

9 5171257 SPACER FOR SPRING 1

10 11068076 RING 32MM REG EXT RET PHC 1

11 44907953 SPACER  1

12 5171255 PIN 2

13 5173727 SHAFT DRIVEN 1

14 11065676 RETAINING RING 8 DIA 4

15 5173725 LEVER 1

16 5171309 ESTERNAL LEVER CONTROL 1 12+4

17 14607270 BOLL PIN D=8X40 2

18 14601670 BOLL PIN D=5X40 2

19 5174555 REVERSE CONTROL LEVER 1

20 10105674 SPRING LOCK 15 2

21 10124611 HEAD,SPHERIC JOINTS,FOR LINKS,15 2

22 10791014 NUT HEX M10X1.25 2

23 5166698 TIC ROD CONNECTION LEVER 1

24 87342313 12X12 EXTERNAL LEVER ASSY. 1 12+12

1.34.2 11/07

REVERSER CONTROL, LEVER & TIE-RODS

P1





Set.No P.N. Description Qty Comment

1 11197874 LOCKWASHER 8

2 16043124 BOLT 8

3 51331435 SHIELD,REAR 1

4 51331434 SHIELD,FRONT 1

5 51332177 SUPPORT, FRONT 1

6 51332175 LUBRICATOR 1

7 4997313 BUSHING,SHAFT 2

8 11067776 RETAIN RING 4

9 51331303 SHAFT ,FRONT 1

10 51331302 MIDDLE SUPPORT SEAT 1

11 11197974 WASHER 2

12 15540524 BOLT 2

13 4997301 SHIM 1

13 4997302 SHIM2.5MM AR

13 4997303 SHIM2.8MM AR

13 4997304 SHIM3.0MM AR

13 4997305 SHIM3.3MM AR

13 4997306 SHIM3.7MM AR

13 4997307 SHIM4.0MM AR

13 4997308 SHIM4.3MM AR

13 5158051 SHIM1.5MM AR

13 5158052 SHIM1.9MM AR

PROPELLER SHAFT - 4WD

1.38.5 11/07P101





Set.No P.N. Description Qty Comment

14 51331301 CONNECT  BUSHING 1

15 51323307 RETAIN RING 1

16 51322837 SPACE 1

17 51322836 SPACE 1

18 51322978 BEARING 1

19 51331304 SHAFT ,REAR 1

PROPELLER SHAFT - 4WD

1.38.5 11/07P201





Set.No P.N. Description Qty Comment

1 51331777 GASKET 1

2 51331778 COVER 1

3 51322930 O-RING 2

4 51331779 OURSIDE SHIELD 2

5 51323379 LOCKWASHER 16

6 51323096 BOLT 8

7 51331839 O-RING 2

8 51331484 INSIDE SHIELD 1

9 51323143 NUT 4

10 51322836 SPACE 1

11 51322978 BEARING 1

12 11197974 WASHER 2

13 15540524 BOLT 2

14 51331483 MIDDLE SUPPORT SEAT 1

15 51332938 O-RING 1

16 11067776 RETAIN RING 4

17 51331303 SHAFT ,FRONT 1

18 4997313 BUSHING,SHAFT 2

19 51322837 SPACE 1

20 51323307 RETAIN RING 1

21 51331301 CONNECT  BUSHING 1

22 51331304 SHAFT ,REAR 1

1.38.5/1 11/07

PROPELLER SHAFT - 4WD

P201





Set.No P.N. Description Qty Comment

23 4997301 SHIM 1

23 4997302 SHIM2.5MM AR

23 4997303 SHIM2.8MM AR

23 4997304 SHIM3.0MM AR

23 4997305 SHIM3.3MM AR

23 4997306 SHIM3.7MM AR

23 4997307 SHIM4.0MM AR

23 4997308 SHIM4.3MM AR

23 5158051 SHIM1.5MM AR

23 5158052 SHIM1.9MM AR

24 51331840 O-RING 1

25 51331841 O-RING 1

26 51331776 CONNECT PLATE 2

27 51323094 BOLTS 2

28 51331775 SEAT, 1

29 51331843 SEAL 1

30 51331485  INSIDE SHIELD 1

31 51331842 BOLT 4

 

PROPELLER SHAFT - 4WD

1.38.5 11/07P201





Set.No P.N. Description Qty Comment

1 51332071 NUT 1

2 51332072 SPACER 1

3 51332073 O-RING 1

4 51332074 SEAL 1

5 51332075 BRARING 1

6 51332076 SHIMS 1

6 51332077 SHIMS 0

6 51332078 SHIMS 0

6 51332079 SHIMS 0

6 51332080 SHIMS 0

6 51332081 SHIMS 0

7 51332082 SPACER 1

8 51332083 SHIMS 1

8 51332084 SHIMS 0

8 51332085 SHIMS 0

8 51332086 SHIMS 0

8 51332087 SHIMS 0

8 51332088 SHIMS 0

9 51332089 BRARING 1

10 51332090 BEVEL GEAR SET 1

11 51332091 DOWEL 2

12 51332092 SUPPORT 1

13 51332093 FLANGE 1

14 51332094 BOLT 12

15 51332095 NUT 12

1.40.0/1 11/07

FRONT AXLE - SUPPORT & BEVEL GEAR PINION SET - 4WD

P101





Set.No P.N. Description Qty Comment

16 51332096 NUT 12

17 51332097 BOLT 1

18 51332098 RING NUT 1

19 51332099 BEARING 2

20 51332100 SHEET 1

21 51332101 DIFFERENTIAL CARRIER 1

22 51332102 DIFFERENTIAL KIT 1

23 51332103 FLAGE 1

26 51332104 FRICTION WASHER 2

27 51332105 SHIMS 1

27 51332106 SHIMS 0

27 51332107 SHIMS 0

27 51332108 SHIMS 0

27 51332109 SHIMS 0

27 51332110 SHIMS 0

28 51332111 SPACER 1

29 51332112 FRICTION WASHER 1

30 51332113 DIFFERENTIAL SHAFT 1

31 51332114 DOWEL 2

NOTE:parts 24,25 unfit these mode tractors

1.40.0/1 11/07

FRONT AXLE - SUPPORT & BEVEL GEAR PINION SET - 4WD

P201





Set.No P.N. Description Qty Comment

1 51332164 CYLINDER 1

2 51332165 TRACTION ROD 2

3 51332166 ARTICULATION 3

4 51332167 BOLT 4

1.40.0/12 11/07

FRONT AXLE - HYDRAULIC STEERING CYLINDER - 4WD

P101





Set.No P.N. Description Qty Comment

1 51332115 BUSHING 2

2 51332116 FRICTION WASHER 2

3 51332117 PROTECT CAP 2

4 51332118 REDUNTION BUSHING 2

7 51332119 SEAL 2

8 51332120 BEARING 2

9 51332121 COVER 2

10 51332122 SHIM 1

10 51332123 SHIM 0

10 51332124 SHIM 0

10 51332125 SHIM 0

10 51332126 SHIM 0

11 51332127 BEARING 4

12 51332129 SEAL 4

13 51332130 PIVOT PIN 4

14 51332094 BOLT 4

15 51332132 STEERING CASE 1

16 51332133 STEERING CASE 1

17 51332134 BOLT 2

18 51332135 NUT 2

19 51332136 COVER 2

20 51332137 GREASE FITTING 4

21 51332138 HUB 2

22 51332139 WHEEL STUD 16

23 51332140 SEAL 2

NOTE:parts 5，6 unfit these mode tractors

1.40.0/2 11/07

FRONT AXLE - DIFFERENTIAL GEARS & SHAFTS

P101





Set.No P.N. Description Qty Comment

24 51332141 CIRCLIP 2

25 51332142 FRICTION WASHER 12

26 51332143 PLANET GEAR 6

27 51332144 PINION 2

28 51332145 ROLLER 228

29 51332146 PIN 6

30 51332147 ROLLER 6

31 51332148 CIRCLIP 6

32 51332149 BEARING 4

33 51332150 FRICTION WASHER 2

34 51332151 CIRCLIP 4

35 51332152 GEAR 2

36 51332153 RING NUT 2

37 51332154 RING GEAR 2

38 51332155 FRICTION WASHER 2

39 51332156 PLANET GEAR CARRIER 2

40 51332157 BOLT 32

41 51332158 SEAL WASHER 2

42 51332068 PLUG 2

43 51332160 PLUG 2

*44 51332161 HALF SHAFT KIT 2

*45 51332162 HALF SHAFT KIT 4

49 51332163 SPAECR 6

51 12164224 Nut 16

52 44011091 WASHER 16

1.40.0/2

NOTE：Parts 44 include parts 5,46,47,48,50:      Parts 45 include parts 6,46,47,48,50:

11/07

FRONT AXLE - DIFFERENTIAL GEARS & SHAFTS

P201





Set.No P.N. Description Qty Comment

*1 51332168 SUPPORT KIT 1

2 51332169 O-RING 1

3 51332170 RING 1

4 51332171 RING 1

*5 51332172 SUPPORT KIT 1

6 51332173 THRUST BUSHING 1

7 51332174 THRUST BUSHING 1

8 51332175 GREASE FITTING 2

9 51332176 SUPPORT, REAR 1

10 51332177 SUPPORT, FRONT 1

11 14272034 CAPSCREW,SELF-LOCKING 4

12 11191674 LOCKWASHER,TAPER 4

13 10837710 PIN LOCATING,D=10 4

NOTE：Parts 1 include parts 6，8，10:     Parts 5 include parts 7，8，9；

1.40.0 /4 11/07

FRONT AXLE - SUPPORT PARTS - 4WD

P1





Set.No P.N. Description Qty Comment

1 51332067 SEAL WASHER 1

2 51332068 PLUG 1

3 51332069 BUSH 1

4 51332070 STEETING AXLE HOUSING 1

1.40.1 11/07

FRONT AXLE CASING - 4WD BOX

P1





Set.No P.N. Description Qty Comment

1 5166146 R.H. STEER. KNUCKLE W/DOWEL 1

1 5166148 L.H. STEER. KNUCKLE W/DOWEL  1

2 10839510 PIN LOCATING D=6 3

3 566125 CUP,THRUST WASHER,AXLE  2

4 5144475 WASHER THRUST  2

5 561953 WASHER,THRUST,FRONT AXLE 2

6 4951077 SEAL,INNER BEARING  2

7 5132342 BEARING ROLL.D=41 2

8 5132343 BEARING TAP.ROLLER D=25 2

9 51331470 STUD FRONT WHEEL  6

10 5166103 HUB FRONT WHEEL 1

11 559715 WASHER D=20, 2

12 14044274 NUT,HEX.M20X1,5 2

13 4957312 COVER OUTER FRONT 2

14 51331412 NUT FRONT WHEEL 12

15 5166140 BODY,FRONT AXLE,ASSY. 1

16 5115656 BUSHING,PIN,STEERING KNUCKLE 6

17 13407211 LUBRICATOR 1

18 5168833 PIN AXLE END FIXING 4

19 10726721 NUT EBM 20X1,5 4

20 11191779 CUP WASHER 20 4

21 5169672 END ASSY. FRONT AXLE  1

1.41.0 11/07

FRONT AXLE 2WD - HUBS

P101





Set.No P.N. Description Qty Comment

1 5166080 L.H. LEVER ON STEERING LINK 1

2 5166081 R.H. LEVERS ASSY. 1

3 15862134 SCREW TE M14X1,5X80 1

4 11194174 LOCKWASHER, TAPER, 14X27X3 1

5 12164024 NUT,HEX.M14X1,5 2

6 13406911 LUBRICATOR TS 1/4-28 2

7 5178665 TRACK ROD ADJUSTABLE ASSY.  1

8 12575911 NUT,SELF-LOCKING M16X1,5 2

9 5189893 CYLINDER 1

10 5121043 SPACER 1

11 13000990 COLLAR SLEEVES  1

12 5168900 WASHER 1

13 11191974 LOCKWASHER TAPER 2

14 5166084 BUSH CYLINDER PIVOT 1

15 5100730 WASHER,CYLINDER PIVOT 1

16 10724621 NUT M18X1,5 1

17 44906168 SEAL,RECT. 4

18 10184314 BOCCH.M14X1.5 2

19 51330601 R.H. STEERING PIPE ASSY. 1

20 51330600 L.H.STEERING PIPE,ASSY. 1

21 51332368 PIN STEERING CONTROL CYLINDER 1

22 51322896 LUBRICATOR 1

1.41.0 11/07

FRONT AXLE 2WD - STEERING ROD

P102





Set.No P.N. Description Qty Comment

1 51335070 CYLINDER STEERING 1

2 51335101 NUT 1

3 51335103 RING 2

4 51335107 RING,LOCKING 1

5 51335102 PIN 1

6 51335105 GASKET 1

7 51335098 PISTON 1

8 51335100 PLUG 2

9 51335099 GUID COVER 1

10 51335108 RING,LOCKING 2

11 51335109 BUSHING 2

12 51335070 SEAL KIT 1

13 51335104 SEAL 1

14 51335106 O-RING 1

1.41.0/A 11/07

POWER STEERING CYLINDER PARTS（2WD）

P101





Set.No P.N. Description Qty Comment

1 5178665 TRACK ROD ADJUSTABLE ASSY. 1

2 5178376 TUBE TRACK ROD  1

3 5178379 TRACK ROD WITH BALL JOINT  1

4 16101514 NUT, HEX. M12X1,25 1

5 11198674 LOCKWASHER,TAPER,12X24X3,2 1

6 5170020 CLAMP 1

7 15540824 CAPSCREW,HEX.M12X1,25X50 1

8 5107113 NUT M24X1,5  1

9 5178390 BALL JOINT ASSY.  1

1.41.0/B 11/07

FRONT AXLE 2WD - TRANSVERSAL STEERING  ROD

P1





Set.No P.N. Description Qty Comment

1 51330635 OIL TANK 1

1* 51333049 OIL TANK 1

2 51327172 CLAMP 4

3 51330534 OIL RETURN RUBBER PIPE 1

4 51331457 STEERING GEAR OUTLET PIPE（II） 1

5 51331456 STEERING GEAR OUTLET PIPE（I） 1

6 51331292 STEERING GEAR INTAK PIPE 1

7 51330535 OIL RETURN JOINT 1

8 51323472 WASHER 4

9 51330653 O-RING 8

10 51323091 BOLT 5

11 51323378 WASHER 5

12 51322078 PIPE CLAMP（II） 1

13 51322810 OIL CIPE BOTTOM PLATE CLIP OF OIL CYLINDER 1

14 51330529 JOINT（II） 1

15 51330528 JOINT（I） 2

16 51331296 FIXED PLATE(V) 1

17 51331458 FIXED PLATE( III) 1

18 51323379 WASHER 5

19 51323095 BOLT 1

20 51333035 PUMP ABSEOR OIL PIPE ASSY. 1

21 51323096 BOLT 4

22 51322527 O-RING 1

23 51330540 HLCB -D14/14CONSTANT OVERFLOW PUMP 1

1.42.0 11/07

FRONT AXLE  2WD ,POWER STEERING HYDRAULIC CONTROL - PIPES & OIL TANK

P101





Set.No P.N. Description Qty Comment

24 51323471 WASHER 1

25 51323495 CONNECTOR 1

26 51331293 STEERING GEAR INTAK CONNECTING PIPE 1

27 51331454 OIL CYLINDER SOFT PIPE 2

28 51322078 PIPE CLAMP(II) 1

29 51322810 OIL CLPE BOTTOM PLATE CLIP OF OIL CYLINDER 1

30 51322078 PIPE CLAMP(II) 1

31 51331449 FIXED PLATE(I) 1

32 51331450 OIL PIPE ASSY.(I) 1

32* 51333047 OIL PIPE ASSY.(I) 1

33 51331452 OIL PIPE ASSY.(II) 1

33* 51333048 OIL PIPE ASSY.(II) 1

34 51330533 PUMP ABSER OIL RUBBER PIPE 1

35 51322912 O-TYPE SEAL RING 3

36 51323402 WASHER 4

37 51328143 NUT 2

38 51332066 SCREW 2

39 51323380 WASHER 2

40 51323403 WASHER 2

41 51333051 FILTER 1

42 51333053 CASE 1

43 51333052 CAP 1

*THOSE  PARTS USED TRACTOR WITH EXTERNAL AIR CLEANER

FRONT AXLE  2WD ,POWER STEERING HYDRAULIC CONTROL - PIPES & OIL TANK

11/071.42.0 P201





Set.No P.N. Description Qty Comment

1 51330635 OIL TANK 1

2 51327172 CLAMP   3/4"~1 1/8" 4

3 51330534 OIL  RETURN  RUBBER PIPE 1

4 51331457 STEERING GEAR OUTLET PIPE（II） 1

5 51331456 STEERING GEAR OUTLET PIPE（I） 1

6 51331292 STEERING GEAR INTAKE PIPE 1

7 51330535 OIL RETURN JOINT 1

8 51323472 WASHER 20 4

9 51330653 O-RING 8

10 51323091 BOLT M6X20 5

11 51323378 WASHER 6-65Mn 5

12 51322078 PIPE CLAMP(II) 1

13 51322810 OIL CIPE BOTTOM PLATE CLIP OF OIL CYLINDER 1

14 51330529 JOINT（II） 1

15 51330528 JOINT（I） 2

16 51331296 FIXED PLATE(V) 1

17 51331458 FIXED PLATE( III) 1

18 51323379 WASHER 8 5

19 51323095 BOLT M8X20 1

20 51331288 PUMP ABSEOR OIL PIPE ASSY. 1

21 51323096 BOLT M8X25 4

22 51322713 O-RING 1

23 51330540 HLCB- D14/14CONSTANT OVERFLOW PUMP 1

011.42.0/1

FRONT AXLE  4WD ,POWER STEERING HYDRAULIC CONTROL - PIPES & OIL TANK

11/07P1





Set.No P.N. Description Qty Comment

24 51323471 WASHER 1

25 51323495 CONNECTOR 1

26 51331293 STEERING GEAR INTAK CONNECTING PIPE 1

27 51331454 OIL CYLINDER SOFT PIPE 2

28 51331290 OIL CYLINDER HARD PIPE ASSY.(RIGHT) 1

29 51331294 OIL CYLINDER HARD PIPE ASSY.(LEFT) 1

30 10184314 UNION 10 2

31 44906168 SEAL ,RECT 4

32 51331192 CLIP 1

33 51322078 PIPE CLAMP(II) 1

34 51331455 FIXED PLATE(II) 1

35 51322078 PIPE CLAMP(II) 1

36 51331449 FIXED PLATE(I) 1

37 51331450 OIL PIPE ASSY.(I) 1

38 51331452 OIL PIPE ASSY.(II) 1

39 51330533 PUMP ABSER OIL RUBBER PIPE 1

40 51322912 O-TYPE SEAL RING 3

41 51323402 WASHER 4

42 51328143 NUT 2

43 51332066 SCREW 2

44 51323380 WASHER 2

45 51323403 WASHER 2

46 51333051 FILTER 1

47 51333053 CASE 1

48 51333052 CAP 1

11/071.42.0/1

FRONT AXLE  4WD ,POWER STEERING HYDRAULIC CONTROL - PIPES & OIL TANK

P201





Set.No P.N. Description Qty Comment

1 51327685 FRONT BALLAST SUPPORT 1

2 51322303 PIN 1

3 51322299 PIN,SPRING 1

4 51330531 BOLT 1

5 51327944 FRONT BALLAST 10

6 51323042 WASHER 16 1

7 51323162 NUT M16X1.5 1

8 51330667 BOLT M18X1.5 4

9 51323384 WASHER 18 4

10 51322302 WASHER 4

1.44.0 11/07

FRONT SUPPORT & BALLAST

P1







Set.No P.N. Description Qty Comment

1 5170103 FINAL DRIVE HOUSING 2

2 12164024 NUT,HEX.M14X1,5 20

3 13558130 STUD,M14X28 X155 18 90/100hp

3 13557930 STUD,M14X28 X160 2 80hp

4 5170102 SPACER WITH LOCATING PINS  2

5 5110094 DOWEL  3

1.48.0/A 11/07

BOX SIDE REDUCTION GEAR SPACERS

P101





Set.No P.N. Description Qty Comment

1 5181721 RH AXLE SHAFT 1

1 5181722 LH AXLE SHAFT  1

2 5170096 FINAL DRIVE INTER.GEAR  2

3 5170104 SUPPORT FOR REDUCER PLANETS CASING 2

4 5157726 PANET PIN RETAINING RING  2

5 5157720 SHOULDER RING  12

6 5157671 FINAL DRIVE PLANET PINION 6

7 5157719 NEEDLES BEARING  6

8 5157718 SPACER  6

9 5170095 PIN REDUCTION GEAR SPIDER 6

1.48.1 11/07

FINAL DRIVE,GEARS AND SHAFTS

P101





Set.No P.N. Description Qty Comment

1 5170097 DRIVING WHEEL SHAFT WITH SCREW AND RING 2

2 44011089 SCREW M18X1,5X56 8

3 12164224 NUT,HEX.M18X1,5 16

4 44011091 WASHER D=19X40X6 16

5 13407211 LUBRICATOR M10 2

6 4997201 DISC DRIVING WHEEL SHAFT 2

7 5157668 PLATE DRIVING WHEEL SHAFT 2

8 14258031 CAPSCREW,M16X45 2

9 20645490 BEARING,BALL 2

10 26794670 BEARING 2

11 5123054 EXTERNAL,SPACER SEAL WHEEL SHAFT 2

12 5123205 DOUBLE LIP SEAL D=100X130X16 2

13 4996966 SHIM 4,5mm 1

13 4996967 SHIM 4,6mm AR

13 4996968 SHIM 4,7mm  AR

13 4996969 SHIM 4,8mm AR

13 4996970 SHIM 4,9mm AR

13 4996971 SHIM 5,0mm AR

13 4996972 SHIM 5,1mm AR

13 4996973 SHIM 5,2mm AR

13 4996974 SHIM 5,3mm AR

13 4996975 SHIM 5,4mm AR

13 4996976 SHIM 5,5mm AR

13 4996977 SHIM 5,6mm AR

13 4996978 SHIM 5,7mm AR

13 4996979 SHIM 5,8mm AR

1.48.1/A 11/07

FINAL DRIVE,GEARS & SHAFTS

P102





Set.No P.N. Description Qty Comment

1 5170184 DRIVE SHAFT 2

2 44011089 SCREW M18X1,5X56 8

3 5144973 COMPLETE SEAL FOR WHEEL SHAFT 2

4 5170183 FINAL DRIVE HOUSING 2

5 5144972 SHOULDER RING D=114X134,5X2,5 2

1.48.1/B 11/07

SIDE REDUCTION GEAR SHAFT - WATER PROOF VERSION

P102





Set.No P.N. Description Qty Comment

1 51333004 REAR WHEEL WEIGHT 6

2 15980524 CAPSCREW,HEX.M16X1.5 6

3 44018047 SCREW FOR DISC 12

4 51332316 SCREW FOR DISC 6

*5 51331276 NUT,HEX.M16X1.5 6

*6 11194274 LOCKWASHER,TAPER,16X32 6

NOTE:parts 5 included parts 6

1.48.2 11/07

REAR BALLAST

P1





Set.No P.N. Description Qty Comment

1 5106843 SCREW M12 2

2 5191349 DISC OF  BRAKE 2

3 5158115 SEAL 2

4 5191352 BRAKE PISTON 2

5 5184313 BRAKE DISC WITH PADS 2

6 5105536 OUTER SEAL BRAKE PISTON 2

7 5120761 SPRING 6

8 5117615 PLUG M12X1,25  2

1.65.3 11/07

TRANSMISSION BRAKE

P1





Set.No P.N. Description Qty Comment

1 5173297 OUTSIDE LEVER RELAY BRAKE HANDLE 1 4WD

1 5173768 OUTSIDE LEVER RELAY BRAKE HANDLE 1 2WD

2 13917170 ROLL PIN 10X60  1

3 5127295 SPRING  1

4 14457780 O-RING 1

5 5111831 PIN D=8X38  1

6 51323312 RETAINING RING,8 2

7 5183157 PLATE HAND BRAKE CABLE 1

8 51323133 CAPSCREW,HEX.M12 2

9 11198674 LOCKWASHER 2

10 5118107 SCREW M12X1,25X14  1

11 10298460 GASKET 1 2WD

12 5162774 PIN LEVER CONTROL PARKINK BRAKE  1 4WD

12 5123850 PIN LEVER CONTROL PARKINK BRAKE  1 2WD

1.67.2 11/07

HANDBRAKE CONTROL

P1





Set.No P.N. Description Qty Comment

1 47132547 LH PIPE BRAKE ASSY. 1

2 47132549 RH PIPE BRAKE ASSY.  1

3 47132597 BRACKET  1

4 14575380 RETAINER, CABLES 4

5 10298460 WASHER  4

6 15540024 CAPSCREW,HEX.M12 1

7 11198674 LOCKWASHER, 1

8 5169636 BRACKET FITTING BRACKE PIPES 1

9 10718114 LOCKNUT,HEX.M16X1 2

10 15970621 CAPSCREW,HEX.M10 1

11 51332509 WASHER 12 4

12 51331181 BRACKET BRAKE HOSES 1

13 47136663 HOSE BRAKE MASTER CYLINDER 2

14 5155704 NIPPLE M12X1,25 2

15 5108180 PRESSURE SWITCH 2

16 51332198 CYLINDER ASSY.-BRAKE MASTER 2

1.68.5 11/07

BRAKE PIPE

P1







Set.No P.N. Description Qty Comment

1 51328988 G31P/TD BATTERY 1

2 51331316 BATTERY FIXING CROSSMEMBER 1

3 5115754 CLAMP OF BATTERY 3

4 51330724 CABLE TO CHASSIS 1

5 51330725 CABLE TO START MOTOR 1

6 51328291 PROTECT COVER 2

7 51330702 BATTERY FIXING PLATE 1

8 51323129 BOLT M10 4

9 51323380 WASHER 10 4

10 51323403 WASHER 10 2

11 51323713 NUT M10 2

1.74.1 11/07

BATTERY MOUNTING, BATTERY & CABLE

P1





Set.No P.N. Description Qty Comment

1 82034647 COVER ,FRONT 1

2 51331317 PLUG - SHTTLE LEVER SWITCH 1

3 82007773 COVER ,REAR 1

4 51323235 SCREW M6X12 4

4 51330787 SCREW M6X18 2

5 82004989 PLUG - WINDSHELD WIPER SWITCH 2

1.75.1 11/07

STEERING COLUMN COVER

P101





Set.No P.N. Description Qty Comment

1 51330722 INSTRUMENT CLUSTER 1

2 5131017 SWITCH FOR PARKING BRAKE SIGNALER 1

3 51330730 ENGINE STARTING SWITCH  1

4 51330734 MASTER WIRE 1

5 51330723 ROTATE SPEED SENSOR  1

6 51327516 WATER TEMPERATURE SENSOR 1

7 51338615 WINDING 1

8 51338371 FUEL SHUT-OFF SOLENOID  1

9 51338481 ALTERNATOR 1

10 51330719 HORN  1

11 51322235 ENGINE OIL PRESSURE SWITCH 1

12 51338482 MOTO,STARTER  1

13 5108180 BRAKE PRESSURE SWITCH 6A  2

14 51327521 AIR PRESSURE SENSOR 1

15 51334057 PNEUMATIC BRAKE CABLE 1

1.75.4/1 11/07

VARIOUS ELECTRIC CABLES & ELEMENTS

P101





Set.No P.N. Description Qty Comment

1 51331892 SWITCH,WORK LAMP 1

2 51331893 SWITAH,READ LAMP 1

3 51331894 SWITCH,WINDOWSCREEN WIPER 1

4 51331891 SWITCH,MOTO OF STORE WASH BOX 1

5 51331897 BULB 1

6 51331919 READ LAMP 1

1.75.4/2 11/07

SWITCH - INSIDE CAB

P101





Set.No P.N. Description Qty Comment

1 51330706 SMART RELAY 1

2 51330710 FUSE,10A 4

3 51330709 FUSE,20A 4

4 51330708 FUSE,30A 3

5 51330705 HORN RELAY 1

6 51330707 WORKING LIGHT RELAY 1

7 51328511 FULL BEAM HEADINGHTS RELAY 1

8 51328510 DIPPED BEAM HEADLIGHTS RELAY 1

9 51328508 START RELAY 1

10 51331858 BOX  ASSEMBLY 1

11 51331860 FUEL SHUT-OFF SOLENOID RELAY 1

1.75.4/A 11/07

ELECTRIC FUSE & RELAY

P101





Set.No P.N. Description Qty Comment

1 51330794 RH ASYMETRICAL FROM LAMP ASSY. 1

2 51330793 LH ASYMETRICAL FROM LAMP ASSY. 1

3 51330775 HEARD LAMP WIRE 1

1.75.6 11/07

FRONT WORK LAMP & WIRE

P101





Set.No P.N. Description Qty Comment

1 51330794 RH.HEAD LAMP ASSY. 1

1 51330793 LH.HEAD LAMP ASSY. 1

2 51331873 BULB 2

3 5169373 RH. HEAD LAMP GASKET 1

3 5168895 LH. HEAD LAMP GASKET 1

4 51331872 LENS 2

1.75.6 11/07

LIGHTING COMPONENTS

P102





Set.No P.N. Description Qty Comment

1 51330731 L.H REAR SIGNAL LIGHT  1

1 51330795 R.H REAR SIGNAL LIGHT  1

1 51330733 R.H FRONT TRACTOR LAMP  1

1 51330796 L.H FRONT TRACTOR LAMP  1

2 51331883 CHIMNEY  PE 1

2 51331885 CHIMNEY  PE 1

3 51331880 BULB 1

4 51331882 BULB 1

6 51323401 WASHER  6 4

7 51323300 NUT  M6 4

8 51323378 WASHER   4

1.75.6 11/07

SIGNAL LIGHT & ELEMENTS

P103







Set.No P.N. Description Qty Comment

1 47127606 P.T.O. CASING 1

2 51327956 CAPSCREW,HEX.M16X1,5X45 4

3 5169718 PLUG FOR DIPSTICK 1

4 10263460 SEAL RECTANGULAR 1

5 5104039 GUARD REAR SEAL 1

6 47125899 PTO SAFETY COVER 1

7 5155332 SEAL PROTECTION  1

8 51323204 CAPSCREW,M8X25 4

9 51325849 MACHINED WASHER 8 4

10 5158411 PROTECTION,P.T.O SHAFT  1

11 15981521 BOLT, M16X1.5 6

12 5169720 DIPSTICK 1

1.80.1 11/07

POWER TAKE OFF- COVER & GURAD

P101





Set.No P.N. Description Qty Comment

1 5198038 SLEEVE P.T.O. SHAFT COUPLE  1

2 5103238 BEARING ROLLER 1

3 11068376 RETAINING RING,D=35 1

4 51332330 P.T.O.DRIVEN GEAR 1 540RPM
80,90,100hp

4 87368073 P.T.O.DRIVEN GEAR 1 750RPM
80,90,100hp

5 5122985 NUT,RING NUT,M32X1,5 1

6 51332922 P.T.O. DRIVE SHAFT 1 540RPM
80,90,100hp

6 51332920 P.T.O. DRIVE SHAFT 1 750RPM
80,90,100hp

7 11062476 RETAINING RING D=90 1

8 11068876 RETAINING RING D=40  1

9 20943310 BEARING,BALL 2

10 5111518 DOUBLE LIP SEAL 1

11 5109726 P.T.O.  SHAFT 1 540RPM
80,90,100hp

11 87525593 P.T.O.  SHAFT 1 750RPM
80,90,100hp

12 20915780 BEARING BALL, 1

13 5164109 REINFORCED SEEGER-RING D=80 1

14 5109727 SPACER,P.T.O.SHAFT 1

15 11061976 RETAINING RING,D=80  1

1.80.1 11/07

P.T.O. - SHAFTS & GEARS

P102





Set.No P.N. Description Qty Comment

1 20045200 BEARING 1

2 5162811 WASHER,THURST 1

3 5170028 P.T.O. DRIVING GEAR 1

4 5109656 WASHER,THRUST 1

5 5101537 DRIVER GEARS BUSHING 2

6 5170030 P.T.O. DRIVING GEAR 1

7 5129513 SLEEVE SLIDING P.T.O.CONTROL 1

8 5129512 SLEEVE FIXED P.T.O.CONTROL 1

9 47133081 SHAFT P.T.O. 540RPM 1

10 87347166 RETAINING RING 1

11 5198353 PTO DRIVEN SHAFT 1

12 5122985 NUT,M32X1,5 1

13 5165976 SEAL 1

14 20943310 BEARING 1

15 11062476 RETAINING RING D=90 1

16 14459881 O-RING 1

1.80.1/5(1) 11/07

P.T.O. SHAFT CONNECTING SLEEVE

P1





Set.No P.N. Description Qty Comment

1 47127606 P.T.O. CASING 1

2 47127604 SPRING PTO BRAKE 1

3 47131175 BRAKE DISC 1

4 47130774 PIN 1

5 51332922 P.T.O. DRIVE SHAFT 1 540RPM

6 11068376 RETAINING RING,D=35  1

7 5198038 SLEEVE P.T.O. SHAFT COUPLE  1

1.80.1/3 11/07

P.T.O. SHAFT CONNECTING SLEEVE

P101





Set.No P.N. Description Qty Comment

1 87346814 MECC. P.T.O. CASING 1

2 20943310 BEARING,BALL,D=40 2

3 14328501 CUP,PLUG,D=16 1

4 5103238 BEARING ROLLER D=15 1

5 87307212 P.T.O. DRIVE SHAFT 1 540/1000

5 87578800 P.T.O. DRIVE SHAFT 1 540/750

6 11062476 RETAINING RING D=90 1

7 10839710 PIN 2

8 87307208 P.T.O. SUPPORT WITH DOWELS ASSEMBLY. 1

9 11068376 RETAINING RING,D=35 1

10 5198038 P.T.O. COUPLING 1

11 11190779 LOCKWASHER 4

12 51327276 BOLT, M12 4

13 5162792 PIN WITH SELECTOR 1

14 5180999 LEVER SPEED P.T.O. 1

15 51331993 ROLL PIN 1

16 594832 RETAINING RING SHAFT 1

17 14457580 O-RING 1

18 5199411 GUARD PTO SHAFT 1

19 5155332 SEAL PROTECTION 1

20 47125899 P.T.O. SAFETY COVER 1

21 51325849 WASHER 8-65Mn 4

22 51323204 SCREW M8 4

1.80.1/5 11/07

P.T.O.-540-750-1000RPM-COVER & SHAFT

P1





Set.No P.N. Description Qty Comment

1 51330851 LIFTER HOUSING ELEMENTS 1

2 51323117 BOLT M12X1.25X45-8.8 7

2 51323118 BOLT M12X1.25X90-8.8 3

2 51323135 BOLT M12X1.25X35-8.8 1

2 51323110 BOLT M12X25-8.8 2

3 51322438 LEFT BUSH OF ROCKER SHAFT  2

4 51322436 RIGHT BUSH OF ROCKER SHAFT  2

5 51330850  LIFTER HOUSING  1

6 51327631 STEEL WIRE NIP  1

7 51323381 WASHER 12 13

1.82.0 11/07

LIFT - COVERS

P1





Set.No P.N. Description Qty Comment

1 51331150 FLITER 1

2 51323501 CLAMP  4

3 51331145 HOSE 1

4 51323382 WASHER 14 3

5 51330555 BOLT M14×30 2

6 51323204 SCREW M8X25 2

7 51323379 WASHER 8 4

8 51331143 INPUT OIL PIPE 1

9 51330839 O-RING 1

10 51330838 O-RING 1

11 51332294 BOLT,M14X1.5 1

12 51323098 BOLT,M8X30 2

13 51332064 HIGH PRESSURE OIL PIPE 1

14 51330821 HIGH PRESSURE OIL PIPE 1

15 51322705 BOLT 1

16 87332142 SEALING WASHER SELF-CENTERING 2

17 51332359 SUCTION OIL PIPE 1

18 51323103 BOLT, M10X25 2

19 51323380 WASHER 10 2

20 51330813 FILTER SUPPORT PLATE  1

21 51330828 CONNNECTIONG HOUSE  I 1

22 51330842 O-RING, 1

23 51333203 FILTER,CARTRIDGE 1

1.82.1 11/07

LIFT - PIPES & PARTS

P101





Set.No SNH Code Description Qty Comment

1 5180946 OIL FILLER CAP ASSY. 1

2 51323402 WASHER, FLAT, 8 1

3 51323095 CAPSCREW,HEX.M8 1

4 5165978 LIFT OIL PAN WITH SEAL 1

5 5122962 SEAL OIL CUP HYDRAULIC POWER-LIFT 1

6 5122987 LEVER OIL CUP HYDRAULIC LIFT PIPE 1

7 47134528 LIFT OIL DISCARGE PIPE 1

8 51323094 CAPSCREW,HEX.M8 1

9 51323413 MACHINED WASHER 8 1

10 559958 SPRING 1

11 51323404 WASHER,FLAT,12 1

12 5171221 BANJO 1

13 5188035 BONDED SEAL WASHER M33 2

14 51331108 OIL FILLER PIPE 1

1.82.1 11/07

LIFT - PIPES & PARTS

P102





Set.No P.N. Description Qty Comment

1 5166335 POSITION LEVER CONTROL 1

2 5169219 DRAUGHT LEVER CONTROL 1

3 14302928 CAPSCREW M4 4

4 10569074 WASHER 4

5 5126318 KNOB 2

6 51332357 SECTOR,LIFT LEVER 1

7 5154839 SPACER 3

8 5128710 PLUG,3 DISTRIBUTOR 2

9 15958804 CAPSCREW 4

10 11066976 RETAIN-RING 2

11 5126024 SHAFT 1

12 16043524 CAPSCREW,HEX.M8 2

13 11193874 LOCKWASHER, TAPER, 8X16X1,4 2

14 51332200 NUT 2

15 5154841 SPACER 2

16 5154842 BUSHING 1

17 5154840 WASHER 1

18 47133460 BOLT 2

19 11087776 RING 2

20 51332199 WASHER 2

1.82.2 11/07

LIFT EXTERNAL CONTROLS

P101





Set.No P.N. Description Qty Comment

1 51332852 TIE ROD 1

2 51323143 NUT M8 4

3 51327630 HEAD,SPHERIC JOINTS 13 4

4 51327629 SPRING LOCK 13 4

5 51331207 FASTENER 2

6 51327631 NIP 1

7 51332293 COMPLETE CABLE 1

8 51330841 BUSH 1

9 5138330 CABLE ADJUSTER PIN 1

10 51323142 NUT M6 4

11 51332853 TIE ROD 1

12 51333641 NUT M8 2

13 51327636 HEAD,SPHERIC JOINTS 13 (L.H) 2

1.82.2 11/07

LIFT EXTERNAL CONTROLS - TIE-RODS

P102





Set.No P.N. Description Qty Comment

1 51331148 GEAR PUMP 1

2 51323380 WASHER 4

3 51338095 BOLT 4

1.82.3 11/07

HYDRAULIC PUMP

P1





Set.No P.N. Description Qty Comment

1 51328793 DISTRIBUTOR ASSY. 1

2 51322643 OIL LNLET JOINT CONNECTING BLOCK 1

3 51323206 BOLT 1

4 51323207 BOLT 1

5 51323098 BOLT 4

6 51323379 WASHER 4

7 51325621 O-RING 2

1.82.4 11/07

LIFT CONTROL - VALVE

P101





Set.No P.N. Description Qty Comment

1 51322499 O-RING 1

2 51322496 O-RING 5

3 51322503 O-RING 1

4 51322509 CONTROL VALVE SEAT PLUG 1

5 51322478 CONTROL VALVE PISTON PIECE 1

6 51322528 O-RING 1

7 51322511 MAIN CONTROL VALVE SEAT SNAP RING 2

8 51322509 MAIN CONTROL VALVE SEAT PLUG 1

9 51322510 MAIN CONTROL VALVE SPRING 1

10 51322487 MAIN CONTROL VALVE PIECE 1

11 51323208 SCREW 1

12 51323469 WASHER 1

13 51322521 CHECK VALVE SEAT 1

14 51323026 STEEL BALL 1

15 51322522 CHECK VALVE SPRING 1

16 51322526 CHECK VALVE LOWER SEAT PIECE 1

17 51322523 DISTRIBUTOR EXPOR JOINT 1

18 51322497 O-RING 2

19 51322525 CHECK VALVE UPPER SEAT PIECE 1

20 51322527 O-RING 1

21 51322524 EXPORT JOINT SNAP RING 1

22 51322490 CYLINGDER SAFETY VALVE ASSY. 1

23 51322496 O-RING 1

LIFT CONTROL - VALVE

1.82.4 11/07P102





Set.No P.N. Description Qty Comment

24 51323017 STEEL BALL 1

25 51322513 DROP VALVE SPRING 1

26 51322512 DROP VALVE BODY 1

27 51322508 DROP VALVE ADJUSTING LEVER 1

28 51322507 DROP VALVE OIL SEAL 1

29 51322506 DROP VALVE ADJUSTING LEVER SNAP RING 1

30 51323177 NUT 1

31 51322485 DROP VALVE ADJUSTING HANDLE ASSY. 1

32 51322480 CONTROL VALVE PLUG 1

33 51322504 CONTROL VALVE SPRING 1

34 51322481 DISTRIBUTOR HOUSING WITH PLUNGER 1

35 51322519 ADJUSTING PIN 1

36 51322520 ADJUSTING PIN SEAL RING 1

37 51323473 WASHER 1

38 51322518 ADJUSTING PLUG 1

39 51322517 QUADRANT ADJUSTING PLATE 1

40 51322516 ADJUSTING PIN OPERATING LEVER 1

41 51322515 ADJUSTING HANDLE 1

42 51322514 OUTER SPRING 1

43 51323019 STEEL BALL 1

NOTE：parts 31 include parts 14,15,16,17,18,19

1.82.4 11/07

LIFT CONTROL - VALVE

P202





Set.No P.N. Description Qty Comment

1 51322647 RELIEF VALVE OIL PIPE CONNECTOR 1

2 51323474 WASHER 2

3 51322645 RELIEF VALVE BODY 1

4 5011763 SAFETY VALVE 1

5 51322528 O-TYPE SEAT RING 1

6 51323472 WASHER 1

7 51323473 WASHER 1

8 51323470 WASHER 2

9 51322646 PIPE CONNECTOR BOLT 1

1.82.4 11/07

HYDRAULIC - SAFETY VALVE

P103





Set.No P.N. Description Qty Comment

1 51327633 SUPPORT 1

2 51330826 DRAFT CONTROL ARM 1

3 51330825 POSITION CONTROL ARM 1

4 51327637 PLATE SPACER 3

5 51327238 STUD 3

6 51323143 UNT 3

7 51323379 WASHER 6

8 51327634 SUPPORT 1

9 51322574 SPRING 1

10 51327635 TRANSFER SHAFT OF POSITION CONTROL 1

11 51322584 DRAFT CONTROL ARM 1

12 51323301 BOLT 1

13 51323096 BOLT 3

16 51322920 O-RING 1

17 51327611 DRAFT CONTROL TRANSFER SHAFT 1

18 51322889 KEY 1

19 51322463 ELASTIC CLIP 2

20 51322563 PINTLE 2

21 51322890 KEY 1

22 51322537 O-RING 2

23 51322602 DRAFT CONTROL ARM 2

24 51322575 SPRING 1

1.82.5 11/07

LIFT - CONTROL PARTS

P101





Set.No P.N. Description Qty Comment

1 51322472 ARM 1

2 51322475 BUSH 1

3 51323274 PIN 1

4 51323095 BOLT 2

5 51323379 WASHER 2

6 51322547 SUPPORT 1

7 51322426 FILTER SPRING 1

8 51322428 ADJUSTING SCREW OF POSITIONING LEVER 1

9 51322427 ADJUSTING UNT OF POSITIONING LEVER 1

10 51322425 FRONT BLOCK OF POSITIONING LEVER 1

11 51323326 WASHER 1

12 51322535 VALVE OPERATING ARM PINTLE 1

13 51323312 SNAP RING 3

14 51322424 ROLLER 3

15 51322577 LIFT HAND  CONTROL 1

16 51322432 POSITIONING LEVER ELEMENTS 1

17 51322562 LIFT HAND CONTROL 1

18 51323276 PIN 1

19 51327615 LIFT HAND CONTROL 1

20 51323277 PIN 1

21 51323331 SNAP RING 1

22 51322920 O-RING 1

23 51322536 BOLT OF SLEEVE 1

24 51323473 WASHER 1

1.82.5 11/07

LIFT - CONTROL PARTS

P102





Set.No P.N. Description Qty Comment

1 51322464 DRAFT CONTROL CAM 1

2 51323209 SCREW M8 1

3 51323129 BOLTS M10 1

4 51323252 WASHER 10 1

5 5135220 PLATE 1

6 51322497 O-RING 1

7 5135221 LEVER PIN 1

8 51322534 BUSH OF DRAFT CONTROL  LEVER 1

9 51332001 INSIDE LEVEL ASSEMBLY 1

10 5109160 INNER LEVER ARM OF DRAFT CONTROL 2

11 51322463 ELASTIC CLIP 2

12 51322461 DRAFT CONTROL SCREW 1

13 51322462 CONNECTING FORK OF DRAFT CONTROL SCREW 1

14 51322564 CLIP 1

15 51322565 POSITION CONTROL CAM 1

16 51322563 PINTLE 1

1.82.5 11/07

LIFT - CONTROL PARTS

P103





Set.No P.N. Description Qty Comment

1 51323177 NUT 1

2 51322465 CONTROL SCREW OF VALVE OPERATING ARM 1

3 51322469 CONNECTING FORK OF CONTROL VALVE 1

4 51322540 CONTROL LEVER ARM SPRING 1

5 51322539 CONNECTING FORK PINTLE 1

6 51322424 ROLLER 1

7 51323312 SNAP RONG 2

8 51322556 ROLLER SHAFT 1

9 51322559 CONTROL LEVER ARM 1

10 51322557 CONTROL LEVER 1

11 51320869 BUSH 2

12 51322538 SPACER 1

13 51322463 CLIP 1

1.82.5 11/07

LIFT - CONTROL PARTS

P104





Set.No P.N. Description Qty Comment

1 51322449 LIFT CYLINDER 1

2 51333640 BOLT M16X1.5 2

3 51322468 PISTON ROD SEAT 1

4 51333639 BOLT M14X1.5 1

5 51322466 LIFT AND DROP PISTON ELEMENTS  1

6 51332207 BACK UP RING 1

7 14465981 O-RING 1

LIFT - CYLINDER & PISTON

1.82.6 11/07P101





Set.No P.N. Description Qty Comment

1 5173935 LEVER 1 V.BLOCK CONTROL 1

2 5126318 KNOB 1

3 5154842 BUSHING 1

4 14302928 CAPSCREW M4X10 2

5 5169149 SCREW 1

6 51327629 CLAIM 1

7 51327630 HEAD 1

8 5126824 HAND LEVER PIN 1

9 10734304 COTTER 2X18 1

10 5126027 FORK 1

11 5116896 CONNECTOR 1

12 10569074 LOCKWASHER 2

1.82.7/1 11/07

S ACT.VALVE ,1 REMOTE VALVE

P101





Set.No P.N. Description Qty Comment

1 87332142 SEALING WASHER SELF-CENTERING 2

2 51330821 PIPE,HIGH PRESSURE 1

3 5100984 UNION 2

4 5121789 SPACER 1

5 5186176 BONDED SEAL WASHER 5

6 51332985 LOWER PIPE,DISTRIB.RAPID ATTACHMENT 1

7 5167516 STRAIGHT CONNECTOR 1

8 51331140 COUPLING, QUICK ,MALE 2

9 5129168 HEXAGONAL NUT 4

10 51330771 WIRE 1

11 51330830 REMOVE VALVE ASSY 1

12 51322705 CONNECTOR,HYD 1

13 51332987 UPPER PIPE FROM DIST.TO RAP.ATTACH. 1

14 5171297 DISCHARGE PIPE FROM REMOTE VALVE 1

15 5166874 PIPE DELIVERY,VALVE BLOCH TO LIFT 1

16 51330827 DIRECTNESS 1

17 51323472 WASHER 1

1.82.7/1 11/07

SINGLE ACTING DISTRIBUTOR VALVES - PIPES

02 P1





Set.No P.N. Description Qty Comment

1 5116896 CONNECT 1

2 51327630 HEAD,SPHERIC JOINTS 13 1

3 5169149 CAP F/CONNECT.DISTRIB.CONTROL. 1

4 5126027 FORK 1

5 5126318 KNOB,LEVER,STRESS CONTROL ASSY 1

6 5169219 DRAUGHIT LEVER CONTROL 1

7 5154842 BUSHING 1

8 14302928 CAPSCREW 2

9 5126824 PINTLE 2

10 10734304 PIN 2

11 12164714 NUT 3

12 5173935 LEVER 1 V.BLOCK CONTROL 1

13 51327629 SPRING CLAMP 13 1

14 10979224 CAPSCREW 4

15 51323129 CAPSCREW 4

16 11190574 LOCKWASHER, TAPER, 8

17 5198044 SUPPORT VALVE BLOCK 1

18 11343724 CAPSCREW 3

19 10569074 LOCKWASHER 2

20 5166335 POSITION LEVER CONTROL 1

1.82.7/2 11/07

S/D ACTING VALVES - CONTROL LEVERS

P101





Set.No P.N. Description Qty Comment

1 87332142 SEALING WASHER SELF-CENTERING 2

2 51330821 PIPE,HIGH PRESSURE 1

3 5100984 UNION 2

4 5121789 SPACER 1

5 5186176 BONDED SEAL WASHER 5

6 51332985 LOWER PIPE,DISTRIB.RAPID ATTACHMENT 1

7 5167516 STRAIGHT CONNECTOR 1

8 51331140 COUPLING, QUICK ,MALE 2

9 5129168 HEXAGONAL NUT 4

10 51330771 WIRE 1

11 51331516 REMOVE VALVE ASSY. 1

12 51322705 CONNECTOR,HYD 1

13 51332987 UPPER PIPE FROM DIST.TO RAP.ATTACH. 1

14 5171297 DISCHARGE PIPE FROM REMOTE VALVE 1

15 5166874 PIPE DELIVERY,VALVE BLOCH TO LIFT 1

16 51330827 DIRECTNESS 1

17 51323472 WASHER 1

18 5129181 UPPER PIPE FROM DIST.TO RAP.ATTACH. 1

19 5129179 LOWER PIPE,DISTRIB.RAPID ATTACHMENT 1

1.82.7/2 11/07

DOUBLE ACRTING DISTRIBUTOR VALVES - PIPES

P102





Set.No P.N. Description Qty Comment

1 51323129 CAPSCREW 3

2 11190574 LOCKWASHER, TAPER 8

3 5198044 SUPPORT VALVE BLOCK 1

4 10979224 CAPSCREW 1

5 11343724 CAPSCREW 3

6 12164714 NUT 3

7 87332142 SEALING WASHER 2

8 51322705 CONNECTOR,HYD 1

9 51330821 PIPE,HIGH PRESSURE 1

10 5166874 PIPE DELIVERY,VALVE BLOCH TO LIFT 1

11 51332294 SCREW 1

12 5166874 PIPE DELIVERY,VALVE BLOCH TO LIFT 1

13 51330835 FIXING BOARD II 1

14 51330834 FIXING BOARD I 1

15 51330827 DIRECTNESS 1

16 51323472 WASHER 1

17 51323098 BLOT 2

18 51323379 WASHER 2

19 51330838 O-RING 1

20 51332064 PIPE,HIGH PRESSURE OUTLET 1

21 5131906 SAFETY  VALVES,REMOTE 1

DOUBLE ACTING DISTRIBUTOR VALVES - PIPES

1.82.7/2 11/07P103





Set.No P.N. Description Qty Comment

*1 51331101 RIGHT LIFT ARM 1

2 51331102 LEFT LIFT ARM 1

3 51322530 ROCKER SHAFT OIL SEAL 2

4 51322429 ROCKER SHAFT 1

5 51322442 INNER LIFT ARM 1

6 51323382 WASHER 14 6

8 51322532 ROCKER SHAFT PRESSURE PLATE 2

9 51331411 BOLTS M14X1.5 4

10 51323136 BOLT M14X1.5 2

11 51322453 FIXING SCREW OF INNER LIFT ARM 1

12 51323252 WASHER 10 2

13 51323128 BOLT M10X1.25 1

14 51322439 PIN 1

15 51322450 PISTON ROD 1

16 51322531 ROCKER SHAFT SPACER 2

17 51331401 TOP SUPPORT ASSY. 1

NOTE:parts 1 included part 7

1.82.8 11/07

LIFT ARMS & SUPPORT

P1







Set.No P.N. Description Qty Comment

1 47132990 LOWER SEAL FOR FRONT GRILL  1

2 82005611 EMBLEM 1

3 5184931 FRONT GRILL W/KNOB  1

4 5138360 WASHER 2

5 51331417 SEAL 13

6 10902224 BOLT-HEX.M6X16 13

7 51323378 WASHER 6 2

8 10902614 CAPSCREW,HEX.M6X35  2

9 51331416 FOAM,INSIDE HOOD 1

10 51330556 SCREW  M4X8 1

11 5182805 KNOB-HOOD LATCH 1

12 51333345 PANEL ASSY. HOOD RH-E COAT  1

13 5182793 HOOD LATCH  1

14 51333381 UPPER HOOD PANEL ASSY. 1

15 47125854 RH LOWER PANEL 1 L CAB

16 51331369 SEAL (DOUBLE HOLE ) 1 W CAB

16 51331366 SEAL (SINGLE HOLE) 1

17 5175424 UPPER PANEL 1

18 82004208 PANEL ASSY.- SELF  1 L CAB

19 51331415 SEAL  (DOUBLE HOLE ) 1 W CAB

19 51331367 SEAL  (SINGLE HOLE) 1

20 51334134 L.H. LOWER PANEL 1

1.83.0 11/07

HOODS - PARTS

P101





Set.No P.N. Description Qty Comment

21 5178910 KNOB 2

22 51323142 NUT M6 13

23 5183183 PANEL ASSY.- HOOD LH  1

24 51325786 WASHER 6 13

25 12647604 WASHER 6 2

26 14778914 BOLT  M6X25 8

27 5135069 CLIP 2

1.83.0 11/07

HOODS - PARTS

P201





Set.No P.N. Description Qty Comment

1 51333060 HOOD BAR  1

2 51330448 COMPLETE  SUPPORT 1

3 51323095 BOLT M8X20 4

4 51323104 BOLT M10X30 10

5 51323380 WASHER 9 8

6 51325788 WASHER 8 5

7 51325801 WASHER 8 1

8 51323379 LOCK WASHER,7 2

9 51323090 BOLT-HEX.M6X16 1

10 51331158 COLLAR 1

11 51323144 NUT 2

12 51323096 CAPSCREW,HEX.M8 4

13 51323402 WASHER, 7 6

14 51327823 NUT,HEX.M8 4

15 51331430 BOLT 2

16 5166403 HOOD SPRING  2

17 51326864 NUT M6 2

18 51323403 WASHER 10 10

19 51333061 SUPPORT ASSY. 1

20 51330548 COMPLETE LOW SUPPORT 1

21 5182398 LATCH KEEPER 1

22 51323103 BOLT 10X25 4

11/071.83.0

HOOD - PARTS

P1





Set.No P.N. Description Qty Comment

1 14778914 SCREW M6X22 8

2 12647604 WASHER PLAIN 6 4

3 5175424 UPPER PANEL 1

4 47125854 RH LOWER PANEL 1

5 51334134 L.H. LOWER PANEL 1

6 5178910 KNOB 4

7 82004208 PANEL ASY-INSTRUMENT 1

8 47130056 NUT SPRING M6 6

9 82006114 NUT SPRING M6 2

1.84.2 11/07

INSTRUMENTAL PANEL

P1





Set.No P.N. Description Qty Comment

1 51330425 FENDER ASSY.LH (BLUE) (NARROW) 1

2 51330428 FENDER ASSY.RH (BLUE) (NARROW) 1

3 51323401 WASHER 6

4 51323088 BLOT  M6x10 6

5 51331093 PLATE 1

6 12646824 WASHER,FLAT,10X25 14

7 51323129 CAPSCREW,HEX.M10X1,25 16

8 5167783 R.H.FENDER FIXING BRAKET 1

9 5167769 L.H.FENDER FIXING BRACKET 1

10 51330417 PLATFORM COMPL 1

11 5171234 R.H. FENDER GRIP 1

12 5171233 L.H. FENDER GRIP 1

13 12626224 FLAT WASHER 10X25 4

14 51323130 CAPSCREW, HEX. M10X1,25X25 4

15 15888724 CAPSCREW,HEX.M10X1,25X55 4

16 5171711 SPACER-BLACK LOW GLOSS 2

17 12575011 NUT SELF-LOCKING M18X1,5 4

18 5167746 SPACER 4

19 5169008 REAR LEFT PLATFORM BRACKET 1

19 5169012 REAR RIGHT PLATFORM BRAKET 1

20 15985024 SCREW HEX M18X1,5X90 4

21 51330487 NUT M12X1,25 4

22 12648524 FLAT WASHER   12X28 4

1.87.0 11/07

PLATFORM & REAR FENDERS - LESS CAB

P101





Set.No P.N. Description Qty Comment

23 5167723 WASHER 8

24 5187531 RING CUSHION MOUNT  8

25 5167724 SPACER 4

26 15541224 CAPSCREW,HEX.M12X1,25X70  4

27 51323378 WASHER 6

1.87.0 11/07

PLATFORM & REAR FENDERS - LESS CAB

P201





Set.No P.N. Description Qty Comment

1 51330421 L.H.FRONT BRACKET  1

1 51330424 R.H.FRONT BRACKET 1

2 11390524 CAPSCREW,HEX.M16X1,5X40 8

3 15541421 BOLT, M12X1.25X80 8.8  2

4 15970924 CAPSCREW,HEX.M10X1,25X35  8

5 5182170 STEP ASSY. -LH  1

5 5184803 STEP ASSY. -RH  1

6 82007964 STEP ASSY.-BODY SIDE  2

7 15541524 CAPSCREW,HEX.M12X1,25 2

8 5167723 WASHER  8

9 5187531 RING CUSHION MOUNT 8

10 5167724 SPACER 4

11 51330487 NUT M12X1,25 4

12 12648524 FLAT WASHER  4

1.87.0 11/07

LADDER - LESS CAB

P102





Set.No P.N. Description Qty Comment

1 15989324 CAPSCREW M20X1.5X110 2

2 12575111 NUT M20X1.5 2

3 12574921 NUT SELF-LOCKING M16X1,5 4

4 51331096 REAR BRACKET 2

5 4997422 SPACER 12

6 4997421 CUP,UPPER,CUSHION PADS 4

7 4997423 RING,CUSHION MOUNT 8

8 5169559 SPACER 4

9 15982121 BOLT, M16X1.5X140 4

10 51330667 M18X1.5X110 4

11 51331097 WASHER  1

12 83957652 SPACER-20 2

13 83983548 INSULATOR 1

14 12575011 NUT  M18X1.5 1

15 15970924 CAPSCREW,HEX.M10X1,25X35 8

16 51331100 L.H.FRONT BRACKET 1

16 51331095 R.H.FRONT BRACKET 1

17 5182170 STEP ASSY.-LH 1

17 5184803 STEP ASSY.-RH 1

18 82007964 STEP ASSY.-BODY SIDE 2

19 15541421 BOLT, M12X1.25X80 2

20 11390524 CAPSCREW,HEX.M16X1,5X65 8

21 51323404 WASHER 12 2

1.87.0 11/07

LADDER WITH CAB

P103





Set.No P.N. Description Qty Comment

1 51331085 MAT 1

2 5168810 RH. SIDE COVER 1

3 15959504 SCREW 5X30  3

4 14115780 BLOCK TYPE M 3

5 5173209 FRONT COVER CAP 4

MATTING & GUARDS (LESS CAB)

1.87.1 11/07P1







Set.No P.N. Description Qty Comment

1 51333165 SUPPORT 1

2 15981521 BOLT, M16X1.5 6

3 51322299 COTTER  PIN 4

4 5124424 PIN 2

5 51333163 HITCH (CAT.C) ASSY. 1

6 573185 PIN 1

7 51333157 PROTECTION,P.T.O SHAFT 1

8 16043324 CAPSCREW,HEX.M8X18  4

9 14499404 WASHER 4

10 5153813 PIN  1

11 578668 COTTER,PIN 1

12 51333151 DRAWBAR 1

13 51333153 REAR BAR END 1

14 596060 TOWING PIN  1

15 15985031 CAPSCREW,HEX.M18X1,5X90 2

16 11191674 LOCKWASHER,TAPER,18X36X4 2

17 10721021 NUT,M18X1.5 2

18 5101047 PIN 1

19 5112606 COTTER  PIN 3

20 51333136 DRAWBAR 1

21 5117437 PIN  2

1.89.3/1 11/07

SUPPORT & DRAWBAR TOW HOOK

P1





Set.No P.N. Description Qty Comment

1 51332898 TRACTION ARM,COMPLETE 1

2 822441 BUSHING 1

3 81810390 PIN + RG ASSY.-HYD LIFT LNK LINCH 1

4 5102994 BUSH 1

1.89.6 11/07

LIFT ARMS

P101A





Set.No P.N. Description Qty Comment

1 51332898 LOWER LINK ASSY. 1

2 51331394 FIXED PLATE 1

3 5112606 COTTER 3

4 5199441 SUPPORT 1

5 5143008 FRONT SCREW 1

6 5143010 REAR SCREW 1

7 822483 PIN,LINK SLEEVE 1

8 81810390 PIN 1

9 822441 BUSH 1

10 51332492 WASHER 1

11 5102994 BUSH 1

12 51330075 PIN 1

13 5133112 COUPLING LINK 1

14 5140619 SPRING 1

15 5172394 CRANK 1

16 51332493 PINTLE 1

17 51332334 TOP LINK ASSY. 1

1.89.6 11/07

IMPLEMENT CARRIER

P101





Set.No P.N. Description Qty Comment

1 5186941 RH. LINK ASSY. 1

1 5123277 LH. LINK ASSY. 1

2 47126271 LIFT LINK UPPER PIN 2

3 5112606 COTTER 3

4 81810390 CLIP 2

5 87352403 RH LIFT LINK ASSY. 1

5 87352401 LH LIFT LINK ASSY. 1

1.89.6 11/07

IMPLEMENT CARRIER

P102





Set.No P.N. Description Qty Comment

1 5171680 LEVER CONTROL  1

2 5109160 BEARING ROLLER 2

3 5109156 ROLLER 1

4 5109172 PIN  2

5 10791014 NUT,SELF-LOCKING M10X1,25 1

6 5134791 UPPER PART,LINK 1

7 5171678 COMPLETE ROD 1

8 5115996 SEAL O-RING  1

9 5171676 PIN 1

10 11065976 RETAINING RING D=10 2

11 5117691 SPACER 1

12 10305114 PLUG,M22X1,5 1

13 10263460 GASKET 1

11/071.89.6

IMPLEMNT HITCHING - FORCE TRANSMISSION LEVERS

P103/A





Set.No P.N. Description Qty Comment

1 5171674 FLEXURE BAR 1

2 5171670 PLUG 1

3 5109977 BUSHING, SENSING BAR 2

4 5177788 WASHER  2

5 12574514 NUT 2

6 5116247 LOWER LINK 2

7 15888724 CAPSCREW 2

8 5171675 SPACER 2

9 47129340 FLEX.BAR SEEL  1

10 5119529 DOWEL  2

11 15864224 CAPSCREW 7

12 5171671 SUPPORT SENSING BAR 1

13 51331800 ASSEMBLY 1

IMPLEMENT  CARRIER

1.89.6 11/07P103/B





Set.No P.N. Description Qty Comment

1 51333155 CROSSRAIL 1

2 81810390 PIN,LINCH 2

1.89.6/2 11/07

SUPPLEMENTARY TOW DEVICE - CROSS - PIECE

P1





Set.No P.N. Description Qty Comment

1 5186941 LINK ASSY. LIFT LEVELLER 1

2 5191859 FORK ASSY. UPPER 1

3 5191861 TUBE INNER 1

4 47133330 ROLL PIN 1

5 5191860 FORK ASSY. LOWER 1

6 13407211 LUBRICATOR 1

7 5191862 TUBE ASSY. OUTER 1

A IMPLEMENT CARRIER

1.89.6/D 11/07P1





Set.No P.N. Description Qty Comment

1 51331408 COMPLETE STABILIZER 2

2 47133051 PIN 1

3 5123274 PIN 1

4 51332671 COTTER PIN 4

5 51331403 ADJUST ROD 1

6 81810390 CLIP 4

7 51331423  LIMITING LINK SUPPORT 2

8 5174917 FRONT END CHECK ARM ASSY. 1

9 51331407 END 1

10 562106 WASHER 2

11 5125861 PIN FRONT 2

12 51331471 BOLT M18X1.5 6

13 5112606 COTTER PIN 2

14 51323384 WASHER 18 6

1.89.9 11/07

SUPPORT & STABILIZER SPRAG

P1









Set.No P.N. Description Qty Comment

1 51330698 COMPLETE TOOL BOX 1 with cab

2 51331432 SUPPORT 1 with cab

3 51330552 PIN 1 with cab

4 51323203 SCREW M8X20 2 with cab

5 51323402 WASHER 8 2 with cab

6 51323379 WASHER 8 2 with cab

1.90.5 11/07

SUPPORT & TOOLBOX

P101A





Set.No P.N. Description Qty Comment

1 51330698 COMPLETE TOOL BOX 1 less cab

2 51331432 SUPPORT 1 less cab

3 51330552 PIN 1 less cab

4 51332335 SUPPORT 1 less cab

5 51323402 WASHER 8 4 less cab

6 51323149 NUT M8 4 less cab

7 51323379 WASHER 8 4 less cab

8 51323204 BOLT 4 less cab

11/071.90.5

SUPPORT & TOOLBOX

P101B





Set.No P.N. Description Qty Comment

1 51331890 WORK LIGHT SWITCH  1

2 51331889 HAZARD WARNING LIGHT SWITCH 1

3 51331888 THERMOSTATOR START-PILOT 1

4 5198383 LIGHTS CONTROL  1

5 47124203 IGNITION SWITCH 50A 1

6 51331861 KEY 2

7 5131017 PARKING BRAKE SWITCH 1

8 82012889 BRACKET 1

9 51327267 SCREW   3

10 51323228 SCREW  M6X10 2

11 51330721 WASHER 6 2

12 5175752 SAFETY SWITCH  1

13 51330730 BRACKET 1

14 5108180 PRESSURE SWITCH  2

15 51330720 SWITCH ELEMENT 1

16 51330728 SCREW M5X10 2

17 51323377 WASHER 5 2

ELECTRIC SYSTEM - SWITCH & CONTROLS

1.91.0 11/07P1





Set.No P.N. Description Qty Comment

1 51331917 FRONT WINDSHIELD WIPER ASSY. 1

2 51331876 WIPER BLADE 1

3 51331877 WIPER BLADE ASSY. 1

4 51331918 MOTOR,RESERVOIR ASSY. 1

5 51330015 BOLT M6X25 2

6 51323395 WASHER 6 2

7 51323142 NUT M6 2

8 51330892 BRACKET-WASHER RESERVOIR SUPPORT 1

1.91.5 11/07

CAB - FRONT WINDSHIELD WIPER

P1





Set.No P.N. Description Qty Comment

1 51331925 REAR WINDOW WIPER 1

2 51331935 DOUBLY MOTOR SPERINKLER 1

3 51330015 BOLT M6X25 2

4 51323395 WASHER 6 2

5 51323142 NUT M6 2

6 51330892 BRACKET-WASHER RESERVOIR SUPPORT 1

1.91.5/1 11/07

CAB - REAR WINDSHIELD WIPER

P1





Set.No P.N. Description 数量
Qty

备注
Comment

1 51330732 REAR WORKING LIGHT 1

2 51329645 BOLT 3

3 51330676 REAR LAMP SEAT 1

4 51323402 WASHER 3

5 51323379 WASHER 3

6 51323149 NUT 3

7 51331886 BULB 1

1.91.7 11/07

REAR WORKING LIGHT

P1





Set.No P.N. Description Qty Comment

1 51331896 BULB 4

2 51331934 HEAD LAMP 4

3 51331898 LAMP FRONT RH. 1

4 51331880 BULB 12V-21W 2

5 51331884 BULB 12V-5W 2

6 51331900 LAMP FRONT LH. 1

CAB LIGHT

1.91.7/A 11/07P1





Set.No P.N. Description Qty Comment

1 47123386 FRAME CAB 1

1.92.1 11/07

CAB - FRAME

P1





Set.No P.N. Description Qty Comment

1 51330869 DOOR GLASS RH 1

1 51330870 DOOR GLASS LH 1

2 51323103 BOLT  M10X25 2

3 51331058 DOOR SEAL  2

4 51330901 SHOCK ABSOBER  2

5 51323380 WASHER 2

6 51329339 WASHER 2

7 51325739 NUT  M8 4

8 51330897 DOOR HANDLE COMPLETE LH 1

8 51330904 DOOR HANDLE COMPLETE RH 1

9 51332512 SCREW  M8×20 8

10 51330903 LH LOCK PLATE 1

10 51330906 RH LOCK PLATE 1

11 82035977 HINGE SEAL 8

12 51323396 WASHER  8 8

13 51330918 B HINGE (LD/RU) 2

13 51330915 A HINGE (LU/RD) 2

14 51323312 SNAP RING   8 8

15 51330908 DOOR SHAFT 4

16 51330878 HINGE 2

16 51330879 HINGE 2

CAB - DOORS

1.92.2 11/07P103





Set.No P.N. Description Qty Comment

1 51331005 DOOR LOCK ASSY. 2

*2 KEY，DOOR 2

3 51330898 GASKET-DOOR HANDLE 2

4 51330997 GASKET 2

5 51330890 GASKET 2

6 51330882 GASKET 2

7 51330883 LOCK BOX RH 1

7 51330877 LOCK BOX LH 1

8 51332513 BOLT M6 6

9 51332516 SCREW 4

10 51323401 WASHER 6 6

11 51323378 WASHER 6 6

12 51330996 GASKET-DOOR HANDLE 2

NOTE:Each tractor's door key are different 

1.92.2 11/07

CAB - DOORS & LOCK

P104





Set.No P.N. Description Qty Comment

1 51329526 SIDE WINDOW HINGE PLASTIC NUT 4

2 51329525 RUBBER WASHER 12

3 51330867 GLASS LH REAR 1

3 51330865 GLASS RH REAR 1

4 51329530 SIDE WINDOW NUT PLASTIC NUT 2

5 51330866 GLASS-FRONT BODY PANEL-RH 1

6 51329523 SIDE WINDOW HINGE NUT 4

7 51322801 PIN 4

8 51330868 GLASS-FRONT BODY PANEL-LH 1

9 51331057 SIDE GLASS -SEAL  2

10 51322802 PIN 2

11 51329527 LEFT SIDE WINDOW FORK UNIT  1

11 51329528 RIGHT SIDE WINDOW FORK UNIT  1

12 51330864 GLASS-WINDSHIELD 1

1.92.3 11/07

CAB - WINDOWS & WEATHER STRIPS

P1





Set.No P.N. Description Qty Comment

1 51330862 GLASS UPPER REAR 1

2 51331056 GLASS UPPER SEAL 1

3 51330893 HANDRAIL ASSY.REAR 1

4 51327315 SCREW 2

5 47126775 REAR WINDOW SUPPORT GAS SPRING 2

6 51329513  REAR WINDOW HINGE BASE SEAT 2

7 51330909 REAR WINDOWS SHAFT  2

8 51330979 RUBBER GASKET 2

9 51330976 GLASS FIXING  1

10 51332517 SCREW M8 2

11 51331088 PLATE-HINGE REAR WINDOW 2

12 51323232 SCREW M6 4

13 51330863 GLASS DOWN REAR  1

14 51331055 GLASS DOWN REAR -SEAL  1

15 51331054 BUTTERFLY SCREW  M6 2

16 51330977 GLASS FIXING  1

17 51323312 RETAIN RING 1

1.92.4 11/07

CAB - REAR WINDOW LOCK & REAR GLASS

P101





Set.No P.N. Description Qty Comment

1 51329507 LOCK BODY  1

2 51329499 PLASTIC BOLT WASHER   4

3 51329498 BOLT 2

4 51329502 BOLT ROD  1

5 51330980 WASHER  2

6 51329508 REAR COVER   1

7 51323151 NUT M12 1

8 51330975 SLEEVE 1

9 51329506 REAR WINDOW LOCK PIN  1

10 51323381 WASHER 1

11 51323404 WASHER 1

CAB - REAR WINDOW LOCK & REAR GLASS

1.92.4 11/07P102





Set.No P.N. Description Qty Comment

1 51332352 SEAT  1

2 51323096 BOLT M8X25 4

3 51323402 WASHER 8

4 51323379 WASHER 8

5 51323149 NUT M8 4

SEAT

1.93.3 11/07P1





Set.No P.N. Description Qty Comment

1 51330910 MIRROR 2

2 51330973 LH.MIRROR SUPPORT 1

2 51330974 RH.MIRROR SUPPORT 1

3 51323203 SCREW M8 2

4 51323379 WASHER 8 2

1.93.6/2 11/07

TELESCOPIC REAR MIRROR

P1





Set.No P.N. Description Qty Comment

1 5181481 ROOF SAFETY FRAME COMPL. 1

2 51323402 WASHER 3

3 5181750 UPPER BOSS 3

4 51333599 WASHER 3

5 51323379 WASHER 3

6 5137570 LOWER BOSS 3

7 51333452 L.H.SUPP.ROOF 1

8 51323145 NUT 8

9 51323143 NUT 3

10 5185440 LH ROOF 1

10 5185441 RH ROOF 1

11 82016733 BOLT-ROLL BAR 4

12 51323381 WASHER 8

13 51323404 WASHER 8

P11.94.0/3 11/07

HARD TOP - PLATES & SUPPORTS





Set.No P.N. Description Qty Comment

1 51334015 BOLT 8

2 51331041 RUBBER 4

3 51331042 SPACER 4

4 51333931 BOLT 4

5 51333849 GASKET 4

6 12646824 WASHER 4

7 51333489 ROPS 1

8 51333487 RING CUSHION MOUNT 2

9 51333456 FIXING ROPS PLATE 2

10 51332741 NUT 8

1.94.0/4 11/07

SAFETY FRAME

P1





Set.No P.N. Description Qty Comment

1 5169018 TILTING ROLL BAR 1

2 82002843 PIN + CABLE ASY-ROLL BAR 2

3 51328307 BOLT 2

4 51333491 PILLER RH ARCH PROT.DUMPER 1

5 51333490 PILLAR LH.ARCH PROTECTION DUMPER 1

6 81810439 PIN 2

7 51332752 NUT 2

8 51334015 BOLT 8

9 51331041 GASKET 4

10 51331042 SPACER 4

11 51333931 BOLT 4

12 51333849 GASKET 4

13 12646824 WASHER,FLAT, 4

14 51332741 NUT 8

15 81870231 BUMPER-CLUTCH PEDAL 2

16 51333487 RING CUSHION MOUNT 2

17 51333456 FIXING ROPS PLATE 2

1.94.0/5 11/07

FOLDAWAY SAFETY FRAME

P1





Set.No P.N. Description Qty Comment

1 82007656 HEATER WIND INLET 4

2 51323244 SCREW NR

3 51331845 SUPPORT 2

4 51323059 BOLT 1

5 51326156 WASHER 19

6 51323396 WASHER 9

7 51332515 SCREW 4

8 51330885 WIND INLET 6

9 51330969 RUBBER WASHER 4

10 51331854 KNOB 2

11 51323098 BOLT 4

12 51332514 BOLT 4

13 51323401 WASHER 10

14 51323229 SCREW 10

15 51330929 SUPPORT - FRONT LAMP 1

15 51330930 SUPPORT - FRONT LAMP 1

16 51330931 AIR FILTER 2

17 51330872 SOFT TRIM 1

18 51331060 BUTTON NR

19 51331844 FILTER ASSY. 2

1.94.2 11/07

CAB - AIR FILTER

P102





Set.No P.N. Description Qty Comment

1 51331924 HEATING ASSY. 1

2 51331932 BLOWER 1

3 51327268 NUT 2

4 51328284 SCREW 2

5 51331923 PANEL,CONTROL 1

6 51331853 CLAMP 4

7 51331937 HOSE,FLEXIBLE 1

8 51331936 HOSE,FLEXIBLE 1

9 51331938 VALVE 1

10 51330885 AIR OUTLET 3

11 51334909 HOSE 1

12 51327315 BOLTS 10

13 51335552 PAN 1

1.94.2 11/07

CAB HEATING PARTS

P1





Set.No P.N. Description Qty Comment

1 51331915 CONDENSATOR 1

2 51331930 AIRER 1

3 51323095 BOLT M8X20 1

4 51323376 WASHER 4

5 51323402 WASHER 4

1.94.2/1 11/07

AIR CONDITIONING -RADIATOR ＆ FILTER

P101





Set.No P.N. Description Qty Comment

1 51331924 AIR CONDITIONING 1

2 51331926 TUBE, RIGID 1

3 51334908 BOLTS 4

4 51331849 O-RING 2

5 51323092 BOLT M6 4

6 51331310 WIRE 1

7 51331929 HOSE, FLEXIBLE 1

8 51331922 PANEL,CONTROL 1

9 51328284 SCREW  2

10 51327268 NUT 2

11 51334909 HOSE 4

12 51331851 O-RING 2

13 51323378 WASHER 6 4

14 51331927 CONNECTOR,HYD 1

15 51331928 HOSE, FLEXIBLE 1

16 51323401 WASHER 6 4

17 51335551 SENSOR,TEMPERATURE CONTROL 1

18 51335552 PAN 1

1.94.2/1 11/07

AIR CONDITIONING CONTROL - PIPES

P1





Set.No P.N. Description Qty Comment

1 51331933 CONTROL 1

2 51331923 CONTROL 1

3 51331922 CONTROL 1

NOTE:1 used standard mode ;2 control heat fan ;3 air conditioning control. 

1.94.2/1A 11/07

AIR CONDITIONING CONTROL

P1





Set.No P.N. Description Qty Comment

1 47137542 PEDAL AND BUSH ASSY.-BRAKE  1

2 5155548 BUSHING   2

3 5153180 SPRING  2

4 47137545 PEDAL AND BUSH ASSY.-BRAKE  1

5 82030041 SHAFT ASSY.-PEDAL SUPT 1

6 10615474 WASHER 1

7 5142152 LATCH ASSY.-BRAKE PEDAL 1

8 11088180 SNAP RING 1

9 10902024 CAPSCREW 1

10 11067376 RETAINING RING 1

11 51332198 CYLINDER ASSY.-BRAKE MASTER 2

12 87306500 OIL BRAKE RESERVOIR CUP 1

13 11193874 LOCKWASHER 4

14 14306424 SCREW 4

15 51328681 HOOP 4

16 11064176 FASTENER 2

17 5155381 BRAKES AND CLUTCH PUMP PIN 2

18 51333594 OIL BRAKE RESERVOIR - ASSY. 1

19 10298460 SEAL,RECTANGULAR,12X18X1,5 4

20 5155703 UNION M12X1,25X22 2

21 5155701 TUBE ASSY.-BRAKE MASTER CYLINDER 1

22 5141690 SPRING  2

23 51331346 BRACKET FIXING ASSY. 1

24 51323091 CAPSCREW 2

25 11193274 LOCKWASHER 2

26 51331433 OIL PIPE 2

1.95.0 11/07

BRAKES - PUMPS & PEDALS

P1





Set.No P.N. Description Qty Comment

1 51333629 PLUG 2

2 51333628 FORK 1

3 51323172 NUT 1

4 51335293 COVER,PROTECT 1

5 51333627 SHAFT 1

6 51335093 RING,LOCKING 1

7 51333626 WAHSER 1

8 51335094 PISTON ASSY. 1

9 51333624 SHAFT 1

10 51333623 SEAL 1

11 51333622 CONNECTOR 1

12 51333621 PLUG 1

13 51335095 BODY 1

BRAKES - MASTER CYLINDER,PARTS

1.95.0/A 11/07P1





Set.No P.N. Description Qty Comment

1 47129269 HAND BRAKE LEVER COMPLETE 1

2 47129271 LEVER 1

3 5174275 HAND BRAKE LEVER BUTTON ASSY. 1

4 5105729 SPRING 1

5 5185690 TIE-ROD 1

6 11065476 RETAINING RING 1

7 5185679 PAWL 1

8 5131437 PIN,PAWL 1

9 4985127 RIVET,STOP DOG 1

10 5185678 HAND BRAKE STOP SECTOR 1

11 4988275 PIN  1

12 13400775 RETAINING RING 1

14 5106733 LEVER BELLOWS 1

15 5105280 PIN  1

16 11065676 RETAINING RING 2

17 11193874 LOCKWASHER 4

18 16100814 NUT, M8  4

19 5185712 ASSY. PLATE 1

20 51333161 SUPPORT-BLACK 1

21 82016628 HAND BRAKE CABLE 1

23 47129272 LEVER COMPL. 1

24 47129273 HAND BRAKE LEV.SUPP.ASSY. 1

1.95.1 11/07

MAIN BRAKE & PARTS

P1





Set.No P.N. Description Qty Comment

1 5175711 PEDAL ASSEMBLY WITH BUSH  1

2 5155548 BUSHING 2

3 51332382 SHAFT ASSY.-PEDAL SUPT 1

4 11067376 RETAINING RING 1

5 51325707 CAPSCREW 1

6 51332383 WASHER 1

7 47125751 FRONT COVER 1

1.95.2 11/07

CLUTCH CONTROL - PEDAL

P1





Set.No P.N. Description Qty Comment

1 5167651 THROTTLE PEDAL  1

2 51333064 PEDAL + STEM.ASSY.-THROTTLE  1

3 15896214 NUT 1

4 51327171 BOLT 1

5 5157531 SUPPORT  1

6 51323391 PLAIN WASHER 2

7 51323379 SPRING WASHER 2

8 16043424 CAPSCREW 2

9 5183850 SPACER 1

10 5148906 THROTTLE PEDAL RETURN SPRING 1

11 5183872 LEVER ASSY.-THROTTLE CONTROL 1

12 11063876 FASTENER 1

13 5186261 SPIRAL PIN  1

14 51331126 THROTTLE CONTROL CABLE 1 80hp

14 51333587 THROTTLE CONTROL CABLE 1 90/100hp

15 51332351 WASHER 1

16 51331129 CABLE ADJUSTER PIN 2 80hp

16 51333496 CABLE ADJUSTER PIN 2 90/100hp

17 51323142 NUT M6 2

1.95.3 11/07

ACCELERATOR CONTROL LINKAGE

P1





Set.No P.N. Description Qty Comment

1 51328146 SHUT-OFF HANDLE 1

2 51332503 NUT 1

3 51332869 PROTECTING RUBBER 1

4 51332285 COVER ASSEMBLY 1

5 51332286 PLATE 1

6 51332915 NUT 2

7 51332867 CABLE ASSEMBLY 1

8 51333493 BRACKET 1

9 51329577 SNAP RING 1

10 51332866 ADJUSTING PIN 1

11 51323354 PIN 1

12 51330728 BOLT 1

1.95.3/A 11/07

ENGINE SHUTS- OFF CONTROL

P1





Set.No P.N. Description Qty Comment

*1 51330516 COLUMN ASSEMBLY-STEERING  1

1 51333724 COLUMN ASSEMBLY-STEERING  1

2 5174446 STEERING WHEEL WITH COVERING  1

3  51330641 COMPLETE COVER  1

3 51333039 COMPLETE COVER  1

5 47123604 SPACER 4

6 51323095 SCREW 4

7 51330517 MOTOR ASSY.-POWER STEERING  1 2WD

8 51330518 MOTOR ASSY.-POWER STEERING  1 4WD

9 11106624 CAPSCREW 4

10 12626224 FLAT WASHER 4

11 5197926 INSULATION BUSH STEERING BOX - COLUMN 4

12 5197925 SPACER FOR INSULATION BUSH  4

13 5197927 SPACER STEERING BOX - COLUMN  1

NOTE：Parts 1 include parts 4

1.95.5 11/07

STEERING WHEEL, POWER STEERING

P1





Set.No P.N. Description Qty Comment

1 5111800 PEDAL DIFFERENTIAL LOCK 1

2 13938070 ROLL PIN 1

3 51332363 ARM,DIFFERENTIAL LOCK CONTROL 1

4 13507601 WASHER 3

5 5127394 BELLOWS ,DIFFERENTIAL LOCK PEDAL  1

6 10734704 COTTER 1

7 14496604 WASHER,FLAT 2

8 10733604 COTTER PIN 2

9 13550404 WASHER,FLAT 2

10 5172575 FORK LINK DIFF.LOCK  1

11 5110601 PIN,FRONT 1

12 51332210 LINK,DIFFERENT.LOK CONTROL 1

13 10791014 NUT,HEX. 3

14 5112921 FORK 1

15 5110602 PIN  1

16 51332365 SUPP.LEVER REAR DIFF.LOCK CONTROL 1

17 11194774 WASHER 4

18 10902224 BOLT 4

19 5167422 PIN PEDAL DIFF.LOCK CONTROL 1

DIFFERENTIAL LOCK CONTROL

1.95.6 11/07P101





Set.No P.N. Description Qty Comment

1 87369064 SUPPORT,DIFFER.LOCK CONTROL  1

2 5123691 SHIM,SUPPORT,DIFFERENTIAL LOCK 1

3 11190574 LOCKWASHER, TAPER,  3

4 14307524 CAPSCREW,M10 3

5 87369064 SUPPORT,DIFFER.LOCK CONTROL  1

6 11066476 RETAINING RING 2

8 87368070 PIN,DIFFERENTIAL LOCK CONTROL 1

10 5125123 LEVER,DIFFERENTIAL LOCK CONTROL 1

1.95.6 11/07

DIFFERENTIAL LOCK CONTROL

P102





 

Set.No P.N. Description Qty Comment

1 51333117 INSERT GEAR SHIFT LEVER  1

2 51333119 GEARING CONTROL LEVER ASSY. 1

3 11193874 LOCKWASHER, TAPER,  1

4 51323055 CAPSCREW 1

5 5167165 UPPER BELLOW F.LEVER 1

6 51333159 RING F/FAST.BELL.BLACK  1

7 5129575 LOWER BELLOWS,CONTROL LEVER 2

8 15688507 CAPSCREW 6

9 47124217 GEARBOX LEVER BELLOWS SPACER 1

10 14115980 BLOCCHETTO A TQ P/VITE AUTOFIL 6

11 51333120 LEVER ASSY. 1

1.96.0 11/07

EXTERNAL CONTROL, GEAR LEVER

P1





 

Set.No P.N. Description Qty Comment

1 51333351 SHUTTLE LEVER ASSY. 1

2 51333354 UPPER CUP SHUTTLE LEVER 1

3 51333352 LEVER ASSY.,SPLITTER 1

4 10569374 LOCKWASHER 1

5 16044124 CAPSCREW 1

6 5176214 RING FIX.BELL 1

7 5167408 UPPER BELLOW LEVER REDUCTION GEAR 1

8 15688507 CAPSCREW 4

9 14115780 BLOCK 4

1.96.0/1 11/07

POWER SHUTTLE - CONTROL LEVER

P1





Set.No P.N. Description Qty Comment

1 5169253 HUB 1

2 14457580 O-RING 1

3 594832 RETAINING RING 1

4 51331993 PIN 1

5 10001071 YOKE 1

6 5185988 CONTROL SPEED P.T.O. 1

7 51323148 NUT, M6 3

8 51323401 WASHER 6 6

9 51333322 CAPSCREW,HEX.M6X55 3

10 10398580 INSULATING RING 22X5 1

11 51333172 DECAL-P.T.O. CONTROL 1

12 5128251 SPRING 1

13 5162792 PIN WITH SELECTOR 1

14 14457080 O-RING 1

15 51333389 SCREW  M8X12 1

16 5162788 ROOL 540/750/1000 RPM P.T.O. ASSY. 1

17 5162815 FORK WITH DOWLS ASSY. 1

18 51323401 WASHER 1

19 5180998 P.T.O. SUPPORT 2

20 11198574 LOCKWASHER 2

21 51323130 BOLT,M10 1

22 5150839 PAWL 1

23 5154545 PIN 4

24 51323204 SCREW M8X25 1

25 51333504 PINTLE 1

26 51323353 PIN 1

1.96.3/1 11/07

R.T.O. 540-750-1000 RPM-CONTROL PARTS

P1





Set.No P.N. Description Qty Comment

1 5167182 COLLAR,P.T.O.CLUTCH SLEEVE 1

2 47127081 BEARING SLEEVE  1

3 5167173 SLEEVE, P.T.O. CLUTCH 1

4 44011615 SPRING,CLUTCH FORK 2

5 87310439 COMPLETE SHAFT FOR ENGAGEMENT  1

6 5168938 FORK LEVER RELEASE CONTROL 1

7 5120395 SPRING 1

8 11063976 FASTENER DIA.6 1

9 4968813 SCREW M16X1,5X32 1

10 51331794 PLATE 1

11 4998010 PIN 1

1.96.6 11/07

P.T.O. CONTROL & RELEVANT PARTS

P1





Set.No P.N. Description Qty Comment

1 47131844 LEVER COMMAND PTO CLUTCH ASSY 1

2 5171717 KNOB 1

3 47131848 LEVER PTO CLUTCH(BLACK) 1

4 5171729 EXTENSION SPRING 1

5 5171743 LEVER PIN 1

6 14446621 WASHER 1

7 12574211 NUT SELF-BRAKING 1

8 5189654 LEVER BODY ASSY 1

9 14496701 WASHER 1

10 11066071 SNAP RING 1

11 11087771 SNAP RING 2

12 14447021  WASHER 2

13 5171715 COVER 1

14 5171745 PIN 1

15 5171733 PIN 1

16 51332297 SUPPORT ASSEMBLY PTO CLUTCH 1

17 5171734 BUSH 2

18 5126325 NUT 1

19 51332296 LEVER COMMAND PTO CLUTCH ASSY 1

20 5104884 BALL,CABLE ADJUSTER 1

21 5116728 FORK,CABLE ADJUSTER SIDE 1

22 5171744 SEAL 1

P.T.O. CONTROL - PARTS

1.96.6/B 11/07P1





Set.No P.N. Description Comment

1 5167008 REDUCTOR LEVER CONTROL 1

1 5167011 REDUCTOR LEVER CONTROL  1 12＋4

*1 5167007 REDUCTOR LEVER CONTROL ASSY. 1 12＋12

2 5132272 UPPER CAP 1 90/100hp

3 11193874 LOCKWASHER 1

4 16044124 CAPSCREWM 1

5 5129882 UPPER CAP 1 80hp

6 13604211 SPACER  1

1.97.2 11/07

CENTRAL REDUTION GEAR CONTROLS

P1







Set.No P.N. Description Qty Comment

1 51330638 WHEEL ASSY. 2 7.50-16

1 51331197 WHEEL ASSY. 2 10.00-16

2 51333009 INNER TUBE 2 7.50-16

2 51333011 INNER TUBE 2 10.00-16

3 51333010 OUTER TUBE 2 7.50-16

3 51333012 OUTER TUBE 2 10.00-16

4 51330536 SPOKE  OF WHEEL 2 7.50-16

4 51331194 SPOKE  OF WHEEL 2 10.00-16

81.00 11/07

GUIDING WHEEL,RIM

P1





Set.No P.N. Description Qty Comment

1 51331537 WHEEL ASSY.(DRIVE WHEEL) 2 13.6-24

1 51331530 WHEEL ASSY.(DRIVE WHEEL) 2 11.2-24

1 51331538 WHEEL ASSY.(DRIVE WHEEL) 2 12.4-24

1 51331529 WHEEL ASSY.(DRIVE WHEEL) 2 12.4-24paddy 

1 51331285 WHEEL ASSY.(DRIVE WHEEL) 2 14.9-24

2 51333024 OUTER TUBE 2 13.6-24

2 51333034 OUTER TUBE 2 11.2-24

2 51333014 OUTER TUBE 2 12.4-24

2 51333030 OUTER TUBE 2 12.4-24paddy 

2 51333016 OUTER TUBE 2 14.9-24

3 51333023 INNER TUBE 2 13.6-24

3 51333033 INNER TUBE 2 11.2-24

3 51333013 INNER TUBE 2 12.4-24

3 51333029 INNER TUBE 2 12.4-24paddy 

3 51333015 INNER TUBE 2 14.9-24

4 51331277 BOLT 6

5 51331200 SPOKE OF WHEEL 1

6 51331199 HUB 24XW10 1 12.4-24/11.2-24

6 51331283 HUB 24XW12 1 14.9-24/13.6-24

7 51331276 NUT M16 6

8 51331278 WASHER 6

9 51331198 HUB 24XW10 1 12.4-24/11.2-24

9 51331282 HUB 24XW12 1 14.9-24/13.6-24

82.00 11/07

GUIDING WHEEL,RIM

P101





Set.No P.N. Description Qty Comment

1 51330527 WHEEL ASSY.(DRIVE WHEEL) 2 16.9-34

1 51331193 WHEEL ASSY.(DRIVE WHEEL) 2 18.4-34

2 51333018 OUTER TUBE 2 16.9-34

2 51333020 OUTER TUBE 2 18.4-34

3 51333017 INNER TUBE 2 16.9-34

3 51333019 INNER TUBE 2 18.4-34

4 51330526 BOLT 8

5 51330525 SPOKE OF WHEEL 1

6 51330522 HUB 34XW15L 1

7 51331276 NUT M16 8

8 51323406 WASHER 16 8

9 51330521 HUB 34XW15L 1 16.9/18.4-34

DRIVE WHEEL, RIM

83.00 11/07P101





Set.No P.N. Description Qty Comment

1 51331465 WHEEL ASSY.(DRIVE WHEEL) 2 13.6-38

1 51331531 WHEEL ASSY.(DRIVE WHEEL) 2 13.6-38

2 51333026 OUTER TUBE 2 13.6-38

2 51333028 OUTER TUBE 2 13.6-38

3 51333025 INNER TUBE 2 13.6-38

3 51333027 INNER TUBE 2 13.6-38

4 5112385 BOLT 8

5 5125704 SPOKE OF WHEEL 1

6 51331462 HUB 38XDW12 1

7 51331276 NUT M16 8

8 5122064 WASHER 16 8

9 51331461 HUB 38XDW12 1 13.6-38

DRIVE WHEEL, RIM

83.00 11/07P201





Set.No P.N. Description Qty Comment

1 51329269 WHEEL ASSY.(DRIVE WHEEL) 2 16.9-30

1 51331536 WHEEL ASSY.(DRIVE WHEEL) 2 15.5-38

1 51333043 WHEEL ASSY.(DRIVE WHEEL) 2 18.4-30

2 51323032 OUTER TUBE 2 16.9-30

2 51333022 OUTER TUBE 2 15.5-38

2 51333045 OUTER TUBE 2 18.4-30

3 51323031 INNER TUBE 2 16.9-30

3 51333021 INNER TUBE 2 15.5-38

3 51333044 INNER TUBE 2 18.4-30

4 51330526 BOLT 8

5 5125719 SPOKE OF WHEEL 1 6.9/18.4-30

5 5125703 SPOKE OF WHEEL 1 15.5-38

6 51331467 HUB 38XDW12 1 16.9-30

6 51331533 HUB 38XDW12 1 15.5-38

6 51333041 HUB 38XDW12 1 18.4-30

7 51331276 NUT M16 8

8 5122064 WASHER 16 8

9 51331467 HUB 38XDW12 1 16.9-30

9 51331533 HUB 38XDW12 1 15.5-38

9 51333041 HUB 38XDW12 1 18.4-30

DRIVE WHEEL, RIM

83.00 11/07P301



INDEX 
   NUMBER       FIGURE  SEQUENCE    REF.        NUMBER      FIGURE   SEQUENCE   REF. 

559715 1.41.0 01  11 

559958 1.82.1 02  10 

559983 1.33.2   17 

561953 1.41.0 01  5 

562106 1.89.9   10 

566125 1.41.0 01  3 

573185 1.89.3/1   6 

578668 1.89.3/1   11 

584132 1.33.1 02  13 

585488 1.34.2   8 

594832 1.80.1/5   16 

594832 1.96.3/1   3 

596060 1.89.3/1   14 

822441 1.89.6 01A  2 

822441 1.89.6 01  9 

822483 1.89.6 01  7 

4668595 1.21.1   5 

4950081 1.25.0 01  2 

4950081 1.25.0 02  2 

4950081 1.28.1 03  2 

4950081 1.32.1 02  2 

4951077 1.41.0 01  6 

4956546 1.29.0   12 

4957312 1.41.0 01  13 

4968813 1.26.2   23 

4968813 1.96.6   9 

4984223 1.32.2   6 

4985127 1.95.1   9 

4985295 1.25.0 01  4 

4985295 1.28.1 03  20 

4988275 1.95.1   11 

4993576 1.32.4   3 

4993577 1.32.4   9 

4993578 1.32.4   6 

4993652 1.32.4   8 

4993653 1.32.4   8 

4993654 1.32.4   7 

4994342 1.29.0   7 

4994342 1.32.2   19 

4996966 1.48.1/A 02  13 

4996967 1.48.1/A 02  13 

4996968 1.48.1/A 02  13 

4996969 1.48.1/A 02  13 

4996970 1.48.1/A 02  13 

4996971 1.48.1/A 02  13 

4996972 1.48.1/A 02  13 

4996973 1.48.1/A 02 13 

4996974 1.48.1/A 02 13 

4996975 1.48.1/A 02 13 

4996976 1.48.1/A 02 13 

4996977 1.48.1/A 02 13 

4996978 1.48.1/A 02 13 

4996979 1.48.1/A 02 13 

4997201 1.48.1/A 02 6 

4997301 1.38.5 01 13 

4997301 1.38.5 01 23 

4997302 1.38.5 01 13 

4997302 1.38.5 01 23 

4997303 1.38.5 01 13 

4997303 1.38.5 01 23 

4997304 1.38.5 01 13 

4997304 1.38.5 01 23 

4997305 1.38.5 01 13 

4997305 1.38.5 01 23 

4997306 1.38.5 01 13 

4997306 1.38.5 01 23 

4997307 1.38.5 01 13 

4997307 1.38.5 01 23 

4997308 1.38.5 01 13 

4997308 1.38.5 01 23 

4997313 1.38.5 01 7 

4997313 1.38.5/1 01 18 

4997421 1.87.0 03 6 

4997422 1.87.0 03 5 

4997423 1.87.0 03 7 

4998010 1.26.2  17 

4998010 1.96.6  11 

5011763 1.82.4 03 4 

5086496 1.28.1 01 9 

5087672 1.32.0 01 3 

5091160 1.33.0  1 

5095899 1.33.2  19 

5100730 1.41.0 02 15 

5100984 1.82.7/1 02 3 

5100984 1.82.7/2 02 3 

5101047 1.89.3/1  18 

5101537 1.28.1 02 6 

5101537 1.80.1/5(1)  5 

5102994 1.89.6 01A 4 

5102994 1.89.6 01 11 

5103238 1.80.1 02 2 

5103238 1.80.1/5  4 



INDEX 
   NUMBER       FIGURE  SEQUENCE    REF.        NUMBER      FIGURE   SEQUENCE   REF. 

5104039 1.80.1 01  5 

5104884 1.96.6/B   20 

5105248 1.10.0 01  11 

5105280 1.95.1   15 

5105536 1.65.3   6 

5105729 1.95.1   4 

5106488 1.21.0 01  10 

5106733 1.95.1   14 

5106843 1.65.3   1 

5107113 1.41.0/B   8 

5108180 1.68.5   15 

5108180 1.75.4/1 01  13 

5108180 1.91.0   14 

5109058 1.33.2   6 

5109156 1.89.6 03/A  3 

5109160 1.82.5 03  10 

5109160 1.89.6 03/A  2 

5109172 1.89.6 03/A  4 

5109656 1.28.1 02  10 

5109656 1.80.1/5(1)   4 

5109669 1.28.1 04  10 

5109669 1.28.1 01  9 

5109726 1.80.1 02  11 

5109727 1.80.1 02  14 

5109747 1.32.1 02  6 

5109919 1.33.1 02  16 

5109977 1.89.6 03/B  3 

5110094 1.48.0/A 01  5 

5110200 1.21.0 02  20 

5110264 1.29.0   9 

5110264 1.32.2   17 

5110400 1.21.1   6 

5110601 1.95.6 01  11 

5110602 1.95.6 01  15 

5111518 1.80.1 02  10 

5111800 1.95.6 01  1 

5111831 1.67.2   5 

5111859 1.32.1 03  1 

5111860 1.32.1 03  1 

5111861 1.32.1 03  1 

5111862 1.32.1 03  1 

5111863 1.32.1 03  1 

5111864 1.32.1 03  1 

5111865 1.32.1 03  1 

5111866 1.32.1 03  1 

5111867 1.32.1 03  1 

5111868 1.32.1 03 1 

5111869 1.32.1 03 1 

5111870 1.32.1 03 1 

5111871 1.32.1 03 1 

5111983 1.28.1 04 7 

5111983 1.28.1 01 4 

5112229 1.33.2  2 

5112385 83.00 01 4 

5112606 1.89.3/1  19 

5112606 1.89.6 01 3 

5112606 1.89.6 02 3 

5112606 1.89.9  13 

5112637 1.10.0 02 12 

5112921 1.95.6 01 14 

5114581 1.32.6/2  3 

5115534 1.21.0 01 4 

5115656 1.41.0 01 16 

5115754 1.74.1  3 

5115930 1.33.1 02 4 

5115937 1.33.1 02 1 

5115996 1.89.6 03/A 8 

5116247 1.89.6 03/B 6 

5116728 1.96.6/B  21 

5116896 1.82.7/1 01 11 

5116896 1.82.7/2 01 1 

5117075 1.32.1 02 16 

5117076 1.32.1 02 9 

5117437 1.89.3/1  21 

5117552 1.28.1 05 14 

5117557 1.28.1 05 1 

5117559 1.28.1 05 9 

5117560 1.28.1 05 8 

5117561 1.28.1 05 6 

5117562 1.28.1 05 5 

5117563 1.28.1 05 17 

5117567 1.28.1 05 7 

5117570 1.28.1 05 11 

5117615 1.65.3  8 

5117691 1.89.6 03/A 11 

5117744 1.32.1 01 7 

5118095 1.33.1 01 11 

5118100 1.33.1 01 13 

5118101 1.33.1 01 12 

5118107 1.67.2  10 

5118912 1.28.1 04 8 

5118912 1.28.1 01 7 



INDEX 
   NUMBER       FIGURE  SEQUENCE    REF.        NUMBER      FIGURE   SEQUENCE   REF. 

5118937 1.28.1 04  10 

5118937 1.28.1 01  9 

5118938 1.28.1 04  10 

5118938 1.28.1 01  9 

5118939 1.28.1 04  10 

5118939 1.28.1 01  9 

5118940 1.28.1 04  10 

5118940 1.28.1 01  9 

5118991 1.21.0 01  6 

5118991 1.21.0 02  18 

5119206 1.33.1 02  15 

5119261 1.32.1 01  6 

5119529 1.21.0 02  16 

5119529 1.89.6 03/B  10 

5120395 1.26.2   18 

5120395 1.96.6   7 

5120761 1.65.3   7 

5121043 1.41.0 02  10 

5121789 1.82.7/1 02  4 

5121789 1.82.7/2 02  4 

5121807 1.33.1 02  8 

5122064 83.00 01  8 

5122064 83.00 01  8 

5122153 1.33.1 01  10 

5122797 1.28.1 02  5 

5122914 1.33.1 01  16 

5122915 1.33.1 01  15 

5122962 1.82.1 02  5 

5122985 1.28.1 02  3 

5122985 1.80.1 02  5 

5122985 1.80.1/5(1)   12 

5122987 1.82.1 02  6 

5123054 1.48.1/A 02  11 

5123205 1.48.1/A 02  12 

5123274 1.89.9   3 

5123277 1.89.6 02  1 

5123387 1.33.1 02  3 

5123388 1.33.1 02  11 

5123389 1.33.1 02  2 

5123391 1.33.1 02  12 

5123395 1.33.1 01  17 

5123396 1.33.1 01  5 

5123466 1.28.1 01  16 

5123691 1.95.6 02  2 

5123850 1.67.2   12 

5123982 1.28.1 04  1 

5123982 1.28.1 01 3 

5124122 1.33.1 02 10 

5124424 1.89.3/1  4 

5125005 1.32.1 01 5 

5125007 1.32.1 01 10 

5125009 1.32.1 01 11 

5125010 1.32.1 01 12 

5125011 1.33.1 02 6 

5125013 1.32.1 02 5 

5125098 1.32.1 03 1 

5125099 1.32.1 03 1 

5125100 1.32.1 03 1 

5125101 1.32.1 03 1 

5125102 1.32.1 03 1 

5125123 1.95.6 02 10 

5125349 1.28.1 01 12 

5125535 1.32.2  8 

5125703 83.00 01 5 

5125704 83.00 01 5 

5125719 83.00 01 5 

5125822 1.32.2  24 

5125823 1.32.2  23 

5125861 1.89.9  11 

5125880 1.32.1 02 18 

5126024 1.82.2 01 11 

5126027 1.82.7/1 01 10 

5126027 1.82.7/2 01 4 

5126318 1.82.2 01 5 

5126318 1.82.7/1 01 2 

5126318 1.82.7/2 01 5 

5126325 1.96.6/B  18 

5126452 1.32.1 01 4 

5126458 1.28.1 02 15 

5126824 1.82.7/1 01 8 

5126824 1.82.7/2 01 9 

5127295 1.67.2  3 

5127387 1.29.0  4 

5127394 1.95.6 01 5 

5127762 1.32.1 01 8 

5127958 1.28.1 02 14 

5127962 1.32.2  2 

5127965 1.32.2  4 

5128251 1.96.3/1  12 

5128435 1.33.1 01 1 

5128437 1.33.1 01 19 

5128638 1.10.0 02 11 



INDEX 
   NUMBER       FIGURE  SEQUENCE    REF.        NUMBER      FIGURE   SEQUENCE   REF. 

5128710 1.82.2 01  8 

5129023 1.33.2   22 

5129024 1.33.2   15 

5129028 1.33.2   9 

5129030 1.33.2   10 

5129031 1.33.2   14 

5129032 1.33.2   16 

5129033 1.33.2   12 

5129168 1.82.7/1 02  9 

5129168 1.82.7/2 02  9 

5129179 1.82.7/2 02  19 

5129181 1.82.7/2 02  18 

5129512 1.80.1/5(1)   8 

5129513 1.80.1/5(1)   7 

5129575 1.96.0   7 

5129632 1.10.0 01  9 

5129882 1.97.2   5 

5130990 1.32.1 01  4 

5131017 1.75.4/1 01  2 

5131017 1.91.0   7 

5131167 1.28.1 02  14 

5131169 1.32.1 02  19 

5131437 1.95.1   8 

5131674 1.32.1 01  5 

5131906 1.82.7/2 03  21 

5132050 1.10.0 02  9 

5132272 1.97.2   2 

5132334 1.32.2   3 

5132342 1.41.0 01  7 

5132343 1.41.0 01  8 

5133112 1.89.6 01  13 

5133911 1.10.0 01  10 

5134791 1.89.6 03/A  6 

5135069 1.83.0 01  27 

5135220 1.82.5 03  5 

5135221 1.82.5 03  7 

5137224 1.28.1 03  18 

5137225 1.28.1 03  17 

5137228 1.28.1 05  16 

5137570 1.94.0/3   6 

5138269 1.32.4   8 

5138330 1.10.0 02  3 

5138330 1.82.2 02  9 

5138360 1.83.0 01  4 

5138660 1.28.1 04  9 

5138660 1.28.1 01  8 

5138660 1.28.1 02 13 

5138664 1.32.1 01 3 

5140157 1.10.0 01 2 

5140619 1.89.6 01 14 

5141690 1.95.0  22 

5142152 1.95.0  7 

5143008 1.89.6 01 5 

5143010 1.89.6 01 6 

5143460 1.28.1 03 14 

5143461 1.28.1 03 12 

5143463 1.29.0  11 

5144475 1.41.0 01 4 

5144799 1.32.4  8 

5144800 1.32.4  8 

5144972 1.48.1/B 02 5 

5144973 1.48.1/B 02 3 

5145131 1.28.1 02 16 

5145164 1.32.1 02 3 

5145165 1.32.1 01 9 

5145166 1.32.1 02 14 

5147070 1.28.1 04 3 

5147070 1.28.1 01 10 

5148906 1.95.3  10 

5149536 1.29.0  16 

5150839 1.96.3/1  22 

5152965 1.32.1 02 10 

5153009 1.10.0 01 4 

5153087 1.32.1 02 11 

5153088 1.32.1 02 12 

5153180 1.95.0  3 

5153270 1.14.0  15 

5153270 1.21.0 02 15 

5153813 1.89.3/1  10 

5154545 1.96.3/1  23 

5154839 1.82.2 01 7 

5154840 1.82.2 01 17 

5154841 1.82.2 01 15 

5154842 1.82.2 01 16 

5154842 1.82.7/1 01 3 

5154842 1.82.7/2 01 7 

5155332 1.80.1 01 7 

5155332 1.80.1/5  19 

5155381 1.95.0  17 

5155548 1.95.0  2 

5155548 1.95.2  2 

5155701 1.95.0  21 



INDEX 
   NUMBER       FIGURE  SEQUENCE    REF.        NUMBER      FIGURE   SEQUENCE   REF. 

5155703 1.95.0   20 

5155704 1.68.5   14 

5156494 1.33.2   5 

5157395 1.21.0 02  12 

5157531 1.95.3   5 

5157597 1.33.2   20 

5157668 1.48.1/A 02  7 

5157671 1.48.1 01  6 

5157718 1.48.1 01  8 

5157719 1.48.1 01  7 

5157720 1.48.1 01  5 

5157726 1.48.1 01  4 

5158051 1.38.5 01  13 

5158051 1.38.5 01  23 

5158052 1.38.5 01  13 

5158052 1.38.5 01  23 

5158115 1.65.3   3 

5158411 1.80.1 01  10 

5160492 1.28.1 05  10 

5160495 1.28.1 05  13 

5160747 1.32.1 01  15 

5160748 1.32.1 01  16 

5160749 1.32.1 01  14 

5160960 1.21.0 02  21 

5161817 1.28.1 03  10 

5161859 1.29.0   13 

5162090 1.29.0   15 

5162671 1.28.1 01  15 

5162671 1.28.1 02  1 

5162774 1.67.2   12 

5162788 1.96.3/1   16 

5162792 1.80.1/5   13 

5162792 1.96.3/1   13 

5162811 1.80.1/5(1)   2 

5162815 1.96.3/1   17 

5162895 1.32.6/2   2 

5164109 1.80.1 02  13 

5164500 1.25.0 01  7 

5164500 1.28.1 03  4 

5164517 1.25.0 01  9 

5164517 1.28.1 03  3 

5164583 1.28.1 03  16 

5165976 1.80.1/5(1)   13 

5165978 1.82.1 02  4 

5166080 1.41.0 02  1 

5166081 1.41.0 02  2 

5166084 1.41.0 02 14 

5166103 1.41.0 01 10 

5166140 1.41.0 01 15 

5166146 1.41.0 01 1 

5166148 1.41.0 01 1 

5166335 1.82.2 01 1 

5166335 1.82.7/2 01 20 

5166403 1.83.0  16 

5166698 1.34.2  23 

5166874 1.82.7/1 02 15 

5166874 1.82.7/2 02 15 

5166874 1.82.7/2 03 10 

5166874 1.82.7/2 03 12 

5167007 1.97.2  **1 

5167008 1.97.2  1 

5167011 1.97.2  *1 

5167151 1.25.0 02 1 

5167151 1.28.1 03 1 

5167165 1.96.0  5 

5167167 1.25.0 02 13 

5167167 1.26.2  2 

5167173 1.96.6  3 

5167182 1.96.6  1 

5167184 1.25.0 02 10 

5167184 1.26.2  5 

5167190 1.10.0 01 5 

5167287 1.25.0 01 1 

5167408 1.96.0/1  7 

5167422 1.95.6 01 19 

5167516 1.82.7/1 02 7 

5167516 1.82.7/2 02 7 

5167651 1.95.3  1 

5167723 1.87.0 01 23 

5167723 1.87.0 02 8 

5167724 1.87.0 01 25 

5167724 1.87.0 02 10 

5167746 1.87.0 01 18 

5167769 1.87.0 01 9 

5167783 1.87.0 01 8 

5167937 1.25.0 01 14 

5167937 1.25.0 02 5 

5168810 1.87.1  2 

5168814 1.32.4  8 

5168815 1.32.4  8 

5168833 1.41.0 01 18 

5168895 1.75.6 02 3 



INDEX 
   NUMBER       FIGURE  SEQUENCE    REF.        NUMBER      FIGURE   SEQUENCE   REF. 

5168900 1.41.0 02  12 

5168938 1.26.2   22 

5168938 1.96.6   6 

5169008 1.87.0 01  19 

5169012 1.87.0 01  19 

5169018 1.94.0/5   1 

5169149 1.82.7/1 01  5 

5169149 1.82.7/2 01  3 

5169219 1.82.2 01  2 

5169219 1.82.7/2 01  6 

5169253 1.96.3/1   1 

5169373 1.75.6 02  3 

5169559 1.87.0 03  8 

5169606 1.28.1 04  6 

5169606 1.28.1 01  5 

5169636 1.68.5   8 

5169672 1.41.0 01  21 

5169712 1.10.0 01  3 

5169718 1.80.1 01  3 

5169720 1.80.1 01  12 

5170020 1.41.0/B   6 

5170028 1.80.1/5(1)   3 

5170030 1.80.1/5(1)   6 

5170095 1.48.1 01  9 

5170096 1.48.1 01  2 

5170097 1.48.1/A 02  1 

5170102 1.48.0/A 01  4 

5170103 1.48.0/A 01  1 

5170104 1.48.1 01  3 

5170183 1.48.1/B 02  4 

5170184 1.48.1/B 02  1 

5171221 1.82.1 02  12 

5171233 1.87.0 01  12 

5171234 1.87.0 01  11 

5171255 1.34.2   12 

5171256 1.34.2   7 

5171257 1.34.2   9 

5171297 1.82.7/1 02  14 

5171297 1.82.7/2 02  14 

5171309 1.34.2   16 

5171670 1.89.6 03/B  2 

5171671 1.89.6 03/B  12 

5171674 1.89.6 03/B  1 

5171675 1.89.6 03/B  8 

5171676 1.89.6 03/A  9 

5171678 1.89.6 03/A  7 

5171680 1.89.6 03/A 1 

5171711 1.87.0 01 16 

5171715 1.96.6/B  13 

5171717 1.96.6/B  2 

5171729 1.96.6/B  4 

5171733 1.96.6/B  15 

5171734 1.96.6/B  17 

5171743 1.96.6/B  5 

5171744 1.96.6/B  22 

5171745 1.96.6/B  14 

5171790 1.21.1  1 

5171837 1.33.0  2 

5172047 1.28.1 02 9 

5172048 1.28.1 02 12 

5172050 1.28.1 02 7 

5172394 1.89.6 01 15 

5172575 1.95.6 01 10 

5172876 1.32.2  13 

5173209 1.87.1  5 

5173242 1.32.4  1 

5173297 1.67.2  1 

5173579 1.34.2  5 

5173638 1.21.0 02 5 

5173725 1.34.2  15 

5173727 1.34.2  13 

5173762 1.34.2  1 

5173768 1.67.2  1 

5173935 1.82.7/1 01 1 

5173935 1.82.7/2 01 12 

5174201 1.29.0  2 

5174201 1.32.2  15 

5174202 1.29.0  1 

5174275 1.95.1  3 

5174446 1.95.5  2 

5174555 1.34.2  19 

5174917 1.89.9  8 

5174942 1.26.2  21 

5175424  1.84.2  3 

5175424 1.83.0 01 17 

5175711 1.95.2  1 

5175716 1.26.2  16 

5175732 1.26.2  19 

5175752 1.91.0  12 

5175998 1.32.2  12 

5176076 1.32.2  9 

5176214 1.96.0/1  6 



INDEX 
   NUMBER       FIGURE  SEQUENCE    REF.        NUMBER      FIGURE   SEQUENCE   REF. 

5176751 1.32.1 02  17 

5176776 1.32.1 02  1 

5176843 1.21.0 02  23 

5177788 1.89.6 03/B  4 

5178376 1.41.0/B   2 

5178379 1.41.0/B   3 

5178390 1.41.0/B   9 

5178607 1.10.0 02  13 

5178665 1.41.0 02  7 

5178665 1.41.0/B   1 

5178910 1.84.2   6 

5178910 1.83.0 01  21 

5179672 1.28.1 04  5 

5179672 1.28.1 01  6 

5179673 1.28.1 02  11 

5179758 1.14.0   16 

5180946 1.82.1 02  1 

5180998 1.96.3/1   19 

5180999 1.80.1/5   14 

5181266 1.32.4   5 

5181267 1.32.4   11 

5181268 1.32.6/2   5 

5181269 1.32.0 01  1 

5181270 1.32.0 01  7 

5181481 1.94.0/3   1 

5181720 1.32.6/2   4 

5181721 1.48.1 01  1 

5181722 1.48.1 01  1 

5181750 1.94.0/3   3 

5182075 1.32.1 02  4 

5182127 1.14.0   21 

5182170 1.87.0 02  5 

5182170 1.87.0 03  17 

5182398 1.83.0   21 

5182793 1.83.0 01  13 

5182805 1.83.0 01  11 

5183157 1.67.2   7 

5183183 1.83.0 01  23 

5183850 1.95.3   9 

5183872 1.95.3   11 

5184313 1.65.3   5 

5184803 1.87.0 02  5 

5184803 1.87.0 03  17 

5184931 1.83.0 01  3 

5185440 1.94.0/3   10 

5185441 1.94.0/3   10 

5185678 1.95.1  10 

5185679 1.95.1  7 

5185690 1.95.1  5 

5185712 1.95.1  19 

5185748 1.21.0 02 14 

5185988 1.96.3/1  6 

5186176 1.82.7/1 02 5 

5186176 1.82.7/2 02 5 

5186261 1.95.3  13 

5186468 1.14.0/1  5 

5186629 1.28.1 03 15 

5186941 1.89.6 02 1 

5186941 1.89.6/D  1 

5187531 1.87.0 01 24 

5187531 1.87.0 02 9 

5188035 1.82.1 02 13 

5188075 1.34.2  2 

5188093 1.28.1 02 8 

5189504 1.25.0 02 3 

5189654 1.96.6/B  8 

5189825 1.25.0 01 15 

5189826 1.25.0 01 13 

5189875 1.25.0 01 20 

5189893 1.41.0 02 9 

5191270 1.14.0  22 

5191349 1.65.3  2 

5191352 1.65.3  4 

5191859 1.89.6/D  2 

5191860 1.89.6/D  5 

5191861 1.89.6/D  3 

5191862 1.89.6/D  7 

5197925 1.95.5  12 

5197926 1.95.5  11 

5197927 1.95.5  13 

5198038 1.80.1 02 1 

5198038 1.80.1/3 01 7 

5198038 1.80.1/5  10 

5198044 1.82.7/2 01 17 

5198044 1.82.7/2 03 3 

5198101 1.32.0 01 8 

5198104 1.32.0 01 2 

5198105 1.32.0 01 9 

5198353 1.80.1/5(1)  11 

5198383 1.91.0  4 

5198889 1.14.0  7 

5198889 1.14.0/1  1 



INDEX 
   NUMBER       FIGURE  SEQUENCE    REF.        NUMBER      FIGURE   SEQUENCE   REF. 

5199411 1.80.1/5   18 

5199441 1.89.6 01  4 

10001071 1.96.3/1   5 

10105674 1.34.2   20 

10124611 1.34.2   21 

10152314 1.29.0   6 

10152314 1.32.2   21 

10159004 1.21.0 02  9 

10184314 1.41.0 02  18 

10184314 1.42.0/1 01  30 

10186890 1.21.0 02  13 

10262160 1.21.0 02  24 

10263460 1.21.0 01  5 

10263460 1.21.0 02  17 

10263460 1.33.0   9 

10263460 1.33.1 01  8 

10263460 1.80.1 01  4 

10263460 1.89.6 03/A  13 

10280060 1.33.2   21 

10298460 1.33.0   3 

10298460 1.33.1 01  6 

10298460 1.67.2   11 

10298460 1.68.5   5 

10298460 1.95.0   19 

10305111 1.33.0   10 

10305114 1.33.1 01  9 

10305114 1.89.6 03/A  12 

10398580 1.96.3/1   10 

10516874 1.14.7   13 

10516874 1.14.7   20 

10516874 1.25.0 01  11 

10517074 1.14.7   15 

10519604 1.21.0 02  26 

10569074 1.82.2 01  4 

10569074 1.82.7/1 01  12 

10569074 1.82.7/2 01  19 

10569374 1.96.0/1   4 

10571579 1.33.2   7 

10615474 1.95.0   6 

10718114 1.68.5   9 

10721021 1.89.3/1   17 

10724621 1.41.0 02  16 

10726721 1.41.0 01  19 

10733604 1.95.6 01  8 

10734304 1.82.7/1 01  9 

10734304 1.82.7/2 01  10 

10734401 1.33.2  11 

10734704 1.95.6 01 6 

10791014 1.34.2  22 

10791014 1.89.6 03/A 5 

10791014 1.95.6 01 13 

10794401 1.10.0 02 16 

10837710 1.40.0 /4  13 

10839510 1.41.0 01 2 

10839710 1.80.1/5  7 

10839810 1.21.0 02 2 

10839810 1.33.0  6 

10839810 1.33.1 01 4 

10839910 1.21.0 02 4 

10902024 1.95.0  9 

10977711 1.33.0  13 

10979224 1.82.7/2 01 14 

10979224 1.82.7/2 03 4 

11059976 1.28.1 01 14 

11059976 1.32.2  5 

11060576 1.32.1 02 15 

11061576 1.33.1 02 14 

11061976 1.80.1 02 15 

11062176 1.28.1 03 9 

11062476 1.25.0 01 5 

11062476 1.28.1 03 7 

11062476 1.80.1 02 7 

11062476 1.80.1/5(1)  15 

11062476 1.80.1/5  6 

11063976 1.26.2  15 

11063976 1.96.6  8 

11064176 1.95.0  16 

11065476 1.95.1  6 

11065676 1.34.2  14 

11065676 1.95.1  16 

11065976 1.89.6 03/A 10 

11066071 1.96.6/B  10 

11066276 1.33.2  13 

11066476 1.95.6 02 6 

11066976 1.82.2 01 10 

11067376 1.95.0  10 

11067376 1.95.2  4 

11067776 1.33.1 02 17 

11067776 1.38.5 01 8 

11067776 1.38.5/1 01 16 

11068076 1.33.1 01 14 

11068076 1.34.2  10 



INDEX 
   NUMBER       FIGURE  SEQUENCE    REF.        NUMBER      FIGURE   SEQUENCE   REF. 

11068076 1.28.1 05  12 

11068376 1.80.1 02  3 

11068376 1.80.1/3 01  6 

11068376 1.80.1/5   9 

11068876 1.28.1 04  4 

11068876 1.28.1 01  11 

11068876 1.28.1 03  11 

11068876 1.80.1 02  8 

11068976 1.32.1 01  13 

11069076 1.28.1 01  1 

11069376 1.25.0 01  6 

11069376 1.28.1 03  5 

11070876 1.28.1 03  19 

11075476 1.32.1 02  8 

11087771 1.96.6/B   11 

11087776 1.82.2 01  19 

11088180 1.95.0   8 

11106624 1.95.5   9 

11107921 1.14.7   11 

11190574 1.21.1   7 

11190574 1.25.0 02  7 

11190574 1.82.7/2 01  16 

11190574 1.82.7/2 03  2 

11190574 1.95.6 02  3 

11190779 1.80.1/5   11 

11191674 1.21.1   4 

11191674 1.40.0 /4   12 

11191674 1.89.3/1   16 

11191779 1.41.0 01  20 

11191974 1.41.0 02  13 

11193274 1.95.0   25 

11194174 1.14.7   4 

11194174 1.41.0 02  4 

11194274 1.48.2   *6 

11194774 1.95.6 01  17 

11197774 1.21.0 02  7 

11197874 1.38.5 01  1 

11197974 1.38.5 01  11 

11197974 1.38.5/1 01  12 

11198574 1.96.3/1   20 

11198674 1.21.0 02  19 

11198674 1.41.0/B   5 

11198674 1.67.2   9 

11198674 1.68.5   7 

11234724 1.19.1/1 01  28 

11234724 1.19.1/2 01  6 

11234724 1.25.0 01 12 

11234724 1.25.0 02 6 

11255924 1.14.7  3 

11343724 1.82.7/2 01 18 

11343724 1.82.7/2 03 5 

11390524 1.87.0 02 2 

11390524 1.87.0 03 20 

12164024 1.41.0 02 5 

12164024 1.48.0/A 01 2 

12164224 1.40.0/2 01 51 

12164224 1.48.1/A 02 3 

12164714 1.82.7/2 01 11 

12164714 1.82.7/2 03 6 

12574211 1.96.6/B  7 

12574514 1.89.6 03/B 5 

12574815 1.10.0 01 7 

12574921 1.87.0 03 3 

12575011 1.87.0 03 14 

12575011 1.87.0 01 17 

12575111 1.87.0 03 2 

12575911 1.41.0 02 8 

12626224 1.87.0 01 13 

12626224 1.95.5  10 

12644404 1.26.2  11 

12646824 1.87.0 01 6 

12646824 1.94.0/5  13 

12646824 1.94.0/4  6 

12647604 1.84.2  2 

12647604 1.83.0 01 25 

12648524 1.87.0 02 12 

12648524 1.87.0 01 22 

13000290 1.14.0  8 

13000990 1.41.0 02 11 

13276114 1.33.2  4 

13305311 1.21.0 01 3 

13400775 1.95.1  12 

13406911 1.41.0 02 6 

13407211 1.41.0 01 17 

13407211 1.48.1/A 02 5 

13407211 1.89.6/D  6 

13507601 1.95.6 01 4 

13517210 1.25.0 02 9 

13517210 1.26.2  6 

13550404 1.95.6 01 9 

13557930 1.48.0/A 01 3 

13558130 1.48.0/A 01 3 



INDEX 
   NUMBER       FIGURE  SEQUENCE    REF.        NUMBER      FIGURE   SEQUENCE   REF. 

13604211 1.32.2   25 

13604211 1.97.2   6 

13807870 1.32.4   2 

13907670 1.29.0   10 

13907670 1.32.2   14 

13907770 1.29.0   3 

13907770 1.32.2   16 

13910670 1.32.6/2   6 

13917170 1.67.2   2 

13938070 1.95.6 01  2 

13940470 1.33.2   18 

13943070 1.33.1 02  5 

14044274 1.41.0 01  12 

14115780 1.87.1   4 

14115780 1.96.0/1   9 

14115980 1.96.0   10 

14163970 1.33.2   3 

14198901 1.28.1 05  4 

14233724 1.32.0 01  4 

14233734 1.33.1 01  18 

14234024 1.32.0 01  6 

14238024 1.32.0 01  5 

14238124 1.28.1 05  15 

14258031 1.48.1/A 02  8 

14272034 1.40.0 /4   11 

14274631 1.32.1 01  2 

14274634 1.32.1 01  2 

14302821 1.28.1 01  13 

14302821 1.28.1 02  2 

14302928 1.82.2 01  3 

14302928 1.82.7/1 01  4 

14302928 1.82.7/2 01  8 

14305124 1.21.0 02  6 

14306424 1.95.0   14 

14307524 1.95.6 02  4 

14323914 1.32.1 02  20 

14328501 1.21.0 02  28 

14328501 1.80.1/5   3 

14328701 1.21.0 01  7 

14329101 1.21.0 02  22 

14329801 1.21.0 01  9 

14446621 1.96.6/B   6 

14447021 1.96.6/B   12 

14453280 1.33.0   8 

14457080 1.96.3/1   14 

14457280 1.29.0   17 

14457281 1.32.6/2  1 

14457580 1.80.1/5  17 

14457580 1.96.3/1  2 

14457780 1.67.2  4 

14457980 1.28.1 05 2 

14459881 1.80.1/5(1)  16 

14463189 1.14.0  20 

14463889 1.14.0  3 

14465981 1.82.6 01 7 

14496401 1.26.2  24 

14496604 1.95.6 01 7 

14496701 1.96.6/B  9 

14499404 1.89.3/1  9 

14575380 1.68.5  4 

14601670 1.32.2  11 

14601670 1.34.2  18 

14607270 1.32.2  10 

14607270 1.34.2  17 

14631387 1.14.0  11 

14778914 1.84.2  1 

14778914 1.83.0 01 26 

15540024 1.68.5  6 

15540314 1.28.1 05 3 

15540521 1.33.0  12 

15540521 1.33.1 01 7 

15540524 1.38.5 01 12 

15540524 1.38.5/1 01 13 

15540734 1.21.0 01 2 

15540734 1.21.0 02 3 

15540824 1.41.0/B  7 

15540921 1.33.0  7 

15541121 1.33.1 01 7 

15541224 1.87.0 01 26 

15541421 1.87.0 02 3 

15541421 1.87.0 03 19 

15541524 1.87.0 02 7 

15541621 1.33.1 01 2 

15541721 1.33.0  11 

15688507 1.96.0/1  8 

15688507 1.96.0  8 

15862134 1.41.0 02 3 

15864224 1.89.6 03/B 11 

15888724 1.89.6 03/B 7 

15888724 1.87.0 01 15 

15888824 1.21.0 02 10 

15896214 1.95.3  3 



INDEX 
   NUMBER       FIGURE  SEQUENCE    REF.        NUMBER      FIGURE   SEQUENCE   REF. 

15958804 1.82.2 01  9 

15959504 1.87.1   3 

15970524 1.21.1   8 

15970524 1.26.2   20 

15970621 1.68.5   10 

15970924 1.21.0 02  11 

15970924 1.87.0 02  4 

15970924 1.87.0 03  15 

15980524 1.48.2   2 

15981521 1.80.1 01  11 

15981521 1.89.3/1   2 

15982121 1.87.0 03  9 

15984634 1.21.1   3 

15985024 1.87.0 01  20 

15985031 1.89.3/1   15 

15989324 1.87.0 03  1 

16043124 1.38.5 01  2 

16043324 1.89.3/1   8 

16043524 1.32.2   7 

16043524 1.82.2 01  12 

16044124 1.96.0/1   5 

16044124 1.97.2   4 

16100814 1.25.0 02  12 

16100814 1.26.2   3 

16100814 1.95.1   18 

16101514 1.41.0/B   4 

20045200 1.80.1/5(1)   1 

20063390 1.29.0   8 

20063390 1.32.2   18 

20141040 1.32.1 02  7 

20645490 1.48.1/A 02  9 

20715580 1.32.1 02  13 

20915780 1.80.1 02  12 

20943310 1.80.1 02  9 

20943310 1.80.1/5(1)   14 

20943310 1.80.1/5   2 

23111990 1.33.1 02  7 

24903460 1.32.4   12 

24903480 1.32.4   10 

24905130 1.25.0 01  10 

24905130 1.28.1 03  6 

26794660 1.25.0 01  3 

26794660 1.28.1 03  8 

26794670 1.48.1/A 02  10 

28995880 1.28.1 02  4 

28996330 1.28.1 04  2 

28996330 1.28.1 01 2 

44011089 1.48.1/A 02 2 

44011089 1.48.1/B 02 2 

44011091 1.40.0/2 01 52 

44011091 1.48.1/A 02 4 

44011615 1.25.0 02 14 

44011615 1.26.2  7 

44011615 1.96.6  4 

44018047 1.48.2  3 

44906168 1.41.0 02 17 

44906168 1.42.0/1 01 31 

44906350 1.21.0 02 27 

44907939 1.34.2  6 

44907953 1.34.2  11 

47123293 1.14.0  13 

47123386 1.92.1  1 

47123604 1.95.5  5 

47124203 1.91.0  5 

47124217 1.96.0  9 

47125751 1.95.2  7 

47125854  1.84.2  4 

47125854 1.83.0 01 15 

47125899 1.80.1 01 6 

47125899 1.80.1/5  20 

47126271 1.89.6 02 2 

47126703 1.25.0 02 15 

47126704 1.25.0 02 4 

47126706 1.25.0 02 16 

47126775 1.92.4 01 5 

47127081 1.96.6  2 

47127604 1.80.1/3 01 2 

47127606 1.80.1 01 1 

47127606 1.80.1/3 01 1 

47128986 1.21.0 02 1 

47129269 1.95.1  1 

47129271 1.95.1  2 

47129272 1.95.1  23 

47129273 1.95.1  24 

47129340 1.89.6 03/B 9 

47129385 1.14.0  9 

47129841 1.21.0 02 8 

47130056 1.84.2  8 

47130774 1.80.1/3 01 4 

47131175 1.80.1/3 01 3 

47131844 1.96.6/B  1 

47131848 1.96.6/B  3 



INDEX 
   NUMBER       FIGURE  SEQUENCE    REF.        NUMBER      FIGURE   SEQUENCE   REF. 

47132547 1.68.5   1 

47132549 1.68.5   2 

47132597 1.68.5   3 

47132990 1.83.0 01  1 

47133051 1.89.9   2 

47133081 1.80.1/5(1)   9 

47133330 1.89.6/D   4 

47133460 1.82.2 01  18 

47134074 1.32.2   1 

47134157 1.28.1 03  13 

47134528 1.82.1 02  7 

47135643 1.32.1 01  1 

47135873 1.32.4   4 

47136663 1.68.5   13 

47137542 1.95.0   1 

47137545 1.95.0   4 

51320093 1.14.7   12 

51320869 1.82.5 04  11 

51321948 1.17.0   16 

51321949 1.17.0   13 

51321950 1.17.0   12 

51321954 1.17.0   15 

51322078 1.42.0/1 01  12 

51322078 1.42.0 01  12 

51322078 1.42.0 01  28 

51322078 1.42.0 01  30 

51322078 1.42.0/1 01  33 

51322078 1.42.0/1 01  35 

51322235 1.75.4/1 01  11 

51322299 1.44.0   3 

51322299 1.89.3/1   3 

51322302 1.44.0   10 

51322303 1.44.0   2 

51322424 1.82.5 02  14 

51322424 1.82.5 04  6 

51322425 1.82.5 02  10 

51322426 1.82.5 02  7 

51322427 1.82.5 02  9 

51322428 1.82.5 02  8 

51322429 1.82.8   4 

51322432 1.82.5 02  16 

51322436 1.82.0   4 

51322438 1.82.0   3 

51322439 1.82.8   14 

51322442 1.82.8   5 

51322449 1.82.6 01  1 

51322450 1.82.8  15 

51322453 1.82.8  11 

51322461 1.82.5 03 12 

51322462 1.82.5 03 13 

51322463 1.82.5 01 19 

51322463 1.82.5 03 11 

51322463 1.82.5 04 13 

51322464 1.82.5 03 1 

51322465 1.82.5 04 2 

51322466 1.82.6 01 5 

51322468 1.82.6 01 3 

51322469 1.82.5 04 3 

51322472 1.82.5 02 1 

51322475 1.82.5 02 2 

51322478 1.82.4 02 5 

51322480 1.82.4 02 32 

51322481 1.82.4 02 34 

51322485 1.82.4 02 31 

51322487 1.82.4 02 10 

51322490 1.82.4 02 22 

51322496 1.82.4 02 2 

51322496 1.82.4 02 23 

51322497 1.82.4 02 18 

51322497 1.82.5 03 6 

51322499 1.82.4 02 1 

51322503 1.82.4 02 3 

51322504 1.82.4 02 33 

51322506 1.82.4 02 29 

51322507 1.82.4 02 28 

51322508 1.82.4 02 27 

51322509 1.82.4 02 4 

51322509 1.82.4 02 8 

51322510 1.82.4 02 9 

51322511 1.82.4 02 7 

51322512 1.82.4 02 26 

51322513 1.82.4 02 25 

51322514 1.82.4 02 42 

51322515 1.82.4 02 41 

51322516 1.82.4 02 40 

51322517 1.82.4 02 39 

51322518 1.82.4 02 38 

51322519 1.82.4 02 35 

51322520 1.82.4 02 36 

51322521 1.82.4 02 13 

51322522 1.82.4 02 15 

51322523 1.82.4 02 17 



INDEX 
   NUMBER       FIGURE  SEQUENCE    REF.        NUMBER      FIGURE   SEQUENCE   REF. 

51322524 1.82.4 02  21 

51322525 1.82.4 02  19 

51322526 1.82.4 02  16 

51322527 1.42.0 01  22 

51322527 1.82.4 02  20 

51322528 1.82.4 02  6 

51322528 1.82.4 03  5 

51322530 1.82.8   3 

51322531 1.82.8   16 

51322532 1.82.8   8 

51322534 1.82.5 03  8 

51322535 1.82.5 02  12 

51322536 1.82.5 02  23 

51322537 1.82.5 01  22 

51322538 1.82.5 04  12 

51322539 1.82.5 04  5 

51322540 1.82.5 04  4 

51322547 1.82.5 02  6 

51322556 1.82.5 04  8 

51322557 1.82.5 04  10 

51322559 1.82.5 04  9 

51322562 1.82.5 02  17 

51322563 1.82.5 01  20 

51322563 1.82.5 03  16 

51322564 1.82.5 03  14 

51322565 1.82.5 03  15 

51322566 1.10.0 02  10 

51322574 1.82.5 01  9 

51322575 1.82.5 01  24 

51322577 1.82.5 02  15 

51322584 1.82.5 01  11 

51322602 1.82.5 01  23 

51322643 1.82.4 01  2 

51322645 1.82.4 03  3 

51322646 1.82.4 03  9 

51322647 1.82.4 03  1 

51322705 1.82.1 01  15 

51322705 1.82.7/1 02  12 

51322705 1.82.7/2 02  12 

51322705 1.82.7/2 03  8 

51322713 1.42.0/1 01  22 

51322801 1.92.3   7 

51322802 1.92.3   10 

51322810 1.42.0/1 01  13 

51322810 1.42.0 01  13 

51322810 1.42.0 01  29 

51322836 1.38.5 01 17 

51322836 1.38.5/1 01 10 

51322837 1.38.5 01 16 

51322837 1.38.5/1 01 19 

51322889 1.82.5 01 18 

51322890 1.82.5 01 21 

51322896 1.41.0 02 22 

51322903 1.21.0 01 11 

51322912  1.42.0 01 35 

51322912  1.42.0/1 01 40 

51322920 1.82.5 01 16 

51322920 1.82.5 02 22 

51322930 1.38.5/1 01 3 

51322978 1.38.5 01 18 

51322978 1.38.5/1 01 11 

51323017 1.82.4 02 24 

51323019 1.82.4 02 43 

51323026 1.82.4 02 14 

51323031 83.00 01 3 

51323032 83.00 01 2 

51323042 1.44.0  6 

51323055 1.96.0  4 

51323059 1.94.2 02 4 

51323088 1.87.0 01 4 

51323090 1.83.0 01 6 

51323090 1.83.0  9 

51323090 1.95.6 01 18 

51323091 1.42.0/1 01 10 

51323091 1.42.0 01 10 

51323091 1.95.0  24 

51323092 1.94.2/1  5 

51323094 1.14.0/1  2 

51323094 1.38.5 01 27 

51323094 1.82.1 02 8 

51323095 1.19.1 01 8 

51323095 1.19.1/2 01 8 

51323095 1.34.2  4 

51323095 1.42.0/1 01 19 

51323095 1.42.0 01 19 

51323095 1.82.1 02 3 

51323095 1.82.5 02 4 

51323095 1.83.0  3 

51323095 1.94.2/1 01 3 

51323095 1.95.3  8 

51323095 1.95.5  6 

51323096 1.19.1/1 01 8 



INDEX 
   NUMBER       FIGURE  SEQUENCE    REF.        NUMBER      FIGURE   SEQUENCE   REF. 

51323096 1.19.1/1 01  18 

51323096 1.19.1/2 01  18 

51323096 1.42.0/1 01  21 

51323096 1.42.0 01  21 

51323096 1.38.5/1 01  6 

51323096 1.82.5 01  13 

51323096 1.83.0   12 

51323096 1.93.3   2 

51323098 1.19.1/1 01  26 

51323098 1.19.1/2 01  7 

51323098 1.82.1 01  12 

51323098 1.82.4 01  5 

51323098 1.82.7/2 03  17 

51323098 1.94.2 02  11 

51323103 1.19.1 01  10 

51323103 1.14.7   18 

51323103 1.82.1 01  18 

51323103 1.83.0   22 

51323103 1.92.2 03  2 

51323104 1.83.0   4 

51323110 1.82.0   2 

51323117 1.82.0   2 

51323118 1.82.0   2 

51323128 1.82.8   13 

51323129 1.74.1   8 

51323129 1.82.5 03  3 

51323129 1.82.7/2 01  15 

51323129 1.82.7/2 03  1 

51323129 1.87.0 01  7 

51323130 1.19.1 01  14 

51323130 1.87.0 01  14 

51323130 1.96.3/1   21 

51323131 1.14.7   14 

51323133 1.67.2   8 

51323135 1.82.0   2 

51323136 1.82.8   10 

51323142 1.10.0 02  2 

51323142 1.33.2   8 

51323142 1.82.2 02  10 

51323142 1.83.0 01  22 

51323142 1.91.5   7 

51323142 1.91.5/1   5 

51323142 1.95.3   17 

51323143 1.38.5/1 01  9 

51323143 1.82.2 02  2 

51323143 1.82.5 01  6 

51323143 1.94.0/3  9 

51323144 1.83.0  11 

51323145 1.94.0/3  8 

51323148 1.96.3/1  7 

51323149 1.90.5 01B 6 

51323149 1.91.7  6 

51323149 1.93.3  5 

51323150 1.14.0/1  8 

51323150 1.14.7  8 

51323151 1.92.4 02 7 

51323160 1.14.7  16 

51323162 1.44.0  7 

51323172 1.95.0/A  3 

51323177 1.82.4 02 30 

51323177 1.82.5 04 1 

51323203 1.90.5 01A 4 

51323203 1.93.6/2  3 

51323204 1.80.1 01 8 

51323204 1.80.1/5  22 

51323204 1.82.1 01 6 

51323204 1.90.5 01B 8 

51323204 1.96.3/1  24 

51323206 1.82.4 01 3 

51323207 1.82.4 01 4 

51323208 1.82.4 02 11 

51323209 1.82.5 03 2 

51323228 1.91.0  10 

51323229 1.94.2 02 14 

51323232 1.92.4 01 12 

51323235 1.75.1 01 4 

51323244 1.74.1  11 

51323244 1.94.2 02 2 

51323252 1.82.5 03 4 

51323252 1.82.8  12 

51323274 1.82.5 02 3 

51323276 1.82.5 02 18 

51323277 1.82.5 02 20 

51323300 1.75.6 03 7 

51323301 1.82.5 01 12 

51323307 1.38.5 01 15 

51323307 1.38.5/1 01 20 

51323312 1.67.2  6 

51323312 1.82.5 02 13 

51323312 1.82.5 04 7 

51323312 1.92.2 03 14 

51323312 1.92.4 01 17 



INDEX 
   NUMBER       FIGURE  SEQUENCE    REF.        NUMBER      FIGURE   SEQUENCE   REF. 

51323326 1.82.5 02  11 

51323331 1.82.5 02  21 

51323353 1.10.0 02  4 

51323353 1.10.0 02  15 

51323353 1.96.3/1   26 

51323354 1.95.3/A   11 

51323376 1.94.2/1 01  4 

51323377 1.91.0   17 

51323378 1.15.1/1   8 

51323378 1.15.1/2   8 

51323378 1.42.0/1 01  11 

51323378 1.42.0 01  11 

51323378 1.75.6 03  8 

51323378 1.83.0 01  7 

51323378 1.87.0 01  27 

51323378 1.92.2 04  11 

51323378 1.94.2/1   13 

51323379 1.25.0 02  11 

51323379 1.26.2   4 

51323379 1.34.2   3 

51323379 1.42.0/1 01  18 

51323379 1.42.0 01  18 

51323379 1.38.5/1 01  5 

51323379 1.82.1 01  7 

51323379 1.82.2 01  13 

51323379 1.82.4 01  6 

51323379 1.82.5 01  7 

51323379 1.82.5 02  5 

51323379 1.82.7/2 03  18 

51323379 1.83.0   8 

51323379 1.90.5 01B  7 

51323379 1.90.5 01A  6 

51323379 1.91.7   5 

51323379 1.93.3   4 

51323379 1.93.6/2   4 

51323379 1.94.0/3   5 

51323379 1.95.0   13 

51323379 1.95.1   17 

51323379 1.95.3   7 

51323379 1.96.0   3 

51323379 1.97.2   3 

51323380 1.19.1 01  4 

51323380 1.17.0   8 

51323380 1.42.0 01  39 

51323380 1.74.1   9 

51323380 1.42.0/1 01  44 

51323380 1.82.1 01 19 

51323380 1.82.3  2 

51323380 1.83.0  5 

51323380 1.92.2 03 5 

51323381 1.21.0 01 8 

51323381 1.82.0  7 

51323381 1.92.4 02 10 

51323381 1.94.0/3  12 

51323382 1.82.1 01 4 

51323382 1.82.8  6 

51323384 1.44.0  9 

51323384 1.89.9  14 

51323391 1.95.3  6 

51323395 1.91.5  6 

51323395 1.91.5/1  4 

51323396 1.92.2 03 12 

51323396 1.94.2 02 6 

51323401 1.75.6 03 6 

51323401 1.87.0 01 3 

51323401 1.92.2 04 10 

51323401 1.94.2/1  16 

51323401 1.94.2 02 13 

51323401 1.96.3/1  8 

51323401 1.96.3/1  18 

51323402 1.14.0  23 

51323402 1.17.0  5 

51323402 1.19.1/1 01 9 

51323402 1.19.1/1 01 16 

51323402 1.19.1/2 01 9 

51323402 1.19.1/2 01 16 

51323402 1.42.0 01 36 

51323402 1.42.0/1 01 41 

51323402 1.82.1 02 2 

51323402 1.83.0  13 

51323402 1.90.5 01B 5 

51323402 1.90.5 01A 5 

51323402 1.91.7  4 

51323402 1.93.3  3 

51323402 1.94.0/3  2 

51323402 1.94.2/1 01 5 

51323403 1.14.0/1  9 

51323403 1.14.7  9 

51323403 1.42.0 01 40 

51323403 1.74.1  10 

51323403 1.42.0/1 01 45 

51323403 1.83.0  18 



INDEX 
   NUMBER       FIGURE  SEQUENCE    REF.        NUMBER      FIGURE   SEQUENCE   REF. 

51323404 1.82.1 02  11 

51323404 1.87.0 03  21 

51323404 1.92.4 02  11 

51323404 1.94.0/3   13 

51323406 83.00 01  8 

51323410 1.17.0   14 

51323413 1.14.0   18 

51323413 1.82.1 02  9 

51323469 1.82.4 02  12 

51323470 1.82.4 03  8 

51323471 1.42.0 01  24 

51323471 1.42.0/1 01  24 

51323472 1.42.0/1 01  8 

51323472 1.42.0 01  8 

51323472 1.82.7/1 02  17 

51323472 1.82.7/2 02  17 

51323472 1.82.7/2 03  16 

51323472 1.82.4 03  6 

51323473 1.82.4 02  37 

51323473 1.82.5 02  24 

51323473 1.82.4 03  7 

51323474 1.82.4 03  2 

51323495 1.42.0 01  25 

51323495 1.42.0/1 01  25 

51323501 1.82.1 01  2 

51323503 1.19.1/1 01  24 

51323503 1.19.1/2 01  24 

51323503 1.19.1 02  3 

51325592 1.17.0   3 

51325621 1.82.4 01  7 

51325707 1.95.2   5 

51325718 1.14.0   24 

51325739 1.17.0   6 

51325739 1.92.2 03  7 

51325740 1.19.1/1 01  27 

51325740 1.19.1/2 01  11 

51325786 1.83.0 01  24 

51325788 1.19.1/1 01  33 

51325788 1.19.1/2 01  27 

51325788 1.83.0   6 

51325801 1.83.0   7 

51325849 1.80.1 01  9 

51325849 1.80.1/5   21 

51326156 1.19.1/1 01  10 

51326156 1.19.1/1 01  19 

51326156 1.19.1/1 01  34 

51326156 1.19.1/2 01 10 

51326156 1.19.1/2 01 19 

51326156 1.19.1/2 01 28 

51326156 1.94.2 02 5 

51326864 1.83.0  17 

51327171 1.83.0 01 8 

51327171 1.95.3  4 

51327172 1.42.0/1 01 2 

51327172 1.42.0 01 2 

51327238 1.82.5 01 5 

51327267 1.91.0  9 

51327268 1.94.2  3 

51327268 1.94.2/1  10 

51327276 1.80.1/5  12 

51327315 1.92.4 01 4 

51327315 1.94.2  12 

51327516 1.75.4/1 01 6 

51327521 1.75.4/1 01 14 

51327527 1.14.0  10 

51327600 1.10.0 02 14 

51327611 1.82.5 01 17 

51327615 1.82.5 02 19 

51327629 1.82.2 02 4 

51327629 1.82.7/1 01 6 

51327629 1.82.7/2 01 13 

51327630 1.82.2 02 3 

51327630 1.82.7/1 01 7 

51327630 1.82.7/2 01 2 

51327631 1.82.0  6 

51327631 1.82.2 02 6 

51327633 1.82.5 01 1 

51327634 1.82.5 01 8 

51327635 1.82.5 01 10 

51327636 1.82.2 02 13 

51327637 1.82.5 01 4 

51327685 1.44.0  1 

51327823 1.83.0  14 

51327944 1.44.0  5 

51327956 1.80.1 01 2 

51328143 1.42.0 01 37 

51328143 1.42.0/1 01 42 

51328146 1.95.3/A  1 

51328284 1.94.2  4 

51328284 1.94.2/1  9 

51328291 1.74.1  6 

51328307 1.94.0/5  3 



INDEX 
   NUMBER       FIGURE  SEQUENCE    REF.        NUMBER      FIGURE   SEQUENCE   REF. 

51328508 0.88.0 01  5 

51328508 1.75.4/A 01  9 

51328510 1.75.4/A 01  8 

51328511 1.75.4/A 01  7 

51328652 1.21.0 02  25 

51328681 1.14.0   17 

51328681 1.95.0   15 

51328793 1.82.4 01  1 

51328988 1.74.1   1 

51329269 83.00 01  1 

51329339 1.92.2 03  6 

51329498 1.92.4 02  3 

51329499 1.92.4 02  2 

51329502 1.92.4 02  4 

51329506 1.92.4 02  9 

51329507 1.92.4 02  1 

51329508 1.92.4 02  6 

51329513 1.92.4 01  6 

51329523 1.92.3   6 

51329525 1.92.3   2 

51329526 1.92.3   1 

51329527 1.92.3   11 

51329528 1.92.3   11 

51329530 1.92.3   4 

51329577 1.95.3/A   9 

51329645 1.91.7   2 

51330015 1.91.5   5 

51330015 1.91.5/1   3 

51330075 1.89.6 01  12 

51330417 1.87.0 01  10 

51330421 1.87.0 02  1 

51330424 1.87.0 02  1 

51330425 1.87.0 01  1 

51330428 1.87.0 01  2 

51330436 1.17.0   2 

51330437 1.17.0   11 

51330438 1.17.0   11 

51330439 1.17.0   4 

51330445 1.17.0   10 

51330446 1.17.0   7 

51330448 1.83.0   2 

51330481 1.17.0   2 

51330484 1.19.1 01  1 

51330487 1.87.0 02  11 

51330487 1.87.0 01  21 

51330492 1.19.1 01  7 

51330493 1.19.1 01 6 

51330499 1.19.1 01 13 

51330504 1.19.1 01 2 

51330506 1.19.1 02 4 

51330507 1.19.1 01 15 

51330507 1.19.1 02 6 

51330508 1.19.1 01 5 

51330510 1.19.1 01 16 

51330516 1.95.5  *1 

51330517 1.95.5  7 

51330518 1.95.5  8 

51330521 83.00 01 9 

51330522 83.00 01 6 

51330525 83.00 01 5 

51330526 83.00 01 4 

51330526 83.00 01 4 

51330527 83.00 01 1 

51330528 1.42.0/1 01 15 

51330528 1.42.0 01 15 

51330529 1.42.0/1 01 14 

51330529 1.42.0 01 14 

51330531 1.44.0  4 

51330533 1.42.0 01 34 

51330533 1.42.0/1 01 39 

51330534 1.42.0/1 01 3 

51330534 1.42.0 01 3 

51330535 1.42.0/1 01 7 

51330535 1.42.0 01 7 

51330536 81.00  4 

51330540 1.42.0/1 01 23 

51330540 1.42.0 01 23 

51330548 1.83.0  20 

51330552 1.90.5 01B 3 

51330552 1.90.5 01A 3 

51330555 1.82.1 01 5 

51330556 1.83.0 01 10 

51330600 1.41.0 02 20 

51330601 1.41.0 02 19 

51330603 1.21.0 01 13 

51330604 1.21.0 01 12 

51330635 1.42.0/1 01 1 

51330635 1.42.0 01 1 

51330638 81.00  1 

 51330641 1.95.5  3 

51330650 1.17.0  9 

51330653 1.42.0/1 01 9 



INDEX 
   NUMBER       FIGURE  SEQUENCE    REF.        NUMBER      FIGURE   SEQUENCE   REF. 

51330653 1.42.0 01  9 

51330665 1.15.1/1   9 

51330665 1.15.1/2   9 

51330667 1.44.0   8 

51330667 1.87.0 03  10 

51330676 1.91.7   3 

51330681 1.14.0   12 

51330682 1.14.0   19 

51330698 1.90.5 01B  1 

51330698 1.90.5 01A  1 

51330702 1.74.1   7 

51330705 0.88.0 01  6 

51330705 0.88.0 01  7 

51330705 0.88.0 01  8 

51330705 1.75.4/A 01  5 

51330706 1.75.4/A 01  1 

51330707 1.75.4/A 01  6 

51330708 1.75.4/A 01  4 

51330709 1.75.4/A 01  3 

51330710 1.75.4/A 01  2 

51330719 1.75.4/1 01  10 

51330720 1.91.0   15 

51330721 1.91.0   11 

51330722 1.75.4/1 01  1 

51330723 1.75.4/1 01  5 

51330724 1.74.1   4 

51330725 1.74.1   5 

51330728 1.91.0   16 

51330728 1.95.3/A   12 

51330730 1.75.4/1 01  3 

51330730 1.91.0   13 

51330731 1.75.6 03  1 

51330732 1.91.7   1 

51330733 1.75.6 03  1 

51330734 1.75.4/1 01  4 

51330771 1.82.7/1 02  10 

51330771 1.82.7/2 02  10 

51330775 1.75.6 01  3 

51330787 1.75.1 01  4 

51330793 1.75.6 01  2 

51330793 1.75.6 02  1 

51330794 1.75.6 01  1 

51330794 1.75.6 02  1 

51330795 1.75.6 03  1 

51330796 1.75.6 03  1 

51330813 1.82.1 01  20 

51330821 1.82.1 01 14 

51330821 1.82.7/1 02 2 

51330821 1.82.7/2 02 2 

51330821 1.82.7/2 03 9 

51330825 1.82.5 01 3 

51330826 1.82.5 01 2 

51330827 1.82.7/1 02 16 

51330827 1.82.7/2 02 16 

51330827 1.82.7/2 03 15 

51330828 1.82.1 01 21 

51330830 1.82.7/1 02 11 

51330834 1.82.7/2 03 14 

51330835 1.82.7/2 03 13 

51330838 1.82.1 01 10 

51330838 1.82.7/2 03 19 

51330839 1.82.1 01 9 

51330841 1.10.0 02 5 

51330841 1.82.2 02 8 

51330842 1.82.1 01 22 

51330850 1.82.0  5 

51330851 1.82.0  1 

51330857 1.19.1 01 9 

51330857 1.19.1/1 01 11 

51330862 1.92.4 01 1 

51330863 1.92.4 01 13 

51330864 1.92.3  12 

51330865 1.92.3  3 

51330866 1.92.3  5 

51330867 1.92.3  3 

51330868 1.92.3  8 

51330869 1.92.2 03 1 

51330870 1.92.2 03 1 

51330872 1.94.2 02 17 

51330877 1.92.2 04 7 

51330878 1.92.2 03 16 

51330879 1.92.2 03 16 

51330882 1.92.2 04 6 

51330883 1.92.2 04 7 

51330885 1.94.2  10 

51330885 1.94.2 02 8 

51330890 1.92.2 04 5 

51330892 1.91.5  8 

51330892 1.91.5/1  6 

51330893 1.92.4 01 3 

51330897 1.92.2 03 8 

51330898 1.92.2 04 3 



INDEX 
   NUMBER       FIGURE  SEQUENCE    REF.        NUMBER      FIGURE   SEQUENCE   REF. 

51330901 1.92.2 03  4 

51330903 1.92.2 03  10 

51330904 1.92.2 03  8 

51330906 1.92.2 03  10 

51330908 1.92.2 03  15 

51330909 1.92.4 01  7 

51330910 1.93.6/2   1 

51330915 1.92.2 03  13 

51330918 1.92.2 03  13 

51330929 1.94.2 02  15 

51330930 1.94.2 02  15 

51330931 1.94.2 02  16 

51330969 1.94.2 02  9 

51330973 1.93.6/2   2 

51330974 1.93.6/2   2 

51330975 1.92.4 02  8 

51330976 1.92.4 01  9 

51330977 1.92.4 01  16 

51330979 1.92.4 01  8 

51330980 1.92.4 02  5 

51330996 1.92.2 04  12 

51330997 1.92.2 04  4 

51331005 1.92.2 04  1 

51331012 1.19.1/1 01  25 

51331012 1.19.1/2 01  25 

51331041 1.94.0/5   9 

51331041 1.94.0/4   2 

51331042 1.94.0/5   10 

51331042 1.94.0/4   3 

51331054 1.92.4 01  15 

51331055 1.92.4 01  14 

51331056 1.92.4 01  2 

51331057 1.92.3   9 

51331058 1.92.2 03  3 

51331060 1.94.2 02  18 

51331085 1.87.1   1 

51331088 1.92.4 01  11 

51331093 1.87.0 01  5 

51331095 1.87.0 03  16 

51331096 1.87.0 03  4 

51331097 1.87.0 03  11 

51331100 1.87.0 03  16 

51331101 1.82.8   *1 

51331102 1.82.8   2 

51331107 0.02.1   1 

51331108 1.82.1 02  14 

51331126 1.95.3  14 

51331129 1.95.3  16 

51331140 1.82.7/1 02 8 

51331140 1.82.7/2 02 8 

51331143 1.82.1 01 8 

51331145 1.82.1 01 3 

51331148 1.82.3  1 

51331150 1.82.1 01 1 

51331158 1.83.0  10 

51331163 1.15.1/1  6 

51331163 1.15.1/2  6 

51331170 1.15.1/1  4 

51331175 1.15.1/1  7 

51331175 1.15.1/2  7 

51331176 1.15.1/1  3 

51331176 1.15.1/2  5 

51331181 1.68.5  12 

51331192 1.42.0/1 01 32 

51331193 83.00 01 1 

51331194 81.00  4 

51331197 81.00  1 

51331198 82.00 01 9 

51331199 82.00 01 6 

51331200 82.00 01 5 

51331205 1.19.1 01 3 

51331205 1.19.1 02 1 

51331207 1.10.0 01 1 

51331207 1.10.0 02 7 

51331207 1.25.0 01 8 

51331207 1.82.2 02 5 

51331207 1.95.3  12 

51331266 1.19.1 01 11 

51331267 1.19.1 01 12 

51331267 1.19.1/1 01 5 

51331267 1.19.1 02 5 

51331276 1.48.2  *5 

51331276 83.00 01 7 

51331276 82.00 01 7 

51331276 83.00 01 7 

51331276 83.00 01 7 

51331277 82.00 01 4 

51331278 82.00 01 8 

51331282 82.00 01 9 

51331283 82.00 01 6 

51331285 82.00 01 1 

51331286 1.21.1  2 



INDEX 
   NUMBER       FIGURE  SEQUENCE    REF.        NUMBER      FIGURE   SEQUENCE   REF. 

51331287 1.21.1   2 

51331288 1.42.0/1 01  20 

51331290 1.42.0/1 01  28 

51331292 1.42.0/1 01  6 

51331292 1.42.0 01  6 

51331293 1.42.0 01  26 

51331293 1.42.0/1 01  26 

51331294 1.42.0/1 01  29 

51331296 1.42.0/1 01  16 

51331296 1.42.0 01  16 

51331301 1.38.5 01  14 

51331301 1.38.5/1 01  21 

51331302 1.38.5 01  10 

51331303 1.38.5 01  9 

51331303 1.38.5/1 01  17 

51331304 1.38.5 01  19 

51331304 1.38.5/1 01  22 

51331310 1.94.2/1   6 

51331316 1.74.1   2 

51331317 1.75.1 01  2 

51331346 1.95.0   23 

51331366 1.83.0 01  16 

51331367 1.83.0 01  19 

51331369 1.83.0 01  16 

51331394 1.89.6 01  2 

51331401 1.82.8   17 

51331403 1.89.9   5 

51331407 1.89.9   9 

51331408 1.89.9   1 

51331411 1.82.8   9 

51331412 1.41.0 01  14 

51331415 1.83.0 01  19 

51331416 1.83.0 01  9 

51331417 1.83.0 01  5 

51331423 1.89.9   7 

51331430 1.83.0   15 

51331432 1.90.5 01B  2 

51331432 1.90.5 01A  2 

51331433 1.95.0   26 

51331434 1.38.5 01  4 

51331435 1.38.5 01  3 

51331445 1.32.1 01  1 

51331449 1.42.0 01  31 

51331449 1.42.0/1 01  36 

51331450 1.42.0 01  32 

51331450 1.42.0/1 01  37 

51331452 1.42.0 01 33 

51331452 1.42.0/1 01 38 

51331454 1.42.0 01 27 

51331454 1.42.0/1 01 27 

51331455 1.42.0/1 01 34 

51331456 1.42.0/1 01 5 

51331456 1.42.0 01 5 

51331457 1.42.0/1 01 4 

51331457 1.42.0 01 4 

51331458 1.42.0/1 01 17 

51331458 1.42.0 01 17 

51331461 83.00 01 9 

51331462 83.00 01 6 

51331465 83.00 01 1 

51331467 83.00 01 6 

51331467 83.00 01 9 

51331470 1.41.0 01 9 

51331471 1.89.9  12 

51331483 1.38.5/1 01 14 

51331484 1.38.5/1 01 8 

51331485 1.38.5 01 30 

51331494 1.15.1/1  6 

51331494 1.15.1/2  6 

51331499 1.15.1/1  1 

51331513 1.15.1/2  1 

51331514 1.15.1/1  10 

51331514 1.15.1/2  3 

51331516 1.82.7/2 02 11 

51331526 1.15.1/2  3 

51331527 1.15.1/1  10 

51331529 82.00 01 1 

51331530 82.00 01 1 

51331531 83.00 01 1 

51331533 83.00 01 6 

51331533 83.00 01 9 

51331536 83.00 01 1 

51331537 82.00 01 1 

51331538 82.00 01 1 

51331775 1.38.5 01 28 

51331776 1.38.5 01 26 

51331777 1.38.5/1 01 1 

51331778 1.38.5/1 01 2 

51331779 1.38.5/1 01 4 

51331793 1.33.2  1 

51331794 1.96.6  10 

51331800 1.89.6 03/B 13 



INDEX 
   NUMBER       FIGURE  SEQUENCE    REF.        NUMBER      FIGURE   SEQUENCE   REF. 

51331839 1.38.5/1 01  7 

51331840 1.38.5 01  24 

51331841 1.38.5 01  25 

51331842 1.38.5 01  31 

51331843 1.38.5 01  29 

51331844 1.94.2 02  19 

51331845 1.94.2 02  3 

51331849 1.94.2/1   4 

51331851 1.94.2/1   12 

51331853 1.94.2   6 

51331854 1.94.2 02  10 

51331858 1.75.4/A 01  10 

51331860 1.75.4/A 01  11 

51331861 1.91.0   6 

51331872 1.75.6 02  4 

51331873 1.75.6 02  2 

51331876 1.91.5   2 

51331877 1.91.5   3 

51331880 1.75.6 03  3 

51331880 1.91.7/A   4 

51331882 1.75.6 03  4 

51331883 1.75.6 03  2 

51331884 1.91.7/A   5 

51331885 1.75.6 03  2 

51331886 1.91.7   7 

51331888 1.91.0   3 

51331889 1.91.0   2 

51331890 1.91.0   1 

51331891 1.75.4/2 01  4 

51331892 1.75.4/2 01  1 

51331893 1.75.4/2 01  2 

51331894 1.75.4/2 01  3 

51331896 1.91.7/A   1 

51331897 1.75.4/2 01  5 

51331898 1.91.7/A   3 

51331900 1.91.7/A   6 

51331915 1.94.2/1 01  1 

51331917 1.91.5   1 

51331918 1.91.5   4 

51331919 1.75.4/2 01  6 

51331921 0.88.0 01  1 

51331922 1.94.2/1   8 

51331922 1.94.2/1A   3 

51331923 1.94.2   5 

51331923 1.94.2/1A   2 

51331924 1.94.2   1 

51331924 1.94.2/1  1 

51331925 1.91.5/1  1 

51331926 1.94.2/1  2 

51331927 1.94.2/1  14 

51331928 1.94.2/1  15 

51331929 1.94.2/1  7 

51331930 1.94.2  13 

51331930 1.94.2/1 01 2 

51331930 1.94.2/1  18 

51331932 1.94.2  2 

51331933 1.94.2/1A  1 

51331934 1.91.7/A  2 

51331935 1.91.5/1  2 

51331936 1.94.2  8 

51331937 1.94.2  7 

51331938 1.94.2  9 

51331940 0.88.0 01 2 

51331993 1.80.1/5  15 

51331993 1.96.3/1  4 

51332001 1.82.5 03 9 

51332064 1.82.1 01 13 

51332064 1.82.7/2 03 20 

51332066 1.42.0 01 38 

51332066 1.42.0/1 01 43 

51332067  1.40.1  1 

51332068 1.40.0/2 01 42 

51332068  1.40.1  2 

51332069  1.40.1  3 

51332070  1.40.1  4 

51332071 1.40.0/1 01 1 

51332072 1.40.0/1 01 2 

51332073 1.40.0/1 01 3 

51332074 1.40.0/1 01 4 

51332075 1.40.0/1 01 5 

51332076 1.40.0/1 01 6 

51332077 1.40.0/1 01 6 

51332078 1.40.0/1 01 6 

51332079 1.40.0/1 01 6 

51332080 1.40.0/1 01 6 

51332081 1.40.0/1 01 6 

51332082 1.40.0/1 01 7 

51332083 1.40.0/1 01 8 

51332084 1.40.0/1 01 8 

51332085 1.40.0/1 01 8 

51332086 1.40.0/1 01 8 

51332087 1.40.0/1 01 8 



INDEX 
   NUMBER       FIGURE  SEQUENCE    REF.        NUMBER      FIGURE   SEQUENCE   REF. 

51332088 1.40.0/1 01  8 

51332089 1.40.0/1 01  9 

51332090 1.40.0/1 01  10 

51332091 1.40.0/1 01  11 

51332092 1.40.0/1 01  12 

51332093 1.40.0/1 01  13 

51332094 1.40.0/1 01  14 

51332094 1.40.0/2 01  14 

51332095 1.40.0/1 01  15 

51332096 1.40.0/1 01  16 

51332097 1.40.0/1 01  17 

51332098 1.40.0/1 01  18 

51332099 1.40.0/1 01  19 

51332100 1.40.0/1 01  20 

51332101 1.40.0/1 01  21 

51332102 1.40.0/1 01  22 

51332103 1.40.0/1 01  23 

51332104 1.40.0/1 01  26 

51332105 1.40.0/1 01  27 

51332106 1.40.0/1 01  27 

51332107 1.40.0/1 01  27 

51332108 1.40.0/1 01  27 

51332109 1.40.0/1 01  27 

51332110 1.40.0/1 01  27 

51332111 1.40.0/1 01  28 

51332112 1.40.0/1 01  29 

51332113 1.40.0/1 01  30 

51332114 1.40.0/1 01  31 

51332115 1.40.0/2 01  1 

51332116 1.40.0/2 01  2 

51332117 1.40.0/2 01  3 

51332118 1.40.0/2 01  4 

51332119 1.40.0/2 01  7 

51332120 1.40.0/2 01  8 

51332121 1.40.0/2 01  9 

51332122 1.40.0/2 01  10 

51332123 1.40.0/2 01  10 

51332124 1.40.0/2 01  10 

51332125 1.40.0/2 01  10 

51332126 1.40.0/2 01  10 

51332127 1.40.0/2 01  11 

51332129 1.40.0/2 01  12 

51332130 1.40.0/2 01  13 

51332131 1.14.0   2 

51332131 1.14.0/1   6 

51332132 1.40.0/2 01  15 

51332133 1.40.0/2 01 16 

51332134 1.40.0/2 01 17 

51332135 1.40.0/2 01 18 

51332136 1.40.0/2 01 19 

51332137 1.40.0/2 01 20 

51332138 1.40.0/2 01 21 

51332139 1.40.0/2 01 22 

51332140 1.40.0/2 01 23 

51332141 1.40.0/2 01 24 

51332142 1.40.0/2 01 25 

51332143 1.40.0/2 01 26 

51332144 1.40.0/2 01 27 

51332145 1.40.0/2 01 28 

51332146 1.40.0/2 01 29 

51332147 1.40.0/2 01 30 

51332148 1.40.0/2 01 31 

51332149 1.40.0/2 01 32 

51332150 1.40.0/2 01 33 

51332151 1.40.0/2 01 34 

51332152 1.40.0/2 01 35 

51332153 1.40.0/2 01 36 

51332154 1.40.0/2 01 37 

51332155 1.40.0/2 01 38 

51332156 1.40.0/2 01 39 

51332157 1.40.0/2 01 40 

51332158 1.40.0/2 01 41 

51332160 1.40.0/2 01 43 

51332161 1.40.0/2 01 *44 

51332162 1.40.0/2 01 *45 

51332163 1.40.0/2 01 49 

51332164 1.40.0/12 01 1 

51332165 1.40.0/12 01 2 

51332166 1.40.0/12 01 3 

51332167 1.40.0/12 01 4 

51332168 1.40.0 /4  *1 

51332169 1.40.0 /4  2 

51332170 1.40.0 /4  3 

51332171 1.40.0 /4  4 

51332172 1.40.0 /4  *5 

51332173 1.40.0 /4  6 

51332174 1.40.0 /4  7 

51332175 1.38.5 01 6 

51332175 1.40.0 /4  8 

51332176 1.40.0 /4  9 

51332177 1.38.5 01 5 

51332177 1.40.0 /4  10 



INDEX 
   NUMBER       FIGURE  SEQUENCE    REF.        NUMBER      FIGURE   SEQUENCE   REF. 

51332198 1.68.5   16 

51332198 1.95.0   11 

51332199 1.82.2 01  20 

51332200 1.82.2 01  14 

51332207 1.82.6 01  6 

51332208 1.33.1 01  20 

51332208 1.33.1 02  9 

51332210 1.95.6 01  12 

51332278 1.14.7   19 

51332285 1.95.3/A   4 

51332286 1.95.3/A   5 

51332293 1.10.0 02  8 

51332293 1.82.2 02  7 

51332294 1.82.1 01  11 

51332294 1.82.7/2 03  11 

51332296 1.96.6/B   19 

51332297 1.96.6/B   16 

51332316 1.48.2   4 

51332330 1.80.1 02  4 

51332332 1.14.0/1   3 

51332333 1.14.0   1 

51332334 1.89.6 01  17 

51332335 1.90.5 01B  4 

51332351 1.10.0 01  6 

51332351 1.10.0 02  17 

51332351 1.95.3   15 

51332352 1.93.3   1 

51332357 1.82.2 01  6 

51332359 1.82.1 01  17 

51332363 1.95.6 01  3 

51332365 1.95.6 01  16 

51332368 1.41.0 02  21 

51332382 1.95.2   3 

51332383 1.95.2   6 

51332492 1.89.6 01  10 

51332493 1.89.6 01  16 

51332503 1.95.3/A   2 

51332506 1.19.1/1 01  35 

51332506 1.19.1/2 01  29 

51332509 1.68.5   11 

51332512 1.92.2 03  9 

51332513 1.92.2 04  8 

51332514 1.94.2 02  12 

51332515 1.94.2 02  7 

51332516 1.92.2 04  9 

51332517 1.92.4 01  10 

51332518 1.10.0 01 8 

51332576 1.33.1 01 3 

51332671 1.89.9  4 

51332701 1.14.0  25 

51332701 1.14.0/1  10 

51332741 1.94.0/5  14 

51332741 1.94.0/4  10 

51332752 1.94.0/5  7 

51332793 1.15.1/2  4 

51332799 1.15.1/1  5 

51332822 1.32.1 03 1 

51332823 1.32.1 03 1 

51332824 1.32.1 03 1 

51332825 1.32.1 03 1 

51332826 1.32.1 03 1 

51332827 1.17.0  1 

51332830 1.32.1 03 1 

51332852 1.82.2 02 1 

51332853 1.82.2 02 11 

51332866 1.95.3/A  10 

51332867 1.95.3/A  7 

51332869 1.95.3/A  3 

51332898 1.89.6 01A 1 

51332898 1.89.6 01 1 

51332915 1.95.3/A  6 

51332920 1.80.1 02 6 

51332922 1.80.1 02 6 

51332922 1.80.1/3 01 5 

51332938 1.38.5/1 01 15 

51332978 1.19.1 02 2 

51332985 1.82.7/1 02 6 

51332985 1.82.7/2 02 6 

51332987 1.82.7/1 02 13 

51332987 1.82.7/2 02 13 

51333004 1.48.2  1 

51333009 81.00  2 

51333010 81.00  3 

51333011 81.00  2 

51333012 81.00  3 

51333013 82.00 01 3 

51333014 82.00 01 2 

51333015 82.00 01 3 

51333016 82.00 01 2 

51333017 83.00 01 3 

51333018 83.00 01 2 

51333019 83.00 01 3 



INDEX 
   NUMBER       FIGURE  SEQUENCE    REF.        NUMBER      FIGURE   SEQUENCE   REF. 

51333020 83.00 01  2 

51333021 83.00 01  3 

51333022 83.00 01  2 

51333023 82.00 01  3 

51333024 82.00 01  2 

51333025 83.00 01  3 

51333026 83.00 01  2 

51333027 83.00 01  3 

51333028 83.00 01  2 

51333029 82.00 01  3 

51333030 82.00 01  2 

51333033 82.00 01  3 

51333034 82.00 01  2 

51333035 1.42.0 01  20 

51333039 1.95.5   3 

51333041 83.00 01  6 

51333041 83.00 01  9 

51333043 83.00 01  1 

51333044 83.00 01  3 

51333045 83.00 01  2 

51333047 1.42.0 01  32* 

51333048 1.42.0 01  33* 

51333049 1.42.0 01  1* 

51333051 1.42.0 01  41 

51333051 1.42.0/1 01  46 

51333052 1.42.0 01  43 

51333052 1.42.0/1 01  48 

51333053 1.42.0 01  42 

51333053 1.42.0/1 01  47 

51333060 1.83.0   1 

51333061 1.83.0   19 

51333064 1.95.3   2 

51333117 1.96.0   1 

51333119 1.96.0   2 

51333120 1.96.0   11 

51333136 1.89.3/1   20 

51333151 1.89.3/1   12 

51333153 1.89.3/1   13 

51333155 1.89.6/2   1 

51333157 1.89.3/1   7 

51333159 1.96.0   6 

51333161 1.95.1   20 

51333163 1.89.3/1   5 

51333165 1.89.3/1   1 

51333172 1.96.3/1   11 

51333203 1.82.1 01  23 

51333247 1.14.7  5 

51333248 1.14.7  17 

51333249 1.14.0/1  4 

51333249 1.14.7  1 

51333250 1.14.7  10 

51333252 1.14.0/1  7 

51333252 1.14.7  7 

51333254 1.14.7  6 

51333322 1.96.3/1  9 

51333345 1.83.0 01 12 

51333351 1.96.0/1  1 

51333352 1.96.0/1  3 

51333354 1.96.0/1  2 

51333381 1.83.0 01 14 

51333389 1.96.3/1  15 

51333452 1.94.0/3  7 

51333456 1.94.0/5  17 

51333456 1.94.0/4  9 

51333459 1.29.0  5 

51333460 1.32.2  20 

51333461 1.32.2  20 

51333462 1.29.0  14 

51333463 1.32.2  22 

51333464 1.32.2  22 

51333487 1.94.0/5  16 

51333487 1.94.0/4  8 

51333489 1.94.0/4  7 

51333490 1.94.0/5  5 

51333491 1.94.0/5  4 

51333493 1.95.3/A  8 

51333494 1.10.0 02 6 

51333496 1.95.3  16 

51333502 1.26.2  10 

51333504 1.96.3/1  25 

51333540 0.02.1  1 

51333544 0.02.1  1 

51333587 1.95.3  14 

51333588 1.10.0 02 1 

51333594 1.95.0  18 

51333599 1.94.0/3  4 

51333621 1.95.0/A  12 

51333622 1.95.0/A  11 

51333623 1.95.0/A  10 

51333624 1.95.0/A  9 

51333626 1.95.0/A  7 

51333627 1.95.0/A  5 



INDEX 
   NUMBER       FIGURE  SEQUENCE    REF.        NUMBER      FIGURE   SEQUENCE   REF. 

51333628 1.95.0/A   2 

51333629 1.95.0/A   1 

51333639 1.82.6 01  4 

51333640 1.82.6 01  2 

51333641 1.82.2 02  12 

51333724 1.95.5   1 

51333849 1.94.0/5   12 

51333849 1.94.0/4   5 

51333875 1.19.1/1 01  30 

51333875 1.19.1/2 01  4 

51333876 1.19.1/1 01  29 

51333876 1.19.1/2 01  3 

51333877 1.19.1/1 01  1 

51333878 1.19.1/2 01  2 

51333889 1.19.1/2 01  13 

51333892 1.19.1/2 01  26 

51333905 1.19.1/1 01  23 

51333905 1.19.1/2 01  23 

51333906 1.14.0   14 

51333914 1.14.7   2 

51333931 1.94.0/5   11 

51333931 1.94.0/4   4 

51333937 1.19.1/1 01  20 

51333937 1.19.1/2 01  20 

51334015 1.94.0/5   8 

51334015 1.94.0/4   1 

51334049 1.19.1/1 01  31 

51334049 1.19.1/2 01  5 

51334050 1.19.1/1 01  2 

51334057 1.75.4/1 01  15 

51334134  1.84.2   5 

51334134 1.83.0 01  20 

51334203 1.19.1/1 01  15 

51334203 1.19.1/2 01  15 

51334204 1.19.1/1 01  14 

51334204 1.19.1/2 01  14 

51334342 1.19.1/1 01  12 

51334342 1.19.1/2 01  12 

51334349 1.19.1/1 01  4 

51334350 1.19.1/1 01  17 

51334350 1.19.1/2 01  17 

51334351 1.19.1/1 01  13 

51334352 1.19.1/1 01  22 

51334352 1.19.1/2 01  22 

51334355 1.19.1/1 01  6 

51334356 1.19.1/1 01  7 

51334441 1.19.1/1 01 32 

51334461 1.19.1/1 01 3 

51334908 1.94.2/1  3 

51334908 1.94.2/1  17 

51334909 1.94.2  11 

51334909 1.94.2/1  11 

51335070 1.41.0/A 01 1 

51335083 1.19.1/1 01 21 

51335083 1.19.1/2 01 21 

51335093 1.95.0/A  6 

51335094 1.95.0/A  8 

51335095 1.95.0/A  13 

51335098 1.41.0/A 01 7 

51335099 1.41.0/A 01 9 

51335100 1.41.0/A 01 8 

51335101 1.41.0/A 01 2 

51335102 1.41.0/A 01 5 

51335103 1.41.0/A 01 3 

51335104 1.41.0/A 01 13 

51335105 1.41.0/A 01 6 

51335106 1.41.0/A 01 14 

51335107 1.41.0/A 01 4 

51335108 1.41.0/A 01 10 

51335109 1.41.0/A 01 11 

51335114 1.19.1/2 01 1 

51335293 1.95.0/A  4 

51335457 1.41.0/A 01 12 

51338003 0.04.0 02 27 

51338004 0.04.0 02 28 

51338005 0.04.0 02 29 

51338007 0.06.0 01 18 

51338008 0.04.0 02 25 

51338009 0.04.0 02 30 

51338010 0.04.0 02 26 

51338011 0.04.3/1 01 9 

51338011 0.08.0 01 15 

51338011 0.30.5 01 27 

51338011 0.40.0 01 4 

51338012 0.30.5 01 26 

51338012 0.40.0 01 11 

51338015 0.04.0 02 31 

51338016 0.04.0 02 32 

51338017 0.04.0 02 6 

51338018 0.06.0 01 18 

51338021 0.04.0 02 1 

51338022 0.04.0 02 18 



INDEX 
   NUMBER       FIGURE  SEQUENCE    REF.        NUMBER      FIGURE   SEQUENCE   REF. 

51338023 0.04.0 02  19 

51338024 0.04.0 02  20 

51338025 0.04.0 02  2 

51338026 0.04.0 02  3 

51338027 0.04.0 02  4 

51338029 0.04.0 02  5 

51338030 0.04.0 02  17 

51338031 0.04.3/3 01  22 

51338031 0.04.3/3 01  32 

51338033 0.04.0 02  7 

51338034 0.04.0 02  8 

51338035 0.04.0 02  10 

51338036 0.04.0 02  11 

51338037 0.04.0 02  9 

51338044 0.04.0 01  1 

51338045 0.04.0 01  2 

51338046 0.04.0 01  3 

51338047 0.04.0 01  5 

51338048 0.04.0 01  4 

51338048 0.04.0 02  14 

51338048 0.04.2/2 01  5 

51338048 0.04.3/1 02  6 

51338048 0.04.3/2 01  7 

51338048 0.04.3/3 01  20 

51338048 0.08.4 01  11 

51338048 0.20.0 01  3 

51338048 0.24.0 01  10 

51338048 0.32.0 01  8 

51338048 0.32.0 01  14 

51338048 0.40.0 01  6 

51338053 0.04.2/2 01  14 

51338053 0.04.3/1 03  2 

51338053 0.04.3/3 01  31 

51338054 0.06.0 03  2 

51338054 0.04.3/3 01  15 

51338054 0.32.0 01  6 

51338055 0.04.3/3 01  16 

51338056 0.04.3/3 01  17 

51338057 0.04.3/3 01  18 

51338058 0.04.3/3 01  19 

51338058 0.04.3/3 01  19 

51338059 0.04.3/3 01  21 

51338060 0.04.0 02  22 

51338060 0.04.3/3 01  12 

51338061 0.04.0 02  23 

51338061 0.04.3/3 01  13 

51338061 0.20.0 01 5 

51338061 0.40.0 01 9 

51338061 0.40.0 01 13 

51338062 0.04.0 02 24 

51338062 0.04.3/3 01 14 

51338063 0.04.3/3 01 23 

51338064 0.04.3/3 01 24 

51338065 0.04.3/3 01 25 

51338066 0.04.3/3 01 26 

51338067 0.04.3/1 03 3 

51338067 0.04.3/3 01 27 

51338067 0.32.0 01 7 

51338067 0.40.0 01 5 

51338069 0.04.3/1 02 7 

51338069 0.14.0/2 01 6 

51338070 0.04.3/3 01 28 

51338071 0.04.3/3 01 29 

51338071 0.14.0 01 2 

51338072 0.04.3/3 01 30 

51338072 0.14.0/2 01 5 

51338073 0.04.3/3 01 1 

51338074 0.04.3/3 01 5 

51338075 0.04.3/3 01 6 

51338076 0.04.3/3 01 7 

51338077 0.04.3/3 01 8 

51338078 0.04.3/3 01 9 

51338079 0.04.3/3 01 2 

51338080 0.04.3/3 01 3 

51338081 0.04.3/3 01 4 

51338082 0.04.3/3 01 10 

51338083 0.04.0 02 21 

51338083 0.04.3/3 01 11 

51338088 0.04.3/2 01 2 

51338089 0.04.3/2 01 1 

51338091 0.04.3/2 01 6 

51338093 0.04.3/2 01 4 

51338094 0.06.0 03 3 

51338095 0.04.3/2 01 5 

51338095 1.82.3  3 

51338096 0.04.3/2 01 8 

51338098 0.04.3/2 01 3 

51338108 0.04.3/1 02 1 

51338110 0.04.3/1 02 2 

51338111 0.04.3/1 02 8 

51338112 0.04.3/1 02 3 

51338113 0.04.3/1 02 4 



INDEX 
   NUMBER       FIGURE  SEQUENCE    REF.        NUMBER      FIGURE   SEQUENCE   REF. 

51338114 0.04.3/1 02  5 

51338115 0.04.3/1 02  11 

51338115 0.14.0/2 01  7 

51338115 0.32.0 01  21 

51338116 0.04.3/1 02  13 

51338117 0.04.3/1 02  14 

51338117 0.30.5 01  19 

51338118 0.04.3/1 02  9 

51338119 0.04.3/1 02  10 

51338120 0.04.3/1 02  15 

51338121 0.04.3/1 02  12 

51338124 0.04.3/1 03  4 

51338125 0.04.3/1 03  1 

51338126 0.04.3/1 03  5 

51338128 0.04.3/1 01  1 

51338129 0.04.3/1 01  2 

51338130 0.04.3/1 01  5 

51338131 0.04.3/1 01  6 

51338132 0.04.3/1 01  7 

51338133 0.04.3/1 01  3 

51338134 0.04.3/1 01  4 

51338137 0.04.2/2 01  1 

51338138 0.04.2/2 01  11 

51338140 0.04.2/2 01  4 

51338141 0.04.2/2 01  6 

51338142 0.04.2/2 01  8 

51338143 0.04.2/2 01  7 

51338145 0.04.2/2 01  9 

51338145 0.07.6 01  19 

51338146 0.04.2/2 01  10 

51338147 0.04.2/2 01  2 

51338148 0.32.5 01  3 

51338148 0.30.5 01  9 

51338149 0.04.2/2 01  12 

51338150 0.04.2/2 01  13 

51338151 0.04.2/2 01  3 

51338155 0.08.0 01  13 

51338156 0.08.0 01  16 

51338159 0.08.0 01  11 

51338159 1.15.1/1   2 

51338159 1.15.1/2   2 

51338162 0.08.0 01  1 

51338164 0.08.0 01  2 

51338168 0.08.0 01  17 

51338170 0.08.0 01  4 

51338171 0.08.0 01  3 

51338174 0.10.5 01 12 

51338175 0.10.5 01 13 

51338176 0.10.5 01 11 

51338177 0.10.5 01 14 

51338178 0.10.5 01 1 

51338179 0.10.5 01 3 

51338182 0.10.5 01 2 

51338183 0.10.5 01 6 

51338184 0.10.5 01 7 

51338185 0.10.5 01 8 

51338186 0.10.5 01 5 

51338187 0.10.5 01 4 

51338189 0.10.5 01 9 

51338189 0.14.0 03 5 

51338190 0.10.5 01 10 

51338190 0.32.5 01 7 

51338192 0.08.0 01 7 

51338194 0.08.0 01 8 

51338198 0.08.0 01 6 

51338202 0.08.0 01 9 

51338203 0.08.0 01 10 

51338203 0.88.0 01 3 

51338204 0.08.0 01 14 

51338204 0.30.5 01 20 

51338213 0.08.2 01 4 

51338217 0.08.2 01 3 

51338218 0.08.2 01 2 

51338226 0.08.1 01 2 

51338229 0.08.1 01 3 

51338234 0.06.0 01 20 

51338235 0.06.0 01 18 

51338236 0.06.0 01 18 

51338237 0.06.0 01 24 

51338238 0.06.0 01 22 

51338239 0.06.0 01 21 

51338244 0.06.0 01 17 

51338248 0.06.0 01 15 

51338249 0.06.0 01 19 

51338249 0.24.0 01 4 

51338249 0.30.5 01 11 

51338251 0.06.0 01 1 

51338253 0.06.0 01 2 

51338254 0.06.0 01 3 

51338255 0.06.0 01 4 

51338256 0.06.0 01 5 

51338257 0.06.0 01 7 



INDEX 
   NUMBER       FIGURE  SEQUENCE    REF.        NUMBER      FIGURE   SEQUENCE   REF. 

51338259 0.06.0 01  6 

51338260 0.06.0 01  8 

51338261 0.06.0 01  9 

51338262 0.06.0 01  10 

51338263 0.06.0 01  11 

51338264 0.06.0 01  12 

51338265 0.06.0 01  13 

51338266 0.06.0 01  14 

51338267 0.06.0 03  1 

51338268 0.06.0 03  4 

51338270 0.06.0 01  23 

51338271 0.06.0 01  23 

51338272 0.06.0 01  23 

51338273 0.14.0/3 01  1 

51338275 0.08.4 01  1 

51338277 0.08.4 01  4 

51338278 0.04.2/1 01  2 

51338278 0.08.4 01  9 

51338279 0.08.4 01  3 

51338280 0.08.4 01  2 

51338283 0.08.4 01  5 

51338284 0.08.4 01  12 

51338285 0.30.0 01  3 

51338285 0.08.4 01  8 

51338286 0.08.4 01  6 

51338287 0.08.4 01  7 

51338288 0.08.4 01  10 

51338290 0.06.0 02  4 

51338291 0.06.0 02  5 

51338295 0.06.0 02  1 

51338297 0.06.0 02  2 

51338298 0.06.0 02  3 

51338299 0.06.0 02  6 

51338301 0.06.0 02  7 

51338302 0.06.0 02  8 

51338303 0.06.0 02  9 

51338307 0.04.2/1 01  1 

51338308 0.07.1 01  1 

51338309 0.40.0 01  3 

51338310 0.07.6 01  9 

51338311 0.04.2/1 01  5 

51338312 0.04.2/1 01  4 

51338313 0.04.2/1 01  3 

51338314 0.07.6 01  1 

51338315 0.30.5 01  29 

51338316 0.30.5 01  30 

51338317 0.30.5 01 2 

51338322 0.30.0 01 1 

51338323 0.30.0 01 2 

51338324 0.30.0 01 4 

51338325 0.30.0 01 5 

51338342 0.30.5 01 5 

51338343 0.30.5 01 24 

51338344 0.30.5 01 3 

51338345 0.30.5 01 31 

51338346 0.07.6 01 23 

51338346 0.32.0 01 10 

51338347 0.30.5 01 23 

51338348 0.30.5 01 25 

51338349 0.30.5 01 28 

51338352 0.30.5 01 6 

51338354 0.30.5 01 1 

51338355 0.30.5 01 12 

51338358 0.30.5 01 21 

51338359 0.14.0 03 1 

51338359 0.30.5 01 22 

51338363 0.14.0/3 01 2 

51338365 0.14.0/3 01 6 

51338366 0.14.0/3 01 7 

51338367 0.14.0/3 01 8 

51338368 0.14.0/3 01 9 

51338370 0.14.0/3 01 10 

51338371 1.75.4/1 01 8 

51338371 0.14.0 01 1 

51338372 0.14.0 01 1 

51338373 0.14.0 01 2 

51338374 0.14.0 01 3 

51338375 0.14.0 01 4 

51338376 0.14.0 01 5 

51338377 0.14.0 01 6 

51338378 0.14.0 01 7 

51338379 0.14.0 01 8 

51338381 0.20.0 01 1 

51338382 0.20.0 01 2 

51338382 0.24.0 01 8 

51338383 0.20.0 01 *8 

51338384 0.20.0 01 4 

51338384 0.40.0 01 8 

51338384 0.40.0 01 12 

51338386 0.14.0 01 5 

51338390 0.14.0 01 4 

51338393 0.14.0 02 1 



INDEX 
   NUMBER       FIGURE  SEQUENCE    REF.        NUMBER      FIGURE   SEQUENCE   REF. 

51338394 0.14.0/2 01  2 

51338395 0.14.0/2 01  3 

51338396 0.14.0/2 01  1 

51338397 0.14.0/2 01  10 

51338398 0.14.0/2 01  8 

51338399 0.14.0/2 01  9 

51338400 0.14.0/2 01  4 

51338404 0.07.6 01  10 

51338405 0.32.5 01  5 

51338407 0.08.1 01  1 

51338409 0.14.0 01  3 

51338410 0.06.0 01  9 

51338411 0.14.0 01  2 

51338412 0.07.6 01  14 

51338412 0.32.0 01  18 

51338413 0.07.6 01  15 

51338415 0.07.6 01  5 

51338416 0.07.6 01  6 

51338417 0.07.6 01  13 

51338417 0.32.5 01  6 

51338418 0.07.6 01  22 

51338420 0.07.6 01  21 

51338421 0.07.6 01  7 

51338423 0.07.6 01  8 

51338424 0.06.0 01  1 

51338425 0.06.0 01  2 

51338427 0.06.0 01  16 

51338429 0.30.5 01  10 

51338430 0.32.5 01  2 

51338430 0.30.5 01  8 

51338431 0.30.5 01  7 

51338432 0.32.5 01  1 

51338434 0.30.5 01  32 

51338435 0.30.5 01  14 

51338436 0.30.5 01  15 

51338437 0.30.5 01  18 

51338439 0.32.5 01  5 

51338440 0.30.5 01  17 

51338441 0.32.5 01  4 

51338442 0.14.0/3 01  5 

51338442 0.32.0 01  19 

51338444 0.32.0 01  4 

51338445 0.32.0 01  5 

51338446 0.32.0 01  3 

51338447 0.32.0 01  9 

51338448 0.32.0 01  2 

51338455 0.32.0 01 15 

51338456 0.32.0 01 16 

51338457 0.32.0 01 17 

51338460 0.32.0 01 1 

51338461 0.32.0 01 20 

51338461 0.88.0 01 4 

51338462 0.32.0 01 11 

51338463 0.32.0 01 12 

51338464 0.32.0 01 13 

51338465 0.20.0 01 7 

51338466 0.20.0 01 6 

51338467 0.08.2 01 3 

51338469 0.14.0 03 3 

51338470 0.07.6 01 3 

51338471 0.07.6 01 11 

51338472 0.07.6 01 2 

51338474 0.07.6 01 4 

51338477 0.40.0 01 14 

51338478 0.40.0 01 2 

51338479 0.40.0 01 10 

51338480 0.40.0 01 7 

51338481 0.40.0 01 1 

51338481 1.75.4/1 01 9 

51338482 0.36.0 01 1 

51338482 1.75.4/1 01 12 

51338483 0.04.3/1 01 8 

51338484 0.36.0 01 2 

51338485 0.08.0 01 5 

51338501 0.08.0 01 18 

51338529 0.04.0 02 12 

51338530 0.04.0 02 16 

51338531 0.04.0 02 13 

51338532 0.04.0 02 15 

51338549 0.14.0 03 2 

51338550 0.14.0/3 01 3 

51338552 0.14.0/3 01 4 

51338557 0.07.6 01 16 

51338558 0.07.6 01 17 

51338559 0.07.6 01 18 

51338559 0.24.0 01 9 

51338560 0.07.6 01 20 

51338562 0.14.0/3 01 1 

51338563 0.06.0 01 8 

51338566 0.08.0 01 19 

51338568 0.07.6 01 9 

51338570 0.14.0 03 4 



INDEX 
   NUMBER       FIGURE  SEQUENCE    REF.        NUMBER      FIGURE   SEQUENCE   REF. 

51338572 0.08.2 01  4 

51338574 0.24.0 01  1 

51338576 0.24.0 01  13 

51338577 0.24.0 01  2 

51338578 0.24.0 01  3 

51338579 0.24.0 01  5 

51338580 0.24.0 01  7 

51338581 0.24.0 01  11 

51338582 0.24.0 01  6 

51338583 0.24.0 01  12 

51338591 0.08.0 01  12 

51338604 0.14.0/3 01  1 

51338611 0.07.6 01  12 

51338612 0.14.0 01  1 

51338613 0.30.5 01  4 

51338614 0.30.5 01  13 

51338615 1.75.4/1 01  7 

51338615 0.14.0 01  3 

51338616 0.14.0/3 01  11 

51338617 0.20.0 01  9 

51338619 0.20.0 01  10 

51338620 0.20.0 01  11 

51338621 0.30.0 01  6 

51338622 0.30.5 01  16 

51338629 0.08.2 01  1 

51338634 0.06.0 01  25 

81810390 1.89.6 01A  3 

81810390 1.89.6 01  8 

81810390 1.89.6 02  4 

81810390 1.89.6/2   2 

81810390 1.89.9   6 

81810439 1.94.0/5   6 

81865251 1.10.0 01  12 

81870231 1.94.0/5   15 

82002171 1.14.0   5 

82002843 1.94.0/5   2 

82004208 1.84.2   7 

82004208 1.83.0 01  18 

82004989 1.75.1 01  5 

82005611 1.83.0 01  2 

82006114 1.84.2   9 

82007656 1.94.2 02  1 

82007773 1.75.1 01  3 

82007964 1.87.0 02  6 

82007964 1.87.0 03  18 

82012889 1.91.0   8 

82016628 1.95.1  21 

82016733 1.94.0/3  11 

82019464 1.14.0  4 

82030041 1.95.0  5 

82034647 1.75.1 01 1 

82035977 1.92.2 03 11 

83957652 1.87.0 03 12 

83983548 1.87.0 03 13 

83998804 1.14.0  6 

87306500 1.95.0  12 

87307208 1.80.1/5  8 

87307212 1.80.1/5  5 

87310439 1.96.6  5 

87332142 1.82.1 01 16 

87332142 1.82.7/1 02 1 

87332142 1.82.7/2 02 1 

87332142 1.82.7/2 03 7 

87342313 1.34.2  24 

87345759 1.25.0 02 8 

87345759 1.26.2  1 

87346814 1.80.1/5  1 

87347166 1.80.1/5(1)  10 

87352401 1.89.6 02 5 

87352403 1.89.6 02 5 

87368061 1.21.0 01 1 

87368070 1.95.6 02 8 

87368073 1.80.1 02 4 

87369064 1.95.6 02 1 

87369064 1.95.6 02 5 

87525593 1.80.1 02 11 

87578800 1.80.1/5  5 

 1.92.2 04 *2 

 


